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1 ABERYSTWYTH TOWN V FLORIANA, 1999/2000, a pair of football programmes from the fixtures played in the Intertoto Cup, 20/06/1999 (Home) & 
26/06/1999 (Away).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

2 AC MILAN, 1961, Lo Sport Illustrato, Italian Football Magazine 16/11/1961, No 46, autographed to front cover by Milan Players, Jose Altafini, Gianni Rivera, 
Paolo Barison.  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

3 AC MILAN, 1962, Lo Sport Illustrato, Italian Football Magazine 03/05/1962, autographed to front cover Gianni Rivera.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

4 AC MILAN/INTER MILAN, 1961, Lo Sport Illustrato 28/09/1961, Italian Football Magazine, autographed by: Mario Corso (Cover), Nils Liedholm (Inside, pages 
13/14/15) x5 .  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

5 ACCRINGTON STANLEY, 2005/2006, a football programme from the fixture away at Woking, played on 15/04/1996, Accrington gained promotion to the 
Football League after a 44 year absence.  Also the programme from away at Kidderminster Harriers, played on 29/04/2006, Accrington's last game in Non-
League.  Est: £6/8 - Opening Bid: £4 

6 AIRDRIEONIANS, 1991/1992, a replica home football shirt, Ribero, Sponsor: Dalziel, Size: 38/40, Number 3 on reverse, short sleeve (excellent condition).  
Est: £25/30 - Opening Bid: £20 

7 AJAX, circa1950s, Amstel Bier Promotional Headwear - HUP AJAX de sportieve BROUWERIJ! (marked).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

8 AJAX, circa1950s, Heineken Lager Promotional Headwear - HUP AJAJ The Terridic Draight (slight marked).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

9 ALDERSHOT, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 25/01/1947 (folded).  Est: £25/30 - Opening Bid: £20 

10 ALF RAMSEY, 1955-1978, a mounted autograph clipping of him as a manager (5.8cm x 7.5cm).  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

11 ALF RAMSEY , 1949-1955, an autographed Image (17 x 17 cm), taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), picturing & hand signed by Tottenham Hot-
spur's Alf Ramsey, superb example.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

12 ARMENIA, 2001, a selection of 3 football items relating to the fixture versus Wales, played on 24/03/2001, Programme, Pennant, Press Pass.  Est: £20/25 - 
Opening Bid: £18 

13 ARSENAL, 1949, a selection of 3 football programmes from home games played as follows, 26/02/1949 versus Bolton Wanderers (folded, team changes), 
20/08/1949 versus Burnley (creased, rusty staples), 16/04/1949 Reserves versus Bristol Rovers Reserves (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

14 ARSENAL, 2002, an official warm up shirt worn by Ray Parlour prior to the FA Cup Final win against Chelsea on 04/05/2002 at Wembley, Embroidered: FA 
CUP FINAL 2002, Nike, Size: GB 42/44, 2 Tone Grey, autographed by Ray on the front, with photographic authenticity.  Est: £170/180 - Opening Bid: £160 

15 ARSENAL, 1946-1971, a collection of 8 away match football programmes, in various conditions, 1946/1947 Everton, Carlisle United (FA Cup) poor, 1951/1952 
Charlton, 1956/1957 Cardiff City, Aston Villa, 1958/1959 Crystal Palace (Southern Floodlight Challenge Cup Final), Bury (FA Cup), 1970/1971 Yeovil Town 
(FA Cup).  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

16 ARSENAL, 1949/1950, an original press photograph of Peter Goring, Autographed by him (10½ x 15 cm).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

17 ARSENAL, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 07/03/1953 (folded, creased).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

18 ARSENAL, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 13/02/1954 (folded, rusty staples).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

19 ARSENAL, 1954/1955, an original Wilkes & Co photocard of Brian Walsh, Autographed by him (8½ x 14cm).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

20 ARSENAL, 1954-1957, a selection of 3 football programmes from fixtures versus Cardiff City, 08/04/1955 (team changes, rusty staples), 23/08/1955 (team 
changes, score on front, creased), 18/08/1956 (rusty staples, creased).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

21 ARSENAL, 2004/2005, over 80 items relating to the season, including team sheets, tickets, menus, correspondence relating to games - versus - Middles-
brough, Southampton, Aston Villa, Charlton Athletic, Bolton Wanderers, PSV Eindhoven, Blackburn Rovers, Chelsea, Panathinaikos.  Est: £8/10 - Opening 
Bid: £6 

22 ARSENAL , 1950's, a selection of 3 autographed Images (approx A4 size), taken from Charles Buchan Annuals (or similar), picturing & hand signed by Peter 
Goring [Colour], In addition Arthur Milton & Jack Kelsey [Black & White], Excellent examples ideal to mount and frame.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

23 ARSENAL/TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR, 2014, 18"x13" Charity Golf Day Display, 26/09/2014, signed by & features 'Art Of Sport' pencil images of Bob Wilson & 
Martin Chivers.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

24 ARTHUR EDWARD ELLIS, 1950, an autograph book album page, Referee Arthur E Ellis, who rereferred the 1952 FA Cup Final, and was Linesman at the 
1960 World Cup Final.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

25 ARTHUR WINT, 1948-1952, an autographed clipping of the famous Jamaican Runner, the 1st ever Jamaican Gold Medallist at the 1948 London Olympics 
(400m), also won Gold in Helsinki 1952 (4 x 400 Relay) (laid down to album page).  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

26 ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL, 1960, Books by Caxton, Volumes 1 to 4 (minor marking to covers but generally good condition).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

27 ASTON VILLA, 19992, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include Johnny 
Dixon, Danny Blanchflower, Mike Pinner, Stan Lynn, Billy Baxter, Norman Lockheart, Tommy Thompson, Harry Parkes, Derek Pace & Peter McParland (Pic-
tured Prior To Bolton Wanderers Away) [17 x 11 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

28 ASTON VILLA, 1943/1944, a football programme from the fixture versus Aston Villa, played on 25/12/1943 (ex bound volume).  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

29 ASTON VILLA, 1943/1944, a football programme from the fixture versus Coventry City, played on 05/02/1944 in the Football League War Cup (ex bound 
volume).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

30 ASTON VILLA, 1943/1944, a football programme from the fixture versus Northampton Town, played on 27/12/1943 in the Football League War Cup (ex bound 
volume, damaged/torn on spine).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

31 ASTON VILLA, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 29/01/1949 in the FA Cup (folded, score on front, team chang-
es).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

32 ASTON VILLA, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 29/04/1952 and versus Newcastle United on 01/05/1953 [Joint 
Issue] (folded, creased).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

33 ASTON VILLA, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 19/12/1953 (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

34 ASTON VILLA, 1954-1957, a selection of 3 football programmes from fixtures versus Cardiff City, 04/12/1954 (writing on front, folded), 27/08/1955 [also covers 
29/08/1955 Sunderland] (punched holes), 13/03/1957 (Single Card, folded, marked).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

35 ASTON VILLA, 1956/1957, a complete set of 1st & Reserve team home football programmes, all ex bound volume, Vol 14 No 1-27 & 29-40 complete (missing 
No 28), no covers, some have damaged at/on spine, in original hard back book, but loose.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

36 ASTON VILLA, 1956/1957, a selection of 3 football programmes from the season, all single card issues, 18/02/1957 Portsmouth, 13/03/1957 Cardiff City. 
07/01/1957 Luton Town [FA Cup] (all have staple holes).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

37 ASTON VILLA, 1958/1959, a complete set of 1st & Reserve team home football programmes, all ex bound volume, Vol 16 No 1-39 complete, no covers, some 
damaged at/on spine, in original hard back book cover, but loose.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

38 ASTON VILLA, 1982/1983, a selection of 2 away football programmes from European Games, 20/10/1982 Dinamo Bucharest [European Cup], 19/10/1983 
Spartak Moscow [UEFA Cup].  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

39 ASTON VILLA, 1990-1992, a replica home football shirt, Umbro, Sponsor: Mita Copiers, Size: Large Men's 107cms, Number 10 on reverse, short sleeve (few 
pulls, overall good).  Est: £35/40 - Opening Bid: £30 

40 ASTON VILLA , 1950's, a selection of 7 autographed Images (approx A4 size), taken from Charles Buchan Annuals (or similar), picturing & hand signed by 
Peter Aldis, Johnny Dixon [Colour] & Stan Lynn, Danny Blanchflower, Keith Jones, Leslie Smith & Gerry Hitchens [Black & White], Excellent examples ideal to 
mount and frame.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

41 ASTON VILLA RESERVES, 1946/1947, a football programme from the game versus Blackpool Reserves, played on 05/10/1946 (4 Pages, ex bound volume, 
worn spine).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

42 ASTON VILLA RESERVES, 1946/1947, a football programme from the game versus Derby County Reserves, played on 07/09/1946, also covers Wolver-
hampton Wanderers Reserves on 09/09/1946 (4 Pages, ex bound volume).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

43 ASTON VILLA RESERVES, 1946/1947, a football programme from the game versus Preston North End Reserves, played on 22/03/1947 (4 Pages, ex bound 
volume, worn spine).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

44 ASTON VILLA RESERVES, 1946/1947, a football programme from the game versus Sheffield United Reserves, played on 07/06/1947 (4 Pages, ex bound 
volume, worn spine).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

45 ASTON VILLA RESERVES, 1946/1947, a football programme from the game versus Stoke City Reserves, played on 14/06/1947 (4 Pages, ex bound volume, 
worn spine).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 
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46 ASTON VILLA RESERVES, 1948/1949, a selection of 4 home football programmes from the season, 16/04/1949 Manchester City Reserves & 18/04/1949 
Sheffield United Reserves [Joint Issue], 19/03/1949 Stoke City Reserves, 26/02/1949 Huddersfield Town Reserves, 05/03/1949 Bury Reserves, plus a game 
at Villa Park - 16/03/1949 Royal Navy v The Army (all ex bound volume, damaged).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

47 ASTON VILLA RESERVES, 1949/1950, a selection of 5 football programmes from the season, 08/10/1949 Barnsley Reserves, 17/09/1949 Blackburn Rovers 
Reserves, 01/10/1949 Everton Reserves, 19/11/1949 Preston North End Reserves, 03/12/1949 Sheffield United Reserves (all ex bound volume, worn spine).  
Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

48 ASTON VILLA YOUTH, 1958/1959, a selection of 3 football programmes from the season, all single card issues, in the FA Youth Cup, 27/11/1958 Birmingham 
City Youth, 04/02/1959 Barnsley Youth, 18/03/1959 West Ham United Youth (all ex bound volume).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

49 ASTON VILLA, BIRMINGHAM CITY & WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1956/1957, a autographed team group picture of a combined Aston Villa, Birmingham 
City & West Bromwich Albion squads that reached the FA Cup Semi-Finals - signed by 44 players - Graham (trainer), Sanders, Pace, Dugdale, Moore (train-
er), Saward, Merrick, Shaw (trainer), Griffin, Howe, Myerscough, Sewell, Birch, McParland, Orritt, Newman, Clark (Assistant Manager), Kennedy, Millard, Dud-
ley, Aldis, Lynn, Sims, Astall, Watts, Murphy, Buckingham (manager), Houghton (manager), Horobin, Setters, Allen, Baxter, Crowther, L.Smith, Kinsey, 
T.Smith, Robson, Whitehouse, Kevan, Dixon, Warhurst, Brown, Green, and Jeff Hall.  Est: £50/60 - Opening Bid: £45 

50 AT ASTON VILLA, 1958/1959, a football programme from the fixture British Olympic Probable's v British Olympic Possible, in a Trial match played on 
22/04/1959 (single card, ex bound volume) Featuring Roger Hunt.  Est: £6/8 - Opening Bid: £4 

51 AT ASTON VILLA, 2002-2004, a selection of 8 football items relating to games played by the FA during the closure of Wembley, 11/05/2002 FA Vase Final - 
Tiptree United v Whitley Bay, 18/05/2003 FA Trophy Final - Burscough v Tamworth [Autographed on front by: Martin Peters], 23/05/2004 FA Trophy Final - 
Canvey Island v Hednesford Town [Autographed on back by 2 Unknown People - dedicated to Steve], 23/05/2004 FA Trophy Final - Ticket folder - including 2 
Match Tickets & 2 Refreshment Invitations.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

52 AT MANCHESTER CITY, 1967/1968, a match ticket from the fixture Liverpool versus West Bromwich Albion, played on 18/04/1968 in the FA Cup 2nd Replay 
(slight marked).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

53 ATHLETICS, circa1970's, Hundreds of photographic negatives, relating to Athletics, including Swimming, Canoeing & diving, good mixture of content.  Est: 
£25/30 - Opening Bid: £20 

54 AUCTION CATALOGUE, 1999, Brooks - A Live Television and Internet Auction of Football Memorabilia, held on 19/08/199, At The FA Premier League Hall of 
Fame (1st page slightly loose/torn on spine).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

55 AUSTRIA, 2005, a football programme from the fixture versus Wales, played on 30/03/2005 In Vienna, together with a Press Pass for the game.  Also includes 
a VIP Card for 29/03/2005 Austria U21 v Wales U21.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

56 AUSTRIA, 2005, a football programme from the fixture versus Wales, played on 30/03/2005 In Vienna, together with a Ticket for the game (complete, folded).  
Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

57 AUTOGRAPHED FOOTBALL BOOK, 1947, a hand signed (by subject) edition of 'Football Is My Business, By Tommy Lawton, Everton, Chelsea & England' 
By Sporing Handbooks Limited, Hard Back no Dust Jacket, hand signed (by subject) on title page (minor faults).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

58 AUTOGRAPHED FOOTBALL BOOK, 1948, a hand signed (by subject) edition of 'Feet First By Stanley Matthews, Blackpool & England' By Ewen & Dale, 
Hard Back no Dust Jacket, hand signed (by subject) on title page (minor faults).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

59 AUTOGRAPHED FOOTBALL BOOK, 1950, a hand signed (by subject) edition of 'Billy Wright, Captain Of England' By Stanley Paul, Hard Back with no Dust 
Jacket, hand signed (by subject) on title page/Image (minor faults).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

60 AUTOGRAPHED FOOTBALL BOOK, 1950, a hand signed (by subject) edition of 'Footballers Progress, Raich Carter' By Sporing Handbooks Limited, Hard 
Back with Dust Jacket, hand signed (by subject) on title page/Image (minor faults).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

61 AUTOGRAPHED FOOTBALL BOOK, 1955, a hand signed (by subject) edition of 'Captain Of Hungary, Ferenc Puskas' by Cassell & Company Limited Lon-
don, Hard Back with Dust Jacket (some nicks/tears/creases/folds to edges), hand signed (by subject) on title page/image (minor faults).  Est: £20/25 - Opening 
Bid: £18 

62 AUTOGRAPHED FOOTBALL BOOK, 1957, a hand signed (by subject) edition of the Soccer Book Club 'Golden Goals, Jackie Milburn England & Newcastle 
United', Hard Back with Dust Jacket, hand signed (by subject) on title page (minor faults).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

63 AUTOGRAPHED FOOTBALL BOOK, 1960, a hand signed (by subject) edition of 'At Home With The Hammers, Ted Fenton, Manager Of West Ham United', 
by Nicholas Kaye London, Hard Back with Dust Jacket, hand signed (by subject) on title page (very minor faults).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

64 AUTOGRAPHED FOOTBALL BOOK, 1960, a hand signed (by subject) edition of the Soccer Book Club 'Going For Goals, Peter McParland, My Life In Foot-
ball By Aston Villa's flying Irishman', Hard Back with Dust Jacket, hand signed (by subject) on title page (minor faults).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

65 AUTOGRAPHED FOOTBALL BOOK, 1960, a hand signed (by subject) edition of the Soccer Book Club 'My Soccer Story, Bill Liddell', Hard Back with Dust 
Jacket, hand signed (by subject) on title page (minor faults).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

66 AUTOGRAPHED FOOTBALL BOOK, 1960, a hand signed (by subject) edition of the Soccer Book Club 'Ronnie Clayton, Blackburn Rovers And England, A 
Slave To Soccer', Hard Back with Dust Jacket, hand signed (by subject) on title page (small piece torn off on DJ, other minor faults).  Est: £14/16 - Opening 
Bid: £12 

67 AUTOGRAPHED FOOTBALL BOOK, 1960, a hand signed (by subject) edition of the Soccer Book Club 'Tommy Docherty, Soccer From The Shoulder', Hard 
Back with Dust Jacket, hand signed (by subject) on title page (minor faults).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

68 AUTOGRAPHED FOOTBALL BOOK, 1961, a hand signed (by subject) edition of the Soccer Book Club 'Johnny Haynes Football Today', Hard Back with Dust 
Jacket, hand signed (by subject) on title page (small piece torn off on DJ, other minor faults).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

69 AUTOGRAPHED FOOTBALL BOOK, 1962, a hand signed (by subject) edition of the Soccer Book Club 'Soccer My Spur, Dave Mackay Tottenham Hotspur & 
Scotland', Hard Back with Dust Jacket, hand signed (by subject) on title page (minor faults).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

70 AUTOGRAPHED FOOTBALL BOOK, 1962, a hand signed (by subject) edition of the Soccer Book Club 'Wild About Football, Harry Gregg, His Own Story Of A 
Controversial Career By Manchester United's Irish International Goalkeeper', Hard Back with Dust Jacket, hand signed (by subject) on title page (minor faults).  
Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

71 AUTOGRAPHED FOOTBALL BOOK, 1963, a hand signed (by subject) edition of the Soccer Book Club 'Billy Wright, One Hundred Caps And All That', Hard 
Back with Dust Jacket, hand signed (by subject) on title page (minor faults).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

72 AUTOGRAPHED FOOTBALL BOOK, 1963, a hand signed (by subject) The Sportsman's Book Club edition of 'Striking For Soccer By Jimmy Hill', Hard Back 
with Dust Jacket, hand signed (by subject) on title page (minor faults).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

73 AUTOGRAPHED FOOTBALL BOOK, 1964, a hand signed (by subject) edition of the Soccer Book Club 'Living for Kicks, Denis Law Manchester United & 
Scotland', Hard Back with Dust Jacket, hand signed (by subject) on title page (torn on DJ, other minor faults).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

74 AUTOGRAPHED FOOTBALL BOOK, 1964, a hand signed (by subject) edition of the Soccer Book Club 'Soccer With The Stars, Billy Bingham', Hard Back 
with Dust Jacket, hand signed (by subject) on title page (minor faults).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

75 AUTOGRAPHED FOOTBALL BOOK, 1964, a hand signed (by subject) edition of the Soccer Book Club 'The Gentle Giant, John Charles', Hard Back with Dust 
Jacket, hand signed (by subject) on title page (minor faults).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

76 AUTOGRAPHED FOOTBALL BOOK, 1966, a hand signed (by subject) edition of 'Ian St.John, Boom At The Kop', by Pelham Books London, Hard Back with 
Dust Jacket, hand signed (by subject) on title page (very minor faults).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

77 AUTOGRAPHED FOOTBALL BOOK, 1967, a hand signed (by subject) Stanley Paul Sportsman's Book Club edition of 'My Soccer Story, Bobby Moore, Hard 
Back with Dust Jacket, hand signed (by subject) on title page (minor faults).  Est: £70/80 - Opening Bid: £60 

78 AUTOGRAPHED FOOTBALL BOOK, 1968, a hand signed (by subject) edition of the Soccer Book Club 'The World Game, Geoff Hurst West Ham & England', 
Hard Back with Dust Jacket, hand signed (by subject) on opening page (minor faults).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

79 AUTOGRAPHED FOOTBALL BOOK, 1970, a hand signed (by subject) edition of 'Jeff Astle Striker', by Pelham Books London, Hard Back with Dust Jacket, 
Jeff Astles signature is mounted/stuck down on title page which has also been hand signed (by subject) directly to page by Nat Lofthouse (very minor faults).  
Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

80 AUTOGRAPHED FOOTBALL BOOK, 2003, a hand signed (by subject) edition of 'Greavsie, Jimmy Greaves The Autobiography', Time Warner Books, Hard 
Back with Dust Jacket, hand signed (by subject) on title page (very good condition).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

81 AUTOGRAPHED FOOTBALL BOOK, 2003, a hand signed (by subject) edition of 'Stan Rickaby, Upover And Down', A Britespot Publication, Hard Back with 
Dust Jacket, hand signed (by subject) on opening page (very good condition).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

82 AUTOGRAPHED FOOTBALL BOOK, 2003, a hand signed (by subject) edition of 'The King, Denis Law, The Autobiography', by Bantam Press, Hard Back with 
Dust Jacket, hand signed (by subject) on title page (very good condition).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 
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83 AUTOGRAPHED FOOTBALL BOOK, 2005, a hand signed (by subject) edition of 'The Saint, Ian St John My Autobiography', by Hodder & Stoughton, Hard 
Back with Dust Jacket, hand signed (by subject) on title page (very good condition).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

84 AUTOGRAPHED FOOTBALL BOOK, 2008, a hand signed (by subject) edition of 'Sent Off At Gunpoint, The Willie Johnston Story', Tom Bullimore with Willie 
Johnston (hand signed (by subject) by both on title page but dedicated to Derek) by Know The Score, Hard Back with Dust Jacket (very good condition).  Est: 
£12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

85 AUTOGRAPHED WHITE CARDS, circa2000's, approx. 130 football related but largely unidentified, research should help identify or a prior knowledge of mod-
ern day football autographs, first of two batches listed, some have squad numbers noted within signatures.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

86 AUTOGRAPHED WHITE CARDS, circa2000's, approx. 130 football related but largely unidentified, research should help identify or a prior knowledge of mod-
ern day football autographs, second of two batches listed, some have squad numbers noted within signatures.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

87 AUTOGRAPHS, 1950's, 40 + signatures on images, laid down to pages, poor condition, includes Southampton, Millwall, Queens Park Rangers, etc.  Est: 
£8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

88 AZERBAIJAN, 2004, a selection of 3 items relating to the football fixture versus Wales, played on 04/09/2004, Programme, Media Ticket, Media Pass.  Est: 
£20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

89 AZERBAIJAN, 2006, a football programme from the fixture versus England, played on 13/10/2004 in Baku.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

90 AZERBAIJAN, 2009, a selection of 2 items relating to the football fixture versus Wales, played on 06/06/2009, Programme and Official Press Pass.  Est: 
£14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

91 BARCELONA, 1995-1997, a retro replica home football shirt, produced by P.D.Rogers with permission of Kappa, Rivaldo 11 on reverse, Size XL, short sleeve 
(modern reproduction).  Est: £25/30 - Opening Bid: £20 

92 BARCELONA, circa1970's, 2 football pennants relating to the club, padded, produced in Spain.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

93 BARNSLEY, 1910, a postcard of the team to face Newcastle United in the FA Cup Final at The Crystal Palace, original postcard back, folded and creased, 
marking (Stamped on back: Fred Roscoe, No23 Wood St).  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

94 BARNSLEY, 1910, a postcard of the team to face Newcastle United in the FA Cup Final at The Crystal Palace, original postcard back, has been folded, 
creased, and has ink marks, the reverse has pencil writing, but has not been postally used.  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

95 BARNSLEY, 1909/1910, a postcard team group of the players and officials [FA Cup Finalists] (slight creased corner and marking) unused.  Est: £14/16 - 
Opening Bid: £12 

96 BARNSLEY, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 04/09/1948 (folded, marked).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

97 BARNSLEY, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 05/11/1949 (folded, rusty staples, slight nicks).  Est: £10/12 - 
Opening Bid: £8 

98 BARNSLEY, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 18/11/1950 (team changes).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

99 BARNSLEY, 1951/1952, 2 autograph book album pages from the season, 14 signatures - Bobby Wood, David Boyle, Eddie Murphy, Arthur Farell, Tim Ward, 
Ken Lambert, Eric Scattergood, John Allen, George Jones, Ron Archer, Maurice Johnson, Gordon Pallister.  Est: £16/18 - Opening Bid: £14 

100 BARNSLEY, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 27/10/1951.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

101 BARNSLEY, 1952/1953, an autograph book album page from the season, 9 signatures - Lol Chappell, Barrie Betts, Frank Pattison, Tim Ward, Bob Wood, 
Willie Dougall, Gordon Pallister, 2 Others.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

102 BARROW, 1949-1951, a pair of sub-standard football programmes, 10/03/1951 Crewe Alexandra (punched holes, folded), 01/12/1949 Southport (folded).  Est: 
£8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

103 BASINGSTOKE TOWN, 1972-1992, a selection of 16 home football programmes from the period, includes Friendlies, FA Cup etc - 1972/1973 (1), 1973/1974 
(11), 1974/1975 (2), 1976/1977 (1), 1991/1992 (1).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

104 BAYER LEVERKUSEN, 1995/1996, a home football shirt from the season, Adidas (Centred), Size XL, Sponsor: Alka-Seltzer, Collar (White), Number 4 on 
reverse (slight miscoloured with washing).  This may be a match worn shirt (friendly game?), as it has a white collar and centred badge, replicas normally have 
a black collar with badge to breast.  Est: £25/30 - Opening Bid: £20 

105 BELGIUM, 1992, a selection of 3 football items relating to the fixture versus Wales, played on 18/11/1992 at Anderlecht, Programme, Teamsheet, Media 
Guides (also covers U21 Fixture on 17/11/1992), and a Teamsheet from the U21 fixture.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

106 BENFICA, 1961, x 10 signatures, 34x26cm colour team group image, autographs - Angelo, Neto, Cruz, Germano, Costa Peereira, Augusto, Santana, Aguas, 
Coluna, Cavem.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

107 BENFICA, 1962, Champions Of Europe, 34x26cm colour team group image, hand signed by: Cruz, Cavem, Germano, Costa Pereira, Augusto, Euesbio, Colu-
na, Simoes (some creasing to edges).  Est: £25/30 - Opening Bid: £20 

108 BIG LEAGUE STARS, 1970's, Total Petrol Gold Football Figures, approx. 2" tall, all in good condition, full set of eleven to include - Gordon Banks, Emlyn 
Hughes, Terry Cooper, Alan Mullery, John Hollins, Alan Ball, Jeff Astle, Billy Bremner, Geoff Hurst, Derek Dougan, George Best.  Est: £45/50 - Opening Bid: 
£40 

109 BIG MATCH, 1959-1990, a selection of 14 football programmes from the period, 04/10/1959 Netherlands v Belgium, 08/11/1961 Football League v Italian 
League [At Manchester United], 05/02/1962 Scotland v Scottish League (punched holes), 02/11/1964 Show Bix XI v International XI [At Southampton], 
26/12/1986 Leinster Cup Final - Bohemians v St Patricks Athletic, 25/10/1975 Scottish League Cup Final - Rangers v Celtic (worn), 01/12/1979 Scottish 
League Cup Semi-Final - Aberdeen v Greenock Morton, 11/04/1987 Scottish Cup Semi-Final - Heart Of Midlothian v St Mirren, 26/09/1990 Scottish League 
Cup Semi-Final - Rangers v Aberdeen, 12/05/1979 Scottish Cup Final - Rangers v Hibernian, 28/05/1970 Anglo-Italian Cup Final - Napoli v Swindon, Anglo-
Italian Semi-Professional Tournament Brochures - 1976, 1977, 1978.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

110 BIG MATCH, 1972-1982, 24 football programme from the period, 1972 Birmingham City v Lanerossi & Sampdoria [Anglo-Italian Cup] Joint Issue [x3], 1981 
UEFA Cup Final - Ipswich Town v AZ Alkmaar [x5], 1981 Football League Cup Final [x5], 1981 FA Cup Final Replay [x5], 1982 FA Cup Final Replay [x5], 1983 
Vorwarts v Nottingham Forest [x1] (Condition is very good).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

111 BIG MATCH, 1972-2000, a selection of 4 football programmes from the period, 28/09/1972 World Club Championship - Ajax v Independiente (corner dam-
aged), 25/05/1977 European Cup Final - Borussia Monchengladbach v Liverpool [Pirate], 12/05/1976 European Cup Final - Bayern Munich v St Etienne [At 
Hampden Park], 14/06/2000 Euro 2000 - Italy v Belgium.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

112 BILLY LUCAS, 1939-1943, 4 photographs all featuring the former Newport County/Swansea Town player during the 2nd World War, includes 1941 Army 
School Of Physical Training Aldershot, His Army Unit, Unknown Football Team, BAC AFC 1941/1942 Team (various conditions).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: 
£8 

113 BIRMINGHAM CITY, 1960, an official player contract for Robin Stubbs.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

114 BIRMINGHAM CITY, 1965, an official player contract for Brian Sharples.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

115 BIRMINGHAM CITY, 1969, an official player contract for George Johnston.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

116 BIRMINGHAM CITY, 1972, an official player contract for Paul Cooper, Plus other correspondence relating to Ipswich Town and bonuses.  Est: £14/16 - Open-
ing Bid: £12 

117 BIRMINGHAM CITY, 1973, an official player contract for Mike Kelly, plus other correspondence relating to Queens Park Rangers.  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: 
£12 

118 BIRMINGHAM CITY, 1977, an official player contract for Michael Rathbone, plus other correspondence relating Blackburn Rovers and bonuses.  Est: £14/16 - 
Opening Bid: £12 

119 BIRMINGHAM CITY, 1991, Leyland Daf Cup Final versus Tranmere, a China plate/dish, limited edition 131/500, by Goldprint Potteries, R A James & Co, 
Burton Upon Trent, 'The Road To Wembley 1991', in original blue box.  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

120 BIRMINGHAM CITY, 2010, The Complete Record, hardback football book with dust jacket, originally priced £25 new, by Tony Matthews, Published by Derby 
Books.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

121 BIRMINGHAM CITY, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 17/04/1948 (4 Pages, folded, foxing).  Est: £18/20 - 
Opening Bid: £16 

122 BIRMINGHAM CITY, 1947/1948, an autographed page from a receipt book from the season, 15 signatures - Gil Merrick, Jack Wheeler, Fred Hall, Martin 
McDonnell, David Fairhurst (Trainer), Ron James, Wally Quinton, Dennis Jennings, Fred Slater, Gordon Wilmott, Ken Green, Johnny Berry, W.Lloyd, Bobby 
Laing, Hugh Evans.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

123 BIRMINGHAM CITY, 1948/1949, an autographed page from a receipt book from the season, 11 signatures - Ted Duckhouse, Frank Mitchell, Dennis Jennings, 
Neil Dougall, Cyril Trugg, Jackie Stewart, Harold Bodle, Ken Green, George Edwards, 2 Others.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 
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124 BIRMINGHAM CITY, 1948/1949, an autographed page from a receipt book from the season, 12 signatures - Ted Duckhouse, Ray Shaw, Don Dorman, Fred 
Harris, Jack Badham, Jackie Stewart, George Edwards, Neil Dougall, Len Jackson, Cyril Trigg, 2 Others.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

125 BIRMINGHAM CITY, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 23/03/1951 (very creased).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: 
£8 

126 BIRMINGHAM CITY, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 11/04/1952 (slight marking).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: 
£6 

127 BIRMINGHAM CITY, 1954/1955, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 10 players, to Include 
Gordon Astall, Peter Murphy, Gil Merrick, Trevor Smith, Roy Warhurst, Ken Green, Noel Kinsey, Eddie Brown, Jeff Hall & Alex Govan [20 x 13 cm].  Est: 
£12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

128 BIRMINGHAM CITY, 1954/1955, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 12 players, to Include 
John Newman, Trevor Smith, Gil Merrick, Jack Badham, Gordon Astall, Noel Kinsey, Eddie Brown, Roy Warhurst, Peter Murphy, Alex Govan & Johnny Watts 
[19 x 12 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

129 BIRMINGHAM CITY, 1955/1956, The Players Own Souvenir Of A Great Season (Division 2 Champions) - signed inside by 7 players upon individual images - 
Peter Murphy, Noel Kinsey, Geoff Cox, Roy Martin, Jack Lane, John Schofield, John Newman.  Est: £16/18 - Opening Bid: £14 

130 BIRMINGHAM CITY, 1955-1957, a selection of 2 football programmes from fixtures versus Cardiff City, 07/04/1956 (folded), 22/09/1956 (folded, team chang-
es, writing on back).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

131 BIRMINGHAM CITY, 1956/1957, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include 
Jeff Hall, Ken Green, Gil Merrick, Trevor Smith, Roy Warhurst, Bert Linnecor, Gordon Astall, Peter Murphy, Eddie Brown, Noel Kinset & Alex Govan [15 x 12 
cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

132 BIRMINGHAM CITY, 1968-1980, a selection of 59 Official Club/Midland Bank Cheques, all cashed and stamped, to various clubs, 1968 (1), 1971 (17), 1972 
(3), 1980 (38).  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

133 BIRMINGHAM CITY, 1993-1995, a selection of 37 colour photographs, mostly 10" x 8", 1993/1994 (8) Kidderminster Harriers [FA Cup], Portsmouth, Leicester 
City x2, Charlton Athletic x3, Peterborough United [Away], 1994/1995 (29) Wrexham, Scott Hiley x2, Leyton Orient [FLT Area Final] x6, Oxford United x5, 
Shrewsbury Town x3, Swansea [FLT Semi-Final], Bournemouth, Brighton And Hove Albion, AN Other, Plymouth Argyle [Away] x2, Carlisle United [FLT Final 
@ Wembley] x3, Liverpool [FA Cup], York City, Wrexham.  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

134 BIRMINGHAM CITY ALL-STARS, 1993/1994, a football programme from the fixture versus Lyndon All Stars, Charity Match played at Knowle.  Est: £8/10 - 
Opening Bid: £6 

135 BIRMINGHAM SPORTS ARGUS, 2006, Last ever Saturday Night Edition, 13/05/2006, in very good condition.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

136 BLACKBURN ROVERS, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 10/11/1951 (rusty staple, foxing).  Est: £8/10 - Open-
ing Bid: £6 

137 BLACKPOOL, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 16/04/1954 (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

138 BLACKPOOL, 1954-1957, a selection of 3 football programmes from fixtures versus Cardiff City, 16/04/1955 (folded), 01/10/1955 (folded, foxing), 08/12/1956 
(writing on front, team changes).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

139 BLAUW-WIT AMSTERDAM, 1946/1947, a football programme the game versus IFK Norrkoping, played on 02/04/1947 (Damaged).  Est: £12/14 - Opening 
Bid: £10 

140 BOBBY CHARLTON/KENNY DALGLISH, 1978/1979, a football programme from the fixture Bobby Charlton's Hall Park Rangers XI versus Kenny Dalglish's 
Selected Dart Inn XI, played on 11/02/1979 for the John Burke Testimonial, at Workington (folded).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

141 BOBBY MOORE, 1958-1974, a mounted autograph clipping of him playing for West Ham United (4.7cm x 11.4cm).  Est: £50/60 - Opening Bid: £45 

142 BOLOGNA, 1966/1967, an autographed postcard of the team, signed by 4 players - Romano Fogli and 3 Others.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

143 BOLTON WANDERERS, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 18/04/1953 (folded, rusty staple, score on back).  
Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

144 BOLTON WANDERERS, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 19/03/1955 (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

145 BOLTON WANDERERS, 1954-1957, a selection of 3 football programmes from fixtures versus Cardiff City, 19/03/1955 (Sellotape mark on spine, folded, 
foxing), 07/09/1955 (folded), 15/09/1956 (folded).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

146 BOLTON WANDERERS , 1950's, a selection of 2 autographed Images (approx A4 size), taken from Charles Buchan Annuals (or similar), picturing & hand 
signed By Nat Lofthouse & Freddie Hill [Black & White], Excellent examples ideal to mount and frame.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

147 BOXING, 1963, a programme from the Professional Boxing event at Empire Pool Wembley on 10/09/1963 - Sonny Liston Training Routine, Billy Walker v 
Johnny Prescott, Frank Taylor v Lennie Williams, John McCormack v Harry Scott, Tony Lewis v Willie Fisher, Young Gabriel v Gerry Bamwell, Alf Matthews v 
Johnny West, Dennis Pleace v TBA (slight worn spine).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

148 BOXING, 1985, a programme from the bout, Barry McGuigan v Eusebio Pedroza, held at Queens Park Rangers on 08/06/1985.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

149 BOXING, 1991, a media pass from the bout, Holyfield versus Damiani, at The Omni on 23/11/1991.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

150 BOXING, 1992, a media pass from the bout, Ruddock versus Jackson, at CSU Convocation Centre on 26/06/1992.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

151 BOXING, 1992, a programme and 2 tickets from the bout, Chris Eubank v John Jarvis, held at the G-Mex Centre Manchester on 25/04/1992, Prince Naseem 
Hamed was on the under card.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

152 BOXING, 1992, a programme from the bout, Frank Bruno v Pierre Coetzer, at Wembley Arena on 17/10/1992, autographed on reverse by Lloyd Honeyghan 
(folded).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

153 BOXING, 1992, a selection of 5 items from the bout, Holyfield v Bowe, In Las Vegas on 13/11/1992 - Badge, Post-Fight Party Invite, Reception Invite, Media 
Pass, A4 Poster (formerly the property of Frank Maloney).  Est: £16/18 - Opening Bid: £14 

154 BOXING, 1992, a ticket from the bout, Terry Norris versus Meldrick Taylor, In Las Vegas on 09/05/1992, Ringside $200 (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

155 BOXING, 1993, 5 photographs (10" x 8"), Lennox Lewis v Tony Tucker, in Las Vegas on 08/05/1993.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

156 BOXING, 1993, a media pass & image from the bout, Lennox Lewis versus Tony Tucker, In Las Vegas on 08/05/1993.  Est: £12/147 - Opening Bid: £10 

157 BOXING, 1993, a media pass from the bout, Bowe versus Ferguson, In Washington on 22/05/1993, International Broadcaster.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

158 BOXING, 1993, a media pass from the bout, Bowe versus Holyfield, In Las Vegas on 06/11/1993.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

159 BOXING, 1993, a media pass from the bout, George Foreman versus Tommy Morrison, In Las Vegas on 07/06/1993.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

160 BOXING, 1993, a media pass from the bout, Ricardo Lopez versus Manny Melchor, In Las Vegas on 18/12/1993 (All Access).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

161 BOXING, 1993, Large Poster (16" x 23"), Lennox Lewis v Tony Tucker, by Sky, used, previously displayed, now folded into four.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

162 BOXING, 1993, Muhammad Ali & Angelo Dundee autographed album page + Don King autographed album page (both 6" x 4"), gained in person by a collec-
tor when they all visited London in 1993.  Est: £55/60 - Opening Bid: £50 

163 BOXING, 1994, a media pass from the bout Evander Holyfield versus Michael Moorer, at Caesars Palace on 22/04/1994 (formerly the property of Frank Malo-
ney, Ringside Broadcast).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

164 BOXING, 1994, a media pass from the bout, Larry Donald versus Juan Antonia Diaz, At Reno Hilton on 04/06/1994 (Officials Credential).  Est: £8/10 - Open-
ing Bid: £6 

165 BOXING, 1994, a media pass from the bout, Wayne McCullough versus Fabrice Benichou, at The Point on 12/11/1994 (Access All Areas).  Est: £8/10 - Open-
ing Bid: £6 

166 BOXING, 1994, an autographed photograph of Chris Eubank, taken during the bout with Mauricio Amaral on 09/07/1994, 10"x8" ideal for framing.  Est: £6/8 - 
Opening Bid: £4 

167 BOXING, 1995, a media pass from the bout, Bowe versus Holyfield, in Las Vega on 04/11/1995, formerly the property of Lennix Lewis (with his photo ID).  Est: 
£20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

168 BOXING, 1995, a poster from the bout Lewis versus Morrison, at Atlantic City Convention Centre on 07/10/1995, poster from the venue, 19" x 28" (minor 
nicks/tears/folds/creases to edges).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

169 BOXING, 1996, an autographed photograph of Joe Calzaghe, in casual wear (6" x 8").  Est: £6/8 - Opening Bid: £4 

170 BOXING, 1997, a media pass from the bout, Chris Okoh versus Darren Corbett, at WaterfrontHall on 02/06/1997 (VIP).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

171 BOXING, 1997, a programme & ticket from the bout, Holyfield v Moorer, In Las Vegas on 08/11/1997 ($1000 Ticket, unused).  Est: £16/18 - Opening Bid: £14 
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172 BOXING, 1998, a media pass from the bout, Andrzej Gotota versus Terrible Witherspoon, In Godz on 02/10/1998 (CAMP Senior).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: 
£6 

173 BOXING, 1998, a programme and ticket from the bout, Prince Naseem versus Wilfredo Vazquez & Carl Thompson versus Chris Eubank, at Manchester Arena 
on 18/04/1998.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

174 BOXING, 1998, an autographed promotional photograph/card of Lennox Lewis, photograph by Tom France, plain back (8" x 10").  Est: £6/8 - Opening Bid: £4 

175 BOXING, 1999, 5 Action Images (12" x 8"), Lennox Lewis v Evander Holyfield.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

176 BOXING, 1999, a media pass from the bout, Herbie Hide versus Vitali Klitschko, at London Arena on 26/06/1999.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

177 BOXING, 1999, a media pass from the bout, Holyfield versus Lewis, In Las Vegas on 13/11/1999.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

178 BOXING, 1999, a media pass from the World Boxing Association 78th Annual Convention, In Panama 15-19/11/1999 (Frank Maloney, England).  Est: £8/10 - 
Opening Bid: £6 

179 BOXING, 1999, a programme & CCTV ticket from the bout, Holyfield v Lewis, In Las Vegas on 13/11/1999, also includes a sheet of Lennox Lewis MBE Ja-
maica Stamps.  Est: £35/40 - Opening Bid: £30 

180 BOXING, 1999, a programme & media pass from the bout, Herbie Hide versus Vitali Klitschko, at London Arena on 26/06/1999.  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: 
£12 

181 BOXING, 1999, a programme from the bout, Michael Grant versus Lou Savarese, at Madison Square Gardens on 19/06/1999.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

182 BOXING, 1999, Photographs, Lennox Lewis v Evander Holyfield in New York, a collection of 27 large colour photographs (ranging from 20"x13" to 22"x16") 
depicting action shots, from the Heavy Weight fight.  Est: £35/40 - Opening Bid: £30 

183 BOXING, 2000, a media pass for the bout Mike Tyson versus Lou Savarese, at Hampden Park on 24/06/2000 (Ringside Broadcaster).  Est: £10/12 - Opening 
Bid: £8 

184 BOXING, 2000, a media pass from the bout, Danny Williams versus Mark Potter, at Wembley on 21/10/2000 (VIP Inner Ringside).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: 
£6 

185 BOXING, 2000, a media pass from the bout, Lennox Lewis versus Francois Botha, on 15/07/2000, VIP.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

186 BOXING, 2000, a media pass from the bout, Leslie versus Groenewald, at York Hall on 10/03/2000 (Press).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

187 BOXING, 2000, a programme & ticket from the bout, Lennox Lewis versus Francois Botha, at London Arena on 15/07/2000.  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

188 BOXING, 2003, a media pass from the bout Ricky Hatton versus Aldo Rios, at Manchester Evening News Arena on 27/09/2003 (creased corner).  Est: £6/8 - 
Opening Bid: £4 

189 BOXING, 2003, a media pass from the bout, Arthur versus Gomez, In Edinburgh on 25/10/2003.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

190 BOXING, 2003, a media pass from the bout, Hatton versus Aldo Rios, at MEN Arena on 27/09/2003.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

191 BOXING, 2003, an autographed photograph of Ricky Hatton, taken during a press conference on 07/03/2003, Hatton had retained his belt from Joe 
Hutchinson fight and went on to beat Vince Phillips, signed 'Best Wishes' 10" x 8", ideal to mount & frame.  Est: £6/8 - Opening Bid: £4 

192 BOXING, 1957-1964, an autographed photograph of Terry Downes, taken during training, dedicated 'Best Wishes', modern produced photograph, signed in 
sliver pen (8" x 12"), ideal to mount & frame.  Est: £6/8 - Opening Bid: £4 

193 BOXING, 1990's, 2 x media passes, 19/06/1999 Next Generation, circa 1990's Night Of The Young Heavyweights.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

194 BOXING, 1990's, 5 promotional images/cards, Lennox Lewis, 1 is autographed, 3 postcard size, 2 - 8" x 10".  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

195 BOXING, 1997-2012, an autographed promotional photograph of Ricky Hatton, taken wearing a 'No Fear' Beanie hat (6" x 8"), ideal to mount & frame.  Est: 
£6/8 - Opening Bid: £4 

196 BOXING, 1998-1999, an autographed promotional poster of Richie Woodhall, pictured with WBC Super Middleweight belt (A4 size), ideal to mount & frame.  
Est: £6/8 - Opening Bid: £4 

197 BOXING, 1998-2005, a selection of 5 items from the period, 3 x Tickets - 10/04/1999 Naseem Hamed v Paul Ingle [In Manchester], 07/05/2005 Jose Luis 
Castillo v Diego Corrales [In Las Vegas], 1 x Promotion Card - Vito Antuofermo, 1 x Media Pass - 19/07/2008 Denis Lebedev versus Archil Mezvrishvili.  Est: 
£8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

198 BOXING, 2005-2008, an autographed photograph of Clinton Woods , pictured with IBF Light-Heavyweight belt (8" x 9"), ideal to mount & frame.  Est: £6/8 - 
Opening Bid: £4 

199 BOXING AUTOGRAPH, 1970, Anglo-American Sporting Club, Menu & Boxing Programme 09/12/1970, in honour of Tony Jacklin OBE, the menu is hand 
signed to the front cover by Boxer, Dave Charnley.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

200 BOXING AUTOGRAPH, 1979, Anglo-American Sporting Club, Menu & Boxing Programme 03/12/1979, in honour of Henry Cooper OBE, the menu is signed 
by Cooper to the front cover.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

201 BOXING POSTERS, 1983, Official Wembley Arena & Royal Albert Hall posters, Frank Bruno v Walter Santemore, 24" x 16", Elionuo Mercedes v Charlie 
Magn, 16"x24", plus all undercard bouts (both folded, previously on display).  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

202 BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 24/09/1949 (Sellotape mark on spine, writing on 
front, rusty staples).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

203 BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1949/1950, a football programme from the game versus Blackburn Rovers, played on 21/01/1950 (rusty staples, folds, score 
noted inside, worn).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

204 BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Partizan Belgrade, for the Festival Of Britain, played on 14/05/1951 
(slightly folded).  Est: £35/40 - Opening Bid: £30 

205 BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1950-1952, versus Bradford City, three football programmes from the fixture, 1950/1951 (supplement included), 1951/1952 [FA 
Cup] (rusty staples removed & slight folds), 1951/1952 (rusty staples removed, folded & slight worn).  Est: £40/45 - Opening Bid: £35 

206 BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1956-1969, versus Bradford City, a selection of 18 football programmes from the fixture, HOMES (10) 1956/1957 (staples re-
moved), 1957/1958 (rusty staples, fold), 1958/1959 [FA Cup], 1963/1964 [Football League Cup], 1963/1964 (small piece out of back, slight fold), 1964/1965, 
1965/1966, 1966/1967, 1967/1968, 1968/1969 AWAY (8) 1956/1957, 1957/1958, 1963/1964, 1964/1965, 1965/1966, 1966/1967, 1967/1968 (rusty staples), 
1968/1969 (staples removed).  Est: £30/35 - Opening Bid: £25 

207 BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1957-1968, versus Bradford City, a selection of 8 football programmes from the fixture, HOMES (5) 1961/1962 [Bradford Cham-
pionship] (staples removed), 1961/1962 [West Riding Senior Cup], 1962/1963 [Bradford Championship], 1963/1964 [Bradford Championship], 1968/1969 
[West Riding Senior Cup] AWAYS (3) 1957/1958, 1961/1962 [Bradford Championship], 1964/1964 [West Riding Senior Cup].  Est: £30/35 - Opening Bid: £16 

208 BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1961/1962, a football programme from the game versus Chesterfield, in a Friendly, played on 06/01/1962 (Single card, slight 
fold).  Est: £30/35 - Opening Bid: £25 

209 BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1968/1969, a pair of team group postcards for the season, Playing Staff (Group No1), Playing Staff (Group No2), unused.  Est: 
£10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

210 BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1972/1973, a football programme from the game versus Bradford City, in a Friendly [Last Club Game At Park Avenue], played 
on 03/05/1973, together with, Bradford Park Avenue Ex-XI versus Bradford City Ex-XI [Lord Mayor Of Bradford Appeal Fund], played on 21/05/1973 (single 
sheet, folded).  Est: £30/35 - Opening Bid: £25 

211 BRAZIL, 1962, Miroir Sprint, French sporting magazine 18/06/1962, World Cup 'Bresil Champion Du Monde' Special, No 837, autographed by Brazilian play-
ers, Amarildo (front cover & page 29) & Mauro (page 29), excellent examples of signatures.  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

212 BRAZIL, 1955-1966, Garrincha (Manuel Fancisico Do Santos), a 10"x13" colour magazine picture, autographed to front, excellent example of signature.  Est: 
£10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

213 BRAZIL, 1963-1997, a selection of items to include, 12/05/1981 8"x6" Team Group Photograph v England, signed by Junior (x2), 10/08/1997 12"x8" Team 
Group Photograph, signed by Roberto Carlos, plus unsigned items, 1997 Team Group v England, Jan 1963 - Milton Santos.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

214 BRAZIL V ENGLAND, 2013, Gillette Brazil Global Tour, Official Passes for England Players x2 - Jermaine Defoe, Gary Cahill.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

215 BRENTFORD, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 11/04/1947 in the FA Cup (folded, creased).  Est: £25/30 - 
Opening Bid: £20 

216 BRENTFORD, 1946/1947, a Wilkes & Co picture card of the team.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

217 BRENTFORD, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 18/10/1947 (folded, team changes).  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: 
£16 
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218 BRENTFORD, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 25/12/1948 (Professionally repaired spine, team changes).  
Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

219 BRENTFORD, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus West Bromwich Albion, played on 18/09/1947 (slight marked).  Est: £6/8 - Opening 
Bid: £4 

220 BRENTFORD, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 07/04/1950 (team changes).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

221 BRENTFORD, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 17/03/1951 (folded, writing on front, slight rusty staple).  Est: 
£10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

222 BRENTFORD, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 29/12/1951 (folded, rusty staple, writing on front).  Est: £8/10 - 
Opening Bid: £6 

223 BRIGHTON AND HOVE ALBION, 1989/1990, a football programme from an away friendly played versus Dynamo Moscow, on 21/05/1990 (4 Pages, brittle).  
Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

224 BRISTOL CITY, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 04/04/1947 (4 Pages, punched holes, folded).  Est: £25/30 - 
Opening Bid: £20 

225 BRISTOL CITY, 1954/1955, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include Arthur 
Milton, Ivor Guy, Bob Anderson, John Atyeo, Cyril Williams, Mike Thresher, Ernie Peacock, Jimmy Rogers, Jack White, Tommy Burden & Jack Boxley (Colour 
Image) [21 x 17 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

226 BRISTOL ROVERS , 1950's, a selection of 5 autographed Images (approx A4 size), taken from Charles Buchan Annuals (or similar), picturing & hand signed 
by George Petherbridge, Jack Pitt & Howard Radford [Colour], In addition Paddy Hale & Harry Bamford [Black & White], Excellent examples ideal to mount 
and frame.  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

227 BRITISH v FOREIGN, 1979-1997, a selection of 7 football programmes from the period, 10/08/1983 Groningen v Nottingham Forest [Friendly], 18/12/1979 
Koln v Nottingham Forest [Friendly], 29/03/1994 Viktoria Zizkov v Chelsea [European Cup Winners Cup], 29/06/1997 Ebbw Vale v Casino Graz GAK [Inter To-
to Cup], 13/07/1997 Ebbw Vale v Bastia [Inter Toto Cup], 1980 Edi Naegel-Gedenkturnier - Leeds United, Eintracht Frankfurt, Grasshoppers, Zurich, 1987 
Zeeuwsch Vlaanderen Toernooi - Club Brugge, PSV Eindhoven, Sparta Prague, West Ham United.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

228 BURNLEY, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 24/01/953 (folded, very slight rusty staple).  Est: £8/10 - Opening 
Bid: £6 

229 BURNLEY, 1952-1968, a collection of 57 home programmes from 1952/1953 to 1967/1968, to include 1952/1953 (2) Sunderland [FA Cup], Arsenal, 
1956/1957 (2) Sunderland, Arsenal, 1958/1959 (1) Blackburn Rovers, 1959/1960 (1) Blackburn Rovers, 1960/1961 (6) Arsenal, Fulham, West Ham United, 
West Bromwich Albion, Hamburg [European Cup], Reims [European Cup], 1961/1962 (3) Bolton Wanderers, Arsenal, Fulham, 1962/1963 (4) Arsenal, Ipswich 
Town, Birmingham City, Fulham, 1963/1964 (11), 1965/1965 (5), 1965/1966 (3), 1966/1967 (3), 1967/1968 (6).  Est: £35/40 - Opening Bid: £30 

230 BURNLEY, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 24/10/1953 (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

231 BURNLEY, 1954-1957, a selection of 3 football programmes from fixtures versus Cardiff City, 21/08/1954 (folded, team changes), 25/02/1956 (rusty staples, 
scores inside), 22/12/1956 (writing on front, folded).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

232 BURNLEY, 1956/1957, an autographed magazine team group picture, signed by 11 of the players - John Angus, Bobby Seith, Adam Blacklaw, Doug Winton, 
Brian Miller, Doug Newlands, Jimmy McIlroy, Ian Lawson, Jimmy Adamson, Albert Cheesebrough, Brian Pilkington (20cm x 15.7cm).  Est: £14/16 - Opening 
Bid: £12 

233 BURNLEY, 1958/1959, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include Les Shan-
non, Dave Smith, Colin McDonald, Doug Winton, Bobby Smith, Dave Newlands, Jimmy McIlroy, Jimmy Adamson, Alan Shackleton, Albert Cheesebrough & 
Brian Pilkington [21 x 15 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

234 BURNLEY, 1960/1961, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 12 players, to Include Alex Elder, 
Jimmy Robson, Tommy Cummings, Adam Blacklaw, Brian Miller, John Angus, Trevor Meredith, John Connelly, Jimmy McIlroy, Jimmy Anderson, Ray Pointer 
& Brian Pilkington (Colour Image, Pictured with League Championship Trophy) [26 x 19 cm].  Est: £16/18 - Opening Bid: £14 

235 BURNLEY , 1950's, a selection of 7 autographed Images (approx A4 size), taken from Charles Buchan Annuals (or similar), picturing & hand signed by Billy 
Gray, John Angus & Jimmy McIlroy [Colour], In addition Alex Elder, Jimmy Anderson, Ray Pointer & Jimmy McIlroy [Black & White], Excellent examples ideal 
to mount and frame.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

236 BURNLEY EX-CLARETS, 1962-1987, a selection of 5 football programmes, to include - 16/06/1962 Showbiz XI [At Accrington], 19/04/1964 Tom Finney's All-
Star XI [At Accrington], 23/11/1980 John Connelly's Ex-International XI [At Nelson], 09/03/1980 Fisher More Dallas Team [At Nelson], 27/09/1987 Manchester 
United Ex-Reds [At Great Harwood].  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

237 BURTON ALBION, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Stoke City Reserves, played on 13/09/1950 in the Staffordshire Senior Cup (fold-
ed, rusty staple).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

238 BURY, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 01/01/1948 (folded, writing throughout).  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: 
£16 

239 BURY, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 08/12/1951 (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

240 BUSBY BABES , 1951-1958, an autographed Image (17 x 25 cm), taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), picturing & hand signed by Manchester 
United's Captain Roger Byrne, superb image & example [Black & White].  Est: £35/40 - Opening Bid: £30 

241 BUSBY BABES , 1951-1958, an autographed Image (19 x 27 cm), taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), picturing & hand signed by Manchester 
United's Captain Roger Byrne, superb image & example [Colour].  Est: £45/50 - Opening Bid: £40 

242 BUSBY BABES , 1951-1958, an autographed Image (19 x 27 cm), taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), picturing & hand signed by Manchester 
United's Jackie Blanchflower, superb image & example [Black & White].  Est: £35/40 - Opening Bid: £30 

243 BUSBY BABES , 1952-1958, an autographed Image (19 x 25 cm), taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), picturing & hand signed by Manchester 
United's David Pegg, superb image & example [Colour].  Est: £40/45 - Opening Bid: £35 

244 BUSBY BABES , 1952-1958, an autographed Image (19 x 27 cm), taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), picturing & hand signed by Manchester 
United's David Pegg, superb image & example [Black & White].  Est: £35/40 - Opening Bid: £30 

245 BUSBY BABES , 1953-1958, an autographed Image (20 x 27 cm), taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), picturing & hand signed by Manchester 
United's Tommy Taylor, superb image & example [Black & White].  Est: £35/40 - Opening Bid: £30 

246 BUSBY BABES , 1953-1958, an autographed Image (21 x 27 cm), taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), picturing & hand signed by Manchester 
United's Duncan Edwards, superb image & example [Colour].  Est: £70/80 - Opening Bid: £60 

247 BUSBY BABES , 1954-1959, an autographed Image (21 x 27 cm), taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), picturing & hand signed by Manchester 
United's Wilf McGuinness, superb image & example [Colour].  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

248 BUSBY BABES , circa1958, a collection of 6 signed Images, clippings taken from Charles Buchan Annuals (or similar), picturing & hand signed by Manchester 
United players Eddie Coleman, Wilfred McGuinness, Colin Webster (x2), Tommy Taylor, Johnny Berry & Ray Wood (differing sizes, all Black & White).  Est: 
£45/50 - Opening Bid: £40 

249 CARDIFF CITY, 1977/1978, 1 football programme from away game in the European Cup Winners Cup, Austria Memphis.  Est: £70/80 - Opening Bid: £60 

250 CARDIFF CITY, 1976/1977, 2 football programmes from away games in the European Cup Winners Cup, Servette & Dinamo Tbilsi.  Est: £35/40 - Opening 
Bid: £30 

251 CARDIFF CITY, 1988-1994, 3 football programmes from away games in the European Cup Winners Cup, 1988/1989 Aarhus, 1993/1994 Standard Liege, 
Admira Wacker.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

252 CARDIFF CITY, 1944/1945, a football programme from the fixture versus Aberaman, played on 23/09/1944 in the Football League West (4 Pages, folded).  
Est: £35/40 - Opening Bid: £30 

253 CARDIFF CITY, 1945/1946, a football programme from the fixture versus Aldershot, played on 22/09/1945 in Division 3 South - South Of The Thames (4 
Pages, folded, worn on folds, creased).  Est: £30/35 - Opening Bid: £25 

254 CARDIFF CITY, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Arsenal, played on 22/04/1953 (folded, rusty staple, marked).  Est: £8/10 - Opening 
Bid: £6 

255 CARDIFF CITY, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Arsenal, played on 26/09/1953 (folded, score on front).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

256 CARDIFF CITY, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Aston Villa, played on 22/08/1953 (team changes).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

257 CARDIFF CITY, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Aston Villa, played on 25/04/1953 (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 
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258 CARDIFF CITY, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Barnsley, played on 08/04/1951 (folded).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

259 CARDIFF CITY, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Barnsley, played on 15/01/1949 (Page 5/6 a picture has been cut out, folded).  Est: 
£8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

260 CARDIFF CITY, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Barnsley, played on 15/03/1952 (team changes, score on front).  Est: £8/10 - Open-
ing Bid: £6 

261 CARDIFF CITY, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Barnsley, played on 25/03/1950 (folded).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

262 CARDIFF CITY, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Birmingham City, played on 14/04/1952 (creased, team changes).  Est: £8/10 - 
Opening Bid: £6 

263 CARDIFF CITY, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Birmingham City, played on 26/03/1951 (folded, creased).  Est: £10/12 - Opening 
Bid: £8 

264 CARDIFF CITY, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Birmingham City, played on 29/11/1947 (4 Pages, folded, very marked).  Est: £18/20 
- Opening Bid: £16 

265 CARDIFF CITY, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Blackburn Rovers, played on 17/12/1949 (folded, re-stapled split spine, dirty, 
creased).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

266 CARDIFF CITY, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Blackburn Rovers, played on 18/04/1949 (staple removed, folded, team changes).  
Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

267 CARDIFF CITY, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Blackburn Rovers, played on 21/04/1952 (folded, team changes, staple removed).  
Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

268 CARDIFF CITY, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Blackburn Rovers, played on 24/02/1951 (folded).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

269 CARDIFF CITY, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Blackpool, played on 01/11/1952 (creased, team change).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: 
£6 

270 CARDIFF CITY, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Blackpool, played on 17/04/1954 (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

271 CARDIFF CITY, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Bolton Wanderers, played on 11/03/1953 (folded, team changes).  Est: £8/10 - 
Opening Bid: £6 

272 CARDIFF CITY, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Bolton Wanderers, played on 19/09/1953 (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

273 CARDIFF CITY, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Bolton Wanderers, played on 29/11/1952 (folded, marked on back).  Est: £8/10 - 
Opening Bid: £6 

274 CARDIFF CITY, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Bradford Park Avenue, played on 04/02/1950 (folded, team changes).  Est: £10/12 - 
Opening Bid: £8 

275 CARDIFF CITY, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Bradford Park Avenue, played on 27/09/1947 (4 Pages, folded, slight marked).  Est: 
£18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

276 CARDIFF CITY, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Brentford, played on 01/09/1951 (folded, team change).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: 
£6 

277 CARDIFF CITY, 1926/1927, a football programme from the fixture versus Brentford, played on 02/10/1926 (Ex Bound Volume, No Covers).  Est: £40/45 - 
Opening Bid: £35 

278 CARDIFF CITY, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Brentford, played on 10/04/1950 (folded, team changes).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: 
£8 

279 CARDIFF CITY, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Brentford, played on 27/12/1948 (folded, creased).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

280 CARDIFF CITY, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Brentford, played on 28/10/1950 (rusty staple, folded).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

281 CARDIFF CITY, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Bristol City, played on 07/04/1947 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £25/30 - Opening Bid: £20 

282 CARDIFF CITY, 1945/1946, a football programme from the fixture versus Bristol City, played on 16/03/1946 in the Division 3 South Cup (4 Pages, folded, worn 
on folds).  Est: £30/35 - Opening Bid: £25 

283 CARDIFF CITY, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Burnley, played on 13/03/1954 (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

284 CARDIFF CITY, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Burnley, played on 13/09/1952 (folded, staple removed).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: 
£6 

285 CARDIFF CITY, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Bury, played on 04/04/1949 (folded, foxing).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

286 CARDIFF CITY, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Bury, played on 09/09/1950 (rusty staple, marked/worn).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: 
£8 

287 CARDIFF CITY, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Bury, played on 14/01/1950 (folded, team changes, slight marked).  Est: £10/12 - 
Opening Bid: £8 

288 CARDIFF CITY, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Bury, played on 26/04/1952 (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

289 CARDIFF CITY, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Bury, played on 26/12/1947 (4 Pages, folded, marked).  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: 
£16 

290 CARDIFF CITY, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Charlton Athletic, played on 01/02/1950 in the FA Cup (ex bound volume).  Est: 
£10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

291 CARDIFF CITY, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Charlton Athletic, played on 28/02/1952 (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

292 CARDIFF CITY, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Charlton Athletic, played on 31/10/1953 (creased).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

293 CARDIFF CITY, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Chelsea, played on 28/03/1953 (image cut out from page 5/6, rusty staple).  Est: 
£8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

294 CARDIFF CITY, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Chelsea, played on 28/12/1953 (folded).  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

295 CARDIFF CITY, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Chesterfield, played on 01/10/1949 (folded).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

296 CARDIFF CITY, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Chesterfield, played on 06/11/1948 (heavy stained, split detached spine, removed 
rusty staple, team changes, tatty).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

297 CARDIFF CITY, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Chesterfield, played on 23/09/1950 (very creased, marked, staple removed).  Est: 
£10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

298 CARDIFF CITY, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Coventry City, played on 06/10/1951 (folded, marked).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

299 CARDIFF CITY, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Coventry City, played on 11/03/1950 (picture cut out from page 5/6, team changes).  
Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

300 CARDIFF CITY, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Coventry City, played on 15/11/1947 (4 Pages, folded, score inside).  Est: £18/20 - 
Opening Bid: £16 

301 CARDIFF CITY, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Coventry City, played on 23/04/1949 (professionally repaired spine, team changes, 
staple removed).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

302 CARDIFF CITY, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Coventry City, played on 25/12/1950 (folded, creased, staple removed).  Est: £10/12 
- Opening Bid: £8 

303 CARDIFF CITY, 1945/1946, a football programme from the fixture versus Crystal Palace, played on 22/04/1946 in the Division 3 South Cup (4 Pages, folded).  
Est: £30/35 - Opening Bid: £25 

304 CARDIFF CITY, 1973/1974, a football programme from the fixture versus Crystal Palace, which was Postponed on 10/02/1974 (folded), also includes 3 x 
Sunday Teamsheets - Yellow 25p, Oranges 80p, Green 45p (4 Items in total).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

305 CARDIFF CITY, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Derby County, played on 14/03/1953 (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

306 CARDIFF CITY, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Doncaster Rovers, played on 05/10/1952 (writing throughout).  Est: £8/10 - Opening 
Bid: £6 

307 CARDIFF CITY, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Doncaster Rovers, played on 10/03/1951.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 
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308 CARDIFF CITY, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Everton, played on 15/09/1951 (detached cover, folded, team changes).  Est: £8/10 - 
Opening Bid: £6 

309 CARDIFF CITY, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Fulham, played on 25/09/1948 (Page 5/6 half has been cut out, folded, team chang-
es, rusty staple).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

310 CARDIFF CITY, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Grimsby Town, played on 11/09/1948 (removed rusty staple).  Est: £14/16 - Opening 
Bid: £12 

311 CARDIFF CITY, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Grimsby Town, played on 26/11/1949 (folded, creased, very slight tear).  Est: £10/12 
- Opening Bid: £8 

312 CARDIFF CITY, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Huddersfield Town, played on 02/09/1953 (folded, team changes).  Est: £8/10 - 
Opening Bid: £6 

313 CARDIFF CITY, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Hull City, played on 03/11/1951 (folded, team changes).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: 
£6 

314 CARDIFF CITY, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Hull City, played on 05/09/1949 (folded, team changes, score on front).  Est: £10/12 - 
Opening Bid: £8 

315 CARDIFF CITY, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Hull City, played on 11/11/1950 (folded).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

316 CARDIFF CITY, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Leeds United, played on 03/05/1952 (creased, writing on front).  Est: £8/10 - Open-
ing Bid: £6 

317 CARDIFF CITY, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Leicester City, played on 07/05/1949 (folded, score inside).  Est: £14/16 - Opening 
Bid: £12 

318 CARDIFF CITY, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Leicester City, played on 13/03/1948 (4 Pages, folded, score on front & inside).  Est: 
£18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

319 CARDIFF CITY, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Leicester City, played on 17/02/1951 (folded).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

320 CARDIFF CITY, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Leicester City, played on 18/08/1951 (folded, rusty staples, team changes, marked).  
Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

321 CARDIFF CITY, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Leicester City, played on 18/09/1949 (folded, score on front).  Est: £10/12 - Opening 
Bid: £8 

322 CARDIFF CITY, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Leyton Orient, played on 26/12/1946 (4 Pages, repaired spine with Sellotape mark, 
trimmed at top and bottom not affecting text).  Est: £25/30 - Opening Bid: £20 

323 CARDIFF CITY, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Lincoln City, played on 09/04/1949 (folded, stained, staple removed).  Est: £14/16 - 
Opening Bid: £12 

324 CARDIFF CITY, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Liverpool, played on 06/04/1953 (folded, team changes, scores on back).  Est: 
£18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

325 CARDIFF CITY, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Liverpool, played on 28/11/1953 (folded, team changes, score on front).  Est: £18/20 
- Opening Bid: £16 

326 CARDIFF CITY, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Luton Town, played on 01/12/1951 (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

327 CARDIFF CITY, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Luton Town, played on 21/04/1951 (slight creased).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

328 CARDIFF CITY, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Luton Town, played on 23/08/1948 (folded).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

329 CARDIFF CITY, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Luton Town, played on 29/10/1949 (creased, dirty corner).  Est: £10/12 - Opening 
Bid: £8 

330 CARDIFF CITY, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Manchester City, played on 21/02/1952 (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

331 CARDIFF CITY, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Manchester City, played on 23/01/1954 (folded, creased/marked back).  Est: £8/10 - 
Opening Bid: £6 

332 CARDIFF CITY, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Manchester United, played on 14/11/1953 (folded).  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

333 CARDIFF CITY, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Manchester United, played on 15/11/1952 (folded, rusty staple, slight marked).  Est: 
£18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

334 CARDIFF CITY, 1974/1975, a football programme from the fixture versus Manchester United, played on 31/08/1974 in the Division 2 Season.  Est: £8/10 - 
Opening Bid: £6 

335 CARDIFF CITY, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Mansfield Town, played on 15/03/1947 (4 Pages, punched holes, creased, marked).  
Est: £25/30 - Opening Bid: £20 

336 CARDIFF CITY, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Middlesbrough, played on 03/09/1952 (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

337 CARDIFF CITY, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Middlesbrough, played on 12/12/1953 (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

338 CARDIFF CITY, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Newcastle United, played on 27/03/1954 (folded, team changes).  Est: £8/10 - Open-
ing Bid: £6 

339 CARDIFF CITY, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Newcastle United, played on 27/12/1952 (folded, stained middle pages).  Est: £8/10 - 
Opening Bid: £6 

340 CARDIFF CITY, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Nottingham Forest, played on 05/02/1949 (folded, split spine, writing on front, team 
changes).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

341 CARDIFF CITY, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Nottingham Forest, played on 21/02/1948 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £18/20 - Opening 
Bid: £16 

342 CARDIFF CITY, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Nottingham Forest, played on 22/12/1951 (team changes, staples removed).  Est: 
£8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

343 CARDIFF CITY, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Notts County, played on 12/04/1952 (creased).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

344 CARDIFF CITY, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Notts County, played on 26/08/1950 (team changes, slight fold).  Est: £10/12 - Open-
ing Bid: £8 

345 CARDIFF CITY, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Peterborough United, played on 09/01/1954 in the FA Cup.  Est: £8/10 - Opening 
Bid: £6 

346 CARDIFF CITY, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Plymouth Argyle, played on 20/09/1947 (4 Pages, folded, worn on folds).  Est: 
£18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

347 CARDIFF CITY, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Port Vale, played on 30/01/1954 in the FA Cup (folded, worn on fold).  Est: £8/10 - 
Opening Bid: £6 

348 CARDIFF CITY, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Portsmouth, played on 03/03/1954 (Sellotape repaired spine, folded, team changes).  
Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

349 CARDIFF CITY, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Portsmouth, played on 11/04/1953 (folded, team changes, staples removed).  Est: 
£8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

350 CARDIFF CITY, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Preston North End, played on 07/02/1953 (folded, rusty marks, slight tears).  Est: 
£8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

351 CARDIFF CITY, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Preston North End, played on 10/12/1949 (folded).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

352 CARDIFF CITY, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Preston North End, played on 27/02/1954.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

353 CARDIFF CITY, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Preston North End, played on 30/12/1950 (score inside, removed rusty staple).  Est: 
£10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

354 CARDIFF CITY, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Queens Park Rangers, played on 13/09/1948 (Page 5/6 half has been cut out, fold-
ed, rusty staples).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

355 CARDIFF CITY, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Queens Park Rangers, played on 17/11/1951 (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 
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356 CARDIFF CITY, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Queens Park Rangers, played on 20/01/1951 (folded).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: 
£8 

357 CARDIFF CITY, 1970/1971, a football programme from the fixture versus Real Madrid, played on 10/03/1971 in the European Cup Winners Cup, autographed 
inside by - Amancio, Zoco, Sanchis, Valazquez.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

358 CARDIFF CITY, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Rotherham United, played on 20/08/1951 (team changes, staple removed).  Est: 
£8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

359 CARDIFF CITY, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Sheffield United, played on 16/09/1953 (folded, staple removed).  Est: £8/10 - Open-
ing Bid: £6 

360 CARDIFF CITY, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Sheffield United, played on 22/04/1950 (folded, writing on front & inside, creased 
edge).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

361 CARDIFF CITY, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Sheffield United, played on 25/11/1950 (folded, creased).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: 
£8 

362 CARDIFF CITY, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Sheffield Wednesday, played on 20/11/1948 (staple removed, creased).  Est: £14/16 
- Opening Bid: £12 

363 CARDIFF CITY, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Sheffield Wednesday, played on 22/08/1949 (folded, team changes, marked).  Est: 
£10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

364 CARDIFF CITY, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Sheffield Wednesday, played on 24/04/1954 (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

365 CARDIFF CITY, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Sheffield Wednesday, played on 29/09/1951 (stained, folded, score inside).  Est: 
£8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

366 CARDIFF CITY, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Sheffield Wednesday, played on 30/08/1952 (folded, creased, marked).  Est: £8/10 - 
Opening Bid: £6 

367 CARDIFF CITY, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Sheffield Wednesday, played on 31/01/1948 (4 Pages, score on front & inside, fold-
ed).  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

368 CARDIFF CITY, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Southampton, played on 14/10/1950 (team changes, folded, rusty staple removed).  
Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

369 CARDIFF CITY, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Southampton, played on 17/04/1950 (folded, marked on front).  Est: £10/12 - Open-
ing Bid: £8 

370 CARDIFF CITY, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Southampton, played on 26/01/1952 (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

371 CARDIFF CITY, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Southampton, played on 28/08/1948 (folded, rusty staple, marked).  Est: £14/16 - 
Opening Bid: £12 

372 CARDIFF CITY, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Stoke City, played on 27/09/1952 (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

373 CARDIFF CITY, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Sunderland, played on 05/09/1953 (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

374 CARDIFF CITY, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Sunderland, played on 13/12/1952 (folded, stained corner).  Est: £8/10 - Opening 
Bid: £6 

375 CARDIFF CITY, 1944/1945, a football programme from the fixture versus Swansea Town, played on 17/03/1945 in the Football League West Cup (4 Pages, 
folded, marked, score inside).  Est: £35/40 - Opening Bid: £30 

376 CARDIFF CITY, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Swansea Town, played on 24/03/1951 (folded, score inside, staple removed).  Est: 
£10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

377 CARDIFF CITY, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Swansea Town, played on 26/12/1951 (folded, marked on front).  Est: £8/10 - Open-
ing Bid: £6 

378 CARDIFF CITY, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Swansea Town, played on 27/08/1949 (folded, team changes).  Est: £10/12 - Open-
ing Bid: £8 

379 CARDIFF CITY, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Swindon Town, played on 12/01/1952 in the FA Cup (folded, slight marked).  Est: 
£8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

380 CARDIFF CITY, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Swindon Town, played on 23/09/1946 (4 Pages, folded, stained, writing on front, 
worn).  Est: £25/30 - Opening Bid: £20 

381 CARDIFF CITY, 1945/1946, a football programme from the fixture versus Swindon Town, played on 30/03/1946 in the Division 3 South Cup (4 Pages, 
punched holes, folded, slight worn corners, score inside).  Est: £30/35 - Opening Bid: £25 

382 CARDIFF CITY, 1945/1946, a football programme from the fixture versus Torquay United, played on 16/02/1946 in the Division 3 South Cup (4 Pages, brittle 
paper, very creased/tatty).  Est: £30/35 - Opening Bid: £25 

383 CARDIFF CITY, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Tottenham Hotspur, played on 09/10/1948 (folded).  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

384 CARDIFF CITY, 1960/1961, a football programme from the fixture versus Tottenham Hotspur, played on 11/03/1961 during Tottenham's Double Season 
(scorers noted inside).  Est: £16/18 - Opening Bid: £14 

385 CARDIFF CITY, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Tottenham Hotspur, played on 17/01/1952 (folded, team change).  Est: £18/20 - 
Opening Bid: £16 

386 CARDIFF CITY, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Tottenham Hotspur, played on 17/10/1953 (folded).  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

387 CARDIFF CITY, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Tottenham Hotspur, played on 27/01/1951 (piece cut out of page 9/10), folded, torn 
on fold, team changes, removed rusty staples).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

388 CARDIFF CITY, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Walsall, played on 12/04/1947 (4 Pages, repaired spine with Sellotape mark, score 
inside, trimmed at top and bottom not affecting text).  Est: £25/30 - Opening Bid: £20 

389 CARDIFF CITY, 1945/1946, a football programme from the fixture versus West Bromwich Albion, played on 05/01/1946 in the FA Cup (4 Pages, punched 
holes, foxing).  Est: £30/35 - Opening Bid: £25 

390 CARDIFF CITY, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus West Bromwich Albion, played on 07/01/1950 in the FA Cup (piece cut out inside, 
team changes).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

391 CARDIFF CITY, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus West Bromwich Albion, played on 17/09/1952 (folded, score on front, marked).  Est: 
£8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

392 CARDIFF CITY, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus West Ham United, played on 01/03/1952 (folded, score on front, staple removed).  
Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

393 CARDIFF CITY, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Wolverhampton Wanderers, played on 02/01/1954 (folded, split spine).  Est: £8/10 - 
Opening Bid: £6 

394 CARDIFF CITY, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Wolverhampton Wanderers, played on 20/12/1952 (folded, score inside).  Est: £8/10 
- Opening Bid: £6 

395 CARDIFF CITY, 1924/1925, a 'Central Press' Football Photograph of Jimmy Gill who played in the 1925 FA Cup Final [Taken shortly before Final] (12cm x 
16.5cm, minor nicks, folds).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

396 CARDIFF CITY, 1947-1952, A selection of 3 booklets relating to the History of The Club, Lets Talk About Cardiff City (Football Handbooks Series 1 No 14), 
1952 History of Cardiff City, compiled by Citizen, 1947 History Of Cardiff City, compiled by Citizen.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

397 CARDIFF CITY, 1947-1962, a collection of 19 replica/copied versions of some very rare home programmes, Trial Games, Friendlies, Welsh Cup etc...  Est: 
£8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

398 CARDIFF CITY, 1949-1952, a selection of 4 Official Yearbooks, 1949/1950, 1950/1951, 1951/1952, 1952/1953 (various condition).  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: 
£18 

399 CARDIFF CITY, 1953/1954, a photograph from the fixture versus Liverpool, played on 28/11/1953 - Smyth, the Liverpool inside left, made a hash of his shot 
here, but for some moments afterwards the Cardiff goal was in danger at Ninian Park, as the ball lingered on the goal line (damaged, pin holes, 8" x 7").  Est: 
£8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 
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400 CARDIFF CITY, 1954/1955, a selection of 2 football programmes from fixtures versus Leicester City, 28/08/1954 Home (folded, rusty staple), 01/01/1955 
Away (folded, team changes, scores on back).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

401 CARDIFF CITY, 1954-1956, a selection of 2 football programmes from fixtures versus Huddersfield Town, 11/09/1954 (folded, rusty staple), 24/09/1955 (fold-
ed, team changes).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

402 CARDIFF CITY, 1954-1956, a selection of 2 football programmes from fixtures versus Sheffield United, 08/09/1954 (folded), 17/09/1955 (folded, team chang-
es, scores on back).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

403 CARDIFF CITY, 1954-1957, a selection of 2 football programmes from fixtures versus Sheffield Wednesday, 13/11/1954 (folded, rusty staples, team changes), 
05/09/1956 (rusty staple).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

404 CARDIFF CITY, 1954-1957, a selection of 2 football programmes from fixtures versus Tottenham Hotspur, 23/04/1956 (folded, hole in corner), 20/04/1957 
(folded).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

405 CARDIFF CITY, 1954-1957, a selection of 3 football programmes from fixtures versus Arsenal, 11/04/1955 (folded), 28/04/1956 (folded, writing throughout), 
15/12/1956 (rusty staple).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

406 CARDIFF CITY, 1954-1957, a selection of 3 football programmes from fixtures versus Aston Villa, 09/04/1955 (creased, score inside), 24/12/1955 (folded, 
stained), 03/04/1957 (folded, rusty staple).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

407 CARDIFF CITY, 1954-1957, a selection of 3 football programmes from fixtures versus Blackpool, 27/11/1954 (folded), 11/02/1966, 09/03/1957 (stained).  Est: 
£12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

408 CARDIFF CITY, 1954-1957, a selection of 3 football programmes from fixtures versus Bolton Wanderers, 30/10/1954 (staple removed), 31/08/1955 (folded), 
19/01/1957.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

409 CARDIFF CITY, 1954-1957, a selection of 3 football programmes from fixtures versus Burnley, 18/12/1954 (folded), 15/10/1955 (folded), 25/08/1956.  Est: 
£12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

410 CARDIFF CITY, 1954-1957, a selection of 3 football programmes from fixtures versus Charlton Athletic, 12/03/1955 (folded), 10/12/1955 (folded, worn on 
back), 23/03/1957 (folded, team changes).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

411 CARDIFF CITY, 1954-1957, a selection of 3 football programmes from fixtures versus Everton, 12/02/1955 (detached covers, folded, score inside), 12/11/1955 
(folded), 01/12/1956 (folded, team change).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

412 CARDIFF CITY, 1954-1957, a selection of 3 football programmes from fixtures versus Manchester City, 18/09/1954 (score on front, team changes), 
14/01/1956 (folded, score on front, team changes), 03/11/1956 (folded, score on front, team changes).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

413 CARDIFF CITY, 1954-1957, a selection of 3 football programmes from fixtures versus Manchester United, 26/02/1955 (folded, slight tear on fold), 29/10/1955 
(punched holes, folded), 27/04/1957 (pin holes).  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

414 CARDIFF CITY, 1954-1957, a selection of 3 football programmes from fixtures versus Newcastle United, 02/10/1954 (folded), 07/03/1956 (folded, team 
changes), 22/08/1956 (folded).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

415 CARDIFF CITY, 1954-1957, a selection of 3 football programmes from fixtures versus Portsmouth, 23/04/1955 (folded, score on front & inside), 02/04/1956 
(folded), 22/04/1957 (folded, rusty staple).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

416 CARDIFF CITY, 1954-1957, a selection of 3 football programmes from fixtures versus Preston North End, 25/08/1954 (folded), 18/02/1956 (folded, worn/torn), 
29/12/1956 (folded).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

417 CARDIFF CITY, 1954-1957, a selection of 3 football programmes from fixtures versus Sunderland, 11/12/1954 (folded, team changes), 20/08/1955 (folded, 
rusty staple), 17/11/1956 (folded).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

418 CARDIFF CITY, 1954-1957, a selection of 3 football programmes from fixtures versus West Bromwich Albion, 25/12/1954 (folded, writing on front), 31/03/1956 
(folded, team changes), 29/09/1956 (folded, marked).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

419 CARDIFF CITY, 1954-1957, a selection of 3 football programmes from fixtures versus Wolverhampton Wanderers, 30/04/1955, 03/09/1955 (folded, team 
changes), 23/02/1957.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

420 CARDIFF CITY, 1954-1959, a selection of 6 Official Supporters Club Annuals/Handbooks, 1954, 1955/1956, 1956/1957, 1957/1958, 1958/1959, 1959/1960 
(various conditions).  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

421 CARDIFF CITY, 1955-1957, a selection of 2 football programmes from fixtures versus Birmingham City, 26/11/1955 (folded), 02/02/1957 (slight fold).  Est: 
£8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

422 CARDIFF CITY, 1955-1957, a selection of 2 football programmes from fixtures versus Chelsea, 26/12/1955 (folded), 08/09/1956 (folded).  Est: £14/16 - Open-
ing Bid: £12 

423 CARDIFF CITY, 1955-1957, a selection of 2 football programmes from fixtures versus Luton Town (folded, marked), 06/04/1957 (Folded).  Est: £8/10 - Open-
ing Bid: £6 

424 CARDIFF CITY, 1955-1959, a selection of 8 away football programmes from FA Cup games during the period, various conditions.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: 
£10 

425 CARDIFF CITY, 1955-1977, a selection of 14 football programmes, from Postponed Away Games.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

426 CARDIFF CITY, 1955-1985, a selection of 7 home football programmes, all Friendly games.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

427 CARDIFF CITY, 1956/1957, a selection of 2 football programmes from fixtures versus Leeds United, 06/10/1956 Home (folded, score on front), 16/02/1957 
Away (slight rusty staple).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

428 CARDIFF CITY, 1956-2015, a selection of fixture cards.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

429 CARDIFF CITY, 1957/1958, a complete set of home football programmes from the season, 21/21, various conditions.  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

430 CARDIFF CITY, 1957/1958, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 21/21, in various conditions (note Rotherham United is a 
copy).  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

431 CARDIFF CITY, 1957-1970, a selection of 12 home football programmes from FA Cup games during the period.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

432 CARDIFF CITY, 1958/1959, a set of Away League football programmes from the season, 20/21, in various conditions (note missing Stoke City).  Est: £16/18 - 
Opening Bid: £14 

433 CARDIFF CITY, 1958/1959, a set of home football programmes from the season, 20/21, various conditions (note missing Liverpool).  Est: £16/18 - Opening 
Bid: £14 

434 CARDIFF CITY, 1959/1960, a complete set of home football programmes from the season, 21/21, various conditions.  Est: £16/18 - Opening Bid: £14 

435 CARDIFF CITY, 1959/1960, a set of Away League football programmes from the season, 20/21, in various conditions (note missing Liverpool).  Est: £16/18 - 
Opening Bid: £14 

436 CARDIFF CITY, 1960/1961, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 21/21, in various conditions.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

437 CARDIFF CITY, 1960/1961, a set of home football programmes from the season, 20/21, various conditions (note missing Tottenham Hotspur).  Est: £10/12 - 
Opening Bid: £8 

438 CARDIFF CITY, 1960-1966, a selection of 11 home football programmes from Football League Cup games.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

439 CARDIFF CITY, 1960-1969, a selection of 7 home football programmes, all Friendly games.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

440 CARDIFF CITY, 1960-1970, a selection of 9 Official Supporters Club Annuals/Handbooks, 1960/1961, 1961/1962, 1962/1963, 1963/1964, 1965/1966, 
1966/1967, 1967/1968, 1968/1969, 1969/1970, 1970/1971 (various condition).  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

441 CARDIFF CITY, 1960-1992, a selection of 4 Final/Semi-Final football programmes, all featuring Cardiff City, 28/04/1960 South Wales And Monmouthshire 
Senior Cup Semi-Final - Barry Town V Cardiff City Reserves, 16/04/1992 South Wales Senior Cup Semi-Final - Barry Town v Cardiff City, 07/05/1988 South 
Wales Senior Cup Final - Barry Town v Cardiff City, 23/05/1977 Welsh SA Brain Trophy Final - Newport County v Cardiff City (single sheet).  Est: £8/10 - 
Opening Bid: £6 

442 CARDIFF CITY, 1961/1962, a complete set of home football programmes from the season, 21/21, various conditions.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

443 CARDIFF CITY, 1961/1962, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 21/21, in various conditions.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

444 CARDIFF CITY, 1961-1969, a selection of 10 away football programmes from Football League Cup games during the period, various conditions.  Est: £10/12 - 
Opening Bid: £8 

445 CARDIFF CITY, 1961-1969, a selection of 5 football programmes from Welsh Cup games, Homes (3) 28/01/1961 Knighton Town, 05/02/1969 Bethesda Ath-
letic, 19/02/1964 Chester, Aways (2) 15/01/1969 Aberystwyth Town, 20/02/1962 Bristol City.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 
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446 CARDIFF CITY, 1962/1963, a complete set of home football programmes from the season, 21/21, various conditions.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

447 CARDIFF CITY, 1962/1963, a set of Away League football programmes from the season, 20/21, in various conditions (note missing Middlesbrough).  Est: 
£10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

448 CARDIFF CITY, 1963/1964, a complete set of home football programmes from the season, 21/21, various conditions.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

449 CARDIFF CITY, 1963/1964, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 21/21, in various conditions.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

450 CARDIFF CITY, 1963-1967, a pair of football programmes from Abandoned home games, 13/03/1963 Plymouth Argyle (folded), 04/11/1967 Millwall.  Est: 
£8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

451 CARDIFF CITY, 1963-1992, a selection of approx. 70 football programmes from Home Friendly games during the period.  Est: £16/18 - Opening Bid: £14 

452 CARDIFF CITY, 1964/1965, a complete set of home football programmes from the season, 21/21, various conditions.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

453 CARDIFF CITY, 1964/1965, a set of Away League football programmes from the season, 20/21, in various conditions (note missing Middlesbrough).  Est: 
£10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

454 CARDIFF CITY, 1965/1966, a complete set of home football programmes from the season, 21/21, various conditions.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

455 CARDIFF CITY, 1965/1966, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 21/21, in various conditions.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

456 CARDIFF CITY, 1966/1967, a complete set of home football programmes from the season, 21/21, various conditions.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

457 CARDIFF CITY, 1966/1967, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 21/21, in various conditions.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

458 CARDIFF CITY, 1966-2009, a selection of 11 football programmes, from Postponed Home Games.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

459 CARDIFF CITY, 1967/1968, a complete set of home football programmes from the season, 21/21, various conditions.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

460 CARDIFF CITY, 1967/1968, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 21/21, in various conditions.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

461 CARDIFF CITY, 1968/1969, a complete set of home football programmes from the season, 21/21, various conditions.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

462 CARDIFF CITY, 1968/1969, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 21/21, in various conditions.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

463 CARDIFF CITY, 1969/1970, a complete set of home football programmes from the season, 21/21, various conditions.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

464 CARDIFF CITY, 1969/1970, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 21/21, in various conditions.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

465 CARDIFF CITY, 1970/1971, a complete set of home football programmes from the season, 21/21, various conditions.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

466 CARDIFF CITY, 1970/1971, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 21/21, in various conditions.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

467 CARDIFF CITY, 1970-1977, a selection of 8 football programmes from Welsh Cup games during the period, Homes (5) 1970 Barmouth And Dyffryn United, 
1971 Bangor City, 1974 Ton Pentre, 1975 Oswestry Town, 1976 Sully, Aways (3) 1973 Aberystwyth Town, 1974 Oswestry Town, 1977 Cardiff City.  Est: £8/10 
- Opening Bid: £6 

468 CARDIFF CITY, 1970-1979, a selection of 11 away football programmes from Football League Cup games during the period, various conditions.  Est: £8/10 - 
Opening Bid: £6 

469 CARDIFF CITY, 1970-1979, a selection of 11 home football programmes, all Friendly games.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

470 CARDIFF CITY, 1971/1972, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 21/21, in various conditions.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

471 CARDIFF CITY, 1971/1972, a set of home football programmes from the season, 20/21, various conditions (note missing Birmingham City).  Est: £8/10 - 
Opening Bid: £6 

472 CARDIFF CITY, 1971-1979, a selection of 11 home football programmes from Football League Cup games.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

473 CARDIFF CITY, 1971-1980, a selection of 12 home football programmes from FA Cup games during the period.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

474 CARDIFF CITY, 1972/1973, a complete set of home football programmes from the season, 21/21, various conditions.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

475 CARDIFF CITY, 1972/1973, a set of Away League football programmes from the season, 20/21, in various conditions (note missing Huddersfield Town).  Est: 
£8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

476 CARDIFF CITY, 1972-1980, a selection of 12 away football programmes from FA Cup games during the period, various conditions.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: 
£8 

477 CARDIFF CITY, 1973/1974, a complete set of home football programmes from the season, 21/21, various conditions.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

478 CARDIFF CITY, 1973/1974, a set of Away League football programmes from the season, 20/21, in various conditions (note missing Blackpool).  Est: £8/10 - 
Opening Bid: £6 

479 CARDIFF CITY, 1974/1975, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 21/21, in various conditions.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

480 CARDIFF CITY, 1974/1975, a set of home football programmes from the season, 20/21, various conditions (note missing Manchester United).  Est: £8/10 - 
Opening Bid: £6 

481 CARDIFF CITY, 1975/1976, a complete set of home football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

482 CARDIFF CITY, 1975/1976, a set of Away League football programmes from the season, 22/23, in various conditions (note missing Sheffield Wednesday).  
Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

483 CARDIFF CITY, 1976/1977, a complete set of home football programmes from the season, 23/21.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

484 CARDIFF CITY, 1976/1977, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 21/21, in various conditions.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

485 CARDIFF CITY, 1976-2017, a selection of 7 football items, all autographed by players.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

486 CARDIFF CITY, 1977/1978, a complete set of Home League football programmes from the season, 21/21 (including Tottenham Hotspur Division 2 Season).  
Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

487 CARDIFF CITY, 1977/1978, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 21/21, in various conditions.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

488 CARDIFF CITY, 1978/1979, a complete set of Home League football programmes from the season, 21/21.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

489 CARDIFF CITY, 1978/1979, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 21/21, in various conditions.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

490 CARDIFF CITY, 1978-2001, a selection of 17 home football programmes, Minor cups, Anglo-Scottish, Auto Windscreens Shield etc.  Est: £10/12 - Opening 
Bid: £8 

491 CARDIFF CITY, 1979/1980, a complete set of Home League football programmes from the season, 21/21.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

492 CARDIFF CITY, 1979/1980, a set of Away League football programmes from the season, 20/21, in various conditions (note missing Newcastle United).  Est: 
£8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

493 CARDIFF CITY, 1980/1981, a complete set of Home League football programmes from the season, 21/21.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

494 CARDIFF CITY, 1980/1981, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 21/21, in various conditions.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

495 CARDIFF CITY, 1980-1989, a selection of 11 football programmes from Welsh Cup games, Homes (7) 1980/1981 Cardiff Corinthians, 1983/1984 Maesteg 
Park, 1985/1986 Barry Town, Mold Alexandra, 1986/1987 Taffs Well, 1987/1988 Port Talbot Athletic, 15/11/1988 Bath City, Aways (4) 1981/1982 Bridgend 
Town, 1985/1986 Caerleon, Barry Town, 1988/1989 Kidderminster Harriers.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

496 CARDIFF CITY, 1980-1989, a selection of 16 home football programmes from Football League Cup games.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

497 CARDIFF CITY, 1980-1989, a selection of 17 away football programmes from Football League Cup games during the period.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

498 CARDIFF CITY, 1980-1989, a selection of 17 home football programmes, all Friendly games.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

499 CARDIFF CITY, 1981/1982, a complete set of Home League football programmes from the season, 21/21.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

500 CARDIFF CITY, 1981/1982, a set of Away League football programmes from the season, 20/21, in various conditions (note missing Luton Town).  Est: £8/10 - 
Opening Bid: £6 

501 CARDIFF CITY, 1981-1990, a selection of 12 away football programmes from FA Cup games during the period.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

502 CARDIFF CITY, 1982/1983, a complete set of Home League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

503 CARDIFF CITY, 1982/1983, a set of Away League football programmes from the season, 22/23, in various conditions (note missing Plymouth Argyle).  Est: 
£8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

504 CARDIFF CITY, 1982-1990, a selection of 11 home football programmes from FA Cup games during the period.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

505 CARDIFF CITY, 1982-2006, a selection of 11 home football programmes, all Testimonial/Benefit games.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 
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506 CARDIFF CITY, 1983/1984, a complete set of Home League football programmes from the season, 21/21.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

507 CARDIFF CITY, 1983/1984, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 21/21, in various conditions.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

508 CARDIFF CITY, 1984/1985, a complete set of Home League football programmes from the season, 21/21.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

509 CARDIFF CITY, 1984/1985, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 21/21.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

510 CARDIFF CITY, 1985/1986, a complete set of Home League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

511 CARDIFF CITY, 1985/1986, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

512 CARDIFF CITY, 1986/1987, a complete set of Home League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

513 CARDIFF CITY, 1986/1987, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 23/23, in various conditions.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

514 CARDIFF CITY, 1986-2002, a selection of approx. 25 football programmes from Home & Away games, Minor Cups, Anglo-Scottish Cup, Sherpa Van Trophy, 
Freight Rover Trophy, Auto Windscreens etc.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

515 CARDIFF CITY, 1987/1988, a complete set of Home League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

516 CARDIFF CITY, 1987/1988, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

517 CARDIFF CITY, 1988/1989, a complete set of Home League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

518 CARDIFF CITY, 1988/1989, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

519 CARDIFF CITY, 1989/1990, a complete set of Home League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

520 CARDIFF CITY, 1989/1990, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

521 CARDIFF CITY, 1990/1991, a complete set of Home League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

522 CARDIFF CITY, 1990/1991, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

523 CARDIFF CITY, 1990-1994, a selection of 9 football programmes from Welsh Cup games, Homes (6) 1989/1990 Aberystwyth Town, Port Talbot Athletic, 
1991/1992 Stourbridge, 1992/1993 Caerau, Maesteg Park, 1993/1994 Afan Lido, Aways (3) 1991/1992 Stourbridge, 1992/1993 Ton Pentre, 1994/1995 Llan-
dudno.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

524 CARDIFF CITY, 1990-1997, a selection of 13 home football programmes, all Friendly games.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

525 CARDIFF CITY, 1990-1998, a selection of 11 home football programmes from Football League Cup games.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

526 CARDIFF CITY, 1990-1999, a selection of 13 away football programmes from Football League Cup games during the period.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

527 CARDIFF CITY, 1990-1999, a selection of 15 away football programmes from FA Cup games during the period.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

528 CARDIFF CITY, 1990-1999, a selection of 15 home football programmes from FA Cup games during the period.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

529 CARDIFF CITY, 1991/1992, a complete set of Home League football programmes from the season, 21/21.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

530 CARDIFF CITY, 1991/1992, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 21/21, in various conditions.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

531 CARDIFF CITY, 1992/1993, a complete set of Home League football programmes from the season, 21/21 (Promotion Season).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

532 CARDIFF CITY, 1992/1993, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 21/21 (Division 3 Champions).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: 
£6 

533 CARDIFF CITY, 1993/1994, a complete set of Home League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

534 CARDIFF CITY, 1993/1994, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

535 CARDIFF CITY, 1993-2004, a selection of approx. 50 football programmes from Away Friendly games during the period.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

536 CARDIFF CITY, 1994/1995, a complete set of Home League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

537 CARDIFF CITY, 1994/1995, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

538 CARDIFF CITY, 1995/1996, a complete set of Home League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

539 CARDIFF CITY, 1995/1996, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

540 CARDIFF CITY, 1996/1997, a complete set of Home League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

541 CARDIFF CITY, 1996/1997, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

542 CARDIFF CITY, 1997/1998, a complete set of Home League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

543 CARDIFF CITY, 1997/1998, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

544 CARDIFF CITY, 1998/1999, a complete set of Home League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

545 CARDIFF CITY, 1998/1999, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

546 CARDIFF CITY, 1999/2000, a complete set of Home League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

547 CARDIFF CITY, 1999/2000, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

548 CARDIFF CITY, 2000/2001, a complete set of Home League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

549 CARDIFF CITY, 2000/2001, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

550 CARDIFF CITY, 2000-2004, a selection of approx. 50 football programmes from Away Friendly games during the period.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

551 CARDIFF CITY, 2000-2009, a selection of 17 home football programmes, all Friendly games.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

552 CARDIFF CITY, 2000-2015, a selection of 15 home football programmes from Football League Cup games.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

553 CARDIFF CITY, 2000-2015, a selection of 18 away football programmes from Football League Cup games during the period.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

554 CARDIFF CITY, 2000-2016, a selection of 20 home football programmes from the period, all played in FA Cup games.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

555 CARDIFF CITY, 2000's, a large collection (over 150+) of newspapers, mainly South Wales Echo but other publications noted, covering - 2008 FA Cup Final, 
2012 Football League Cup Final, 2012/2013 Promotion Season, 2017/2018 Promotion Season.  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

556 CARDIFF CITY, 2000'splus, a large collection of approx. 250 colour teamsheets, some are actually programmes where no alternative was issues (approx. 30 
are black & white) home & away, good selection.  Est: £30/40 - Opening Bid: £25 

557 CARDIFF CITY, 2001/2002, a complete set of Home League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

558 CARDIFF CITY, 2001/2002, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

559 CARDIFF CITY, 2001-2014, a selection of 21 away football programmes from the period, all FA Cup games.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

560 CARDIFF CITY, 2002/2003, a complete set of Home League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

561 CARDIFF CITY, 2002/2003, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

562 CARDIFF CITY, 2003/2004, a complete set of Home League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

563 CARDIFF CITY, 2003/2004, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

564 CARDIFF CITY, 2004/2005, a complete set of Home League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

565 CARDIFF CITY, 2004/2005, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

566 CARDIFF CITY, 2005/2006, a complete set of Home League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

567 CARDIFF CITY, 2005/2006, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

568 CARDIFF CITY, 2005-2009, a selection of approx. 40 football programmes from Away Friendly games during the period.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

569 CARDIFF CITY, 2006/2007, a complete set of Home League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

570 CARDIFF CITY, 2006/2007, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

571 CARDIFF CITY, 2007/2008, a complete set of Home League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

572 CARDIFF CITY, 2007/2008, a set of away football programmes from the season, 22/23 (missing Queens Park Rangers).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

573 CARDIFF CITY, 2008/2009, a complete set of Home League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

574 CARDIFF CITY, 2008/2009, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 
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575 CARDIFF CITY, 2008-2016, a selection of 26 away football programmes, all Friendly games, 2008/2009 (1), 2009/2010 (2), 2010/2011 (1), 2011/2012 (2), 
2012/2013 (5), 2014/2015 (8), 2015/2016 (7).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

576 CARDIFF CITY, 2009/2010, a complete set of Home League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

577 CARDIFF CITY, 2009/2010, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

578 CARDIFF CITY, 2010/2011, a complete set of Home League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

579 CARDIFF CITY, 2010/2011, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

580 CARDIFF CITY, 2010-2015, a selection of 9 home football programmes, all Friendly games.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

581 CARDIFF CITY, 2011/2012, a complete set of Home League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

582 CARDIFF CITY, 2011/2012, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

583 CARDIFF CITY, 2011/2012, a selection of 7 football programmes from the Football League Cup run (excludes the Final).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

584 CARDIFF CITY, 2012/2013, a complete set of Home League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

585 CARDIFF CITY, 2012/2013, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

586 CARDIFF CITY, 2013/2014, a complete set of Home League football programmes from the season, 19/19.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

587 CARDIFF CITY, 2013/2014, a complete set of Away League football programmes from the season, 19/19.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

588 CARDIFF CITY, 2013/2014, a complete set of 19 home league football tickets from the 1st season in the Premier League (very good condition).  Est: £10/12 - 
Opening Bid: £8 

589 CARDIFF CITY, 2014/2015, a complete set of Home League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

590 CARDIFF CITY, 2014/2015, a set of Away League football programmes from the season, 22/23 (missing Norwich City).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

591 CARDIFF CITY, 2015/2016, a complete set of Home League football programmes from the season, 23/23.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

592 CARDIFF CITY, 2015/2016, a set of Away League football programmes from the season, 22/23 (missing Bolton Wanderers).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

593 CARDIFF CITY, Modern, a collection of 12 official programme binders, in excellent condition.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

594 CARDIFF CITY, 1953/1954, a team photograph taken before the fixture versus West Bromwich Albion (away), played on 21/11/1953 - Ron Howells, Alan 
Harrington, Derrick Sullivan, Billy Baker, Stan Montgomery, Dougie Blair, Mike Tiddy, Frank Dudley, Wilf Grant, Ken Chisholm, George Edwards (Wilkes & 
Son, 9" x 7").  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

595 CARDIFF CITY, 1956/1957, an autographed magazine team group picture, signed by 11 of the players - Danny Malloy, Ron Davies, Graham Vearncombe, 
Alan Harrington, Derrick Sullivan, Brian Walsh, Brayley Reynolds, Trevor Ford, Gerry Hitchens, John McSeveney (25cm x 19.3cm).  Est: £14/16 - Opening 
Bid: £12 

596 CARDIFF CITY, 1951/1952, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include Billy 
Baker, Stan Montgomery, Iorrie Hughes, Wilf Grant, George Edwards, Mike Tiddy, Roley Williams, Alf Sherwood, Charlie Rutter, Ken Hollyman & Bobby 
McLaughlin [17 x 13 cm].  Est: £16/18 - Opening Bid: £14 

597 CARDIFF CITY, 1957/1958, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include Char-
lie Rutter, Derrick Sullivan, Alan Harrington, Graham Vearncombe, Gerry Hitchins, Ron Stitfall, Colin Hudson, Ron Hewitt, Danny Malloy, Johnny Nicholls & 
Cliff Nugent [18 x 12 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

598 CARDIFF CITY, 1954/1955, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include Char-
lie Rutter, Rolly Williams, John Frowen, Graham Vearncombe, Mike Tiddy, Billy Baker, Tommy Northcott, Alan Harrington, Alf Sherwood, George Edwards & 
Wilf Grant [17 x 12 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

599 CARDIFF CITY, 1959/1960, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include Danny 
Malloy, Derrick Sullivan, Steve Gammon, Graham Vearncombe, Alec Milne, Ron Stitfall, Brian Walsh, Derek Tapscott, Graham Moore, Joe Bonson & Johnny 
Watkins [21 x 16 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

600 CARDIFF CITY, 1956/1957, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include Danny 
Malloy, Ron Davies, Graham Vearncombe, Alan Harrington, Derrick Sullivan, Ron Stitfall, Brian Walsh, Brayley Reynolds, Trevor Ford, Gerry Hitchins & John 
McSeveney [21 x 16 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

601 CARDIFF CITY, 21785, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include Joe Bon-
son, Bob Scott, Ken Jones, Danny Malloy, Alec Milne, Derrick Sullivan, Brian Walsh, George Kelly, Ron Stitfall, Ron Hewitt & Colin Hudson…. Pictured Prior 
To Barnsley At Home] [27 x 17 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

602 CARDIFF CITY, 1960/1961, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include Steve 
Gammon, Alan Harrington, Alec Milne, Graham Vearncombe, Danny Malloy, Colin Baker, Brian Walsh, Derek Tapscott, Peter Donnelly, Graham Moore & 
Johnny Watkins [21 x 17 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

603 CARDIFF CITY, 1951/1952, an original Wilkes & Co photocard of Alan Harrington, Autographed by him (8½ x 14cm).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

604 CARDIFF CITY, 2013/2014, approx. 70 football items relating to the season, includes Friendlies, Teamsheets, Tickets and Memorabilia.  Est: £16/18 - Open-
ing Bid: £14 

605 CARDIFF CITY, 1957, George Edwards, 2 page letter with original envelope from Sir Herbert Merrett offering George a Directorship of Cardiff City to look after 
his combined family shareholding in the club.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

606 CARDIFF CITY, 1926, Original 8" x 6" team group photograph (laid down to card), taken on 20/09/1926 versus Newcastle United, players named below.  Est: 
£20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

607 CARDIFF CITY, 1945-1947, original football pictures, postcard size, 26/04/1945 Cardiff City players @ Wolverhampton Hotel after game, 1947 Alf Sherwood 
(signed but dedicated) Image In Wales Kit.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

608 CARDIFF CITY, 1963-1968, team group original football photographs, 1963/1964 (8" x 6"), 1967/1968 (9" x 8").  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

609 CARDIFF CITY, 1945, The Official Share Certificate issued to Herbert Merrett, Chairman of the club between 1939-1957.  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

610 CARDIFF CITY A, 1945/1946, a football programme from the fixture versus Merthyr Town, played on 25/04/1946 in the Welsh League (Single sheet, worn 
edges, folded, team changes).  Est: £30/35 - Opening Bid: £25 

611 CARDIFF CITY A, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Lovells Athletic, played on 25/09/1946 in the Welsh League (4 Pages, folded, 
stained, writing on front).  Est: £25/30 - Opening Bid: £20 

612 CARDIFF CITY RESERVES, 1920/1921, a football programme from the fixture versus Abertillery, played on 20/09/1920 (4 Pages, Ex Bound Volume, No 
Covers).  Est: £45/50 - Opening Bid: £40 

613 CARDIFF CITY RESERVES, 1920/1921, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff Corinthians, played on 01/09/1920 (4 Pages, Ex Bound Volume, 
No Covers).  Est: £45/50 - Opening Bid: £40 

614 CARDIFF CITY RESERVES, 1920/1921, a football programme from the fixture versus Welton Rovers, played on 19/09/1920 (4 Pages, Ex Bound Volume, No 
Covers).  Est: £45/50 - Opening Bid: £40 

615 CARDIFF CITY RESERVES, 1926/1927, a football programme from the fixture versus Bridgend, played on 26/02/1927 (Ex Bound Volume, No Covers).  Est: 
£40/45 - Opening Bid: £35 

616 CARDIFF CITY RESERVES, 1960-1966, a selection of 3 away reserve team football programmes, 03/09/1960 Barry Town [Welsh League], 19/04/1965 & 
05/02/1966 Tottenham Hotspur Reserves, various conditions.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

617 CARDIFF CITY RESERVES/YOUTH, 1979-1992, a selection of 10 home & away football programmes, in the South Wales Senior Cup.  Est: £10/12 - Opening 
Bid: £8 

618 CARDIFF CITY U18/U21, 2000s, a selection of 52 football programmes from home & away games, many single sheet issues, U18 (9), U21 Homes (28), U21 
Aways (15).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

619 CELTIC, 1997-2004, an autographed photograph of Henrick Larsson (8" x 12") ideal to mount and frame.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

620 CESARE MALDINI, 1961, Lo Sport Illustrato, Italian Football Magazine, 19/10/1961, No 42, Autographed by Maldini on three occasions (pages 13,14 & 15) 
and in addition by Mario Corso (page 3).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

621 CHAMPIONS LEAGUE, circa2000's, VIP Gift, silk Champions League scarf.  Est: £6/8 - Opening Bid: £4 
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622 CHARITY MATCHES, 1959-1983, a selection of 6 football programmes, 06/09/1959 TV All Stars v Nat Lofthouse's Bolton XI, 01/04/1973 Windsor And Eton v 
The Goaldiggers, 04/11/1978 Lancashire U19 v Greater Manchester U19, 16/09/1979 Roger Hunt Celebrity XI v HB&H Newton, 11/05/1980 Warrington Festi-
val - including Invitation XI (Bobby Charlton, Roger Hunt, Ron Years, David Sadler, Duncan McKenzie etc), 11/09/1983 Leeds United Ex Players v Showbiz XI.  
Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

623 CHARLES BUCHAN, 1951-1971, The Best Of Charles Buchan Football Monthly, by Simon Inglis (Published by English Hertigate, Hardback, ISBN 1 90562 
4042/ISBN 9781 905624041.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

624 CHARLES BUCHAN, 1963-1966, Football Monthly Magazines, from January 1963 to January 1966 inclusive, 37 Issues (some have faults, mixed conditions).  
Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

625 CHARLTON ATHLETIC, 1945/1946, a football programme from the fixture versus Preston North End, played on 13/02/1946 in the FA Cup (single sheet, 
folded, slight worn).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

626 CHARLTON ATHLETIC, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 28/01/1950 in the FA Cup (folded, very creased).  
Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

627 CHARLTON ATHLETIC, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 11/10/1952 (punched holes, stamped complimen-
tary).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

628 CHARLTON ATHLETIC, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 20/03/1954 (folded, score inside).  Est: £8/10 - Open-
ing Bid: £6 

629 CHARLTON ATHLETIC, 1953/1954, an original Wilkes & Co photocard of Don Townsend, Autographed by him (8½ x 14cm).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

630 CHARLTON ATHLETIC, 1954/1955, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to In-
clude Syd O'Linn, Cyril Hammond, Jock Campbell, Sam Bartram, John Hewie, Don Townsend, Gordon Hurst, Bobby Ayre, Derek Upton, Eddie Firmani & Billy 
Kiernan (Colour Image, a few signatures slightly faded) [19 x 15 cm].  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

631 CHARLTON ATHLETIC, 1954-1957, a selection of 3 football programmes from fixtures versus Cardiff City, 23/10/1954 (folded), 21/04/1956 (folded, removed 
rusty staple), 10/11/1956 (folded, rusty staple, number on front).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

632 CHELMSFORD CITY RESERVES, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Colchester United Reserves, played on 20/12/1947 (folded).  Est: 
£8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

633 CHELSEA, 1948-1959, four sub-standard football programmes, HOMES (3) 11/12/1948 Wolverhampton (tatty), 19/03/1957 Sparta Prague (tatty), 08/10/1949 
Manchester City (tatty), AWAYS (1) 03/10/1959 West Bromwich Albion.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

634 CHELSEA, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 08/11/1952 (folded, rusty staples).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

635 CHELSEA, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 26/12/1953 (rusty staples).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

636 CHELSEA, 1953/1954, an original match action press photograph (stamped to reverse 'Kemsley Picture Service') taken during the fixture versus Cardiff City, 
played on 26/12/1953 With original annotation "Scrimmage in Cardiff goalmouth, with Bentley, the Chelsea Captain and centre-forward, and Sullivan (Cardiff's 
Left Back) in a heading duel" (some creasing, folding to corners).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

637 CHELSEA, 1954-1957, a selection of 3 football programmes from fixtures versus Cardiff City, 04/09/1954 Championship Season (rusty staples, marked), 
27/12/1955 (rusty staples, team changes), 12/01/1957 (folded).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

638 CHELSEA, 1956/1957, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include John Sillett, 
John Mortimore, Reg Matthews, Bill Livingstone, Derek Gibbs, Peter Sillett, Peter Brabrook, Ron Tindall, Derek Saunders, Tony Nicholas & Frank Blunstone 
[23 x 11 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

639 CHELSEA, 1959/1960, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include Sylvan 
Anderson, Dick Whittaker, Reg Matthews, John Mortimore, Charlie Livesey, John Compton, Jimmy Greaves, Peter Brabrook, Peter Sillett, Tony Nicholas & 
Frank Blunstone [22 x 17 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

640 CHELSEA, 1990/1991, a football programme from the away fixture versus Brook House, played in the Middlesex Charity Cup.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

641 CHELSEA , 1950's, a selection of 4 autographed Images (approx A4 size), taken from Charles Buchan Annuals (or similar), picturing & hand signed by Eric 
Parsons & Peter Sillett [Colour], In addition Derek Saunders & Ronald Tindall [Black & White], Excellent examples ideal to mount and frame.  Est: £14/16 - 
Opening Bid: £12 

642 CHELSEA FRIENDLIES, 1974-1985, a selection of 4 football programme, Homes (2) 29/03/1977 Chelsea 1970 [Peter Houseman Benefit] (team changes), 
25/01/1980 Stoke City [Friendly], Aways (2) 03/08/1985 Crystal Palace, 14/05/1974 Dulwich Hamlet.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

643 CHESTERFIELD, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 02/04/1949 (removed rusty staple, creased, marked).  Est: 
£14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

644 CHESTERFIELD, 1956-1970, versus Bradford Park Avenue, a selection of 11 football programmes from the fixture, all Homes, 1956/1957 (score noted in-
side), 1957/1958, 1963/1964, 1964/1965, 1965/1966 [Football League Cup], 1965/1966 [Postponed], 1965/1966, 1966/1967 [Postponed], 1966/1967, 
1967/1968, 1968/1969, 1969/1970 [Postponed], 1969/1970.  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

645 CLEVELAND PETROL, 1971, Joe Mercers Great Britain Football Squad Busts, a selection of 6 from the full set of 16, includes - T Gemmell, J Johnstone, F 
Lee, C Bell, G Hurst, W Bremner.  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

646 COFFER LONDON, 1970, three 'Coffer' picture postcards, Manchester United - Bobby Charlton (P/110), George Best (P/103), West Ham United - Bobby 
Moore (P/125).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

647 COLCHESTER UNITED, 1990/1991, versus Merthyr Tydfil in 25/08/1990, 2 x tickets (mint condition) for Colchester's first game in the GM Vauxhall Confer-
ence 'Complimentary'.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

648 COVENTRY CITY, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 03/04/1948 (folded, creased).  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: 
£16 

649 COVENTRY CITY, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 27/11/1948 (folded).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

650 COVENTRY CITY, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 22/10/1949 (rusty staple).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

651 COVENTRY CITY, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 16/02/1952 (folded, score inside, creased edges).  Est: 
£8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

652 CRICKET, 1952, autographed team group image of India, 10 signatures - Pankaj Roy, Vijay Manjrekar, Khokhan Ahmed, Ghulam Ahmed, Coimbatarao Go-
pinath, Gulabrai Ramchand, Datta Gaekwad, Dattu Phadkar, Hemu Adhikari, Vinjay Hazare.  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

653 CRICKET, 1953, Australian Cricket Coronation Tour, single page autographed sheet, signed by 17 players - Lindsay Hassett, Arthur Morris, Ron Archer, Ritch-
ie Benaud, Ian Craig, Alan Davidson, Jim De Courcy, Neil Harvey, Jack Hill, Graeme Hole, Bill Johnston, Gil Langley, Ray Lindwall, Colin McDonald, Keith Mil-
ler, Doug Ring, Don Tallon (19cm x 26cm, adhesive marks to reverse where previously laid down).  Est: £45/50 - Opening Bid: £40 

654 CRICKET, 1962, a portfolio of Cricket Prints, a nineteenth century miscellany, with an introduction and notes by Irving Rosenwater (Holland Press Neville 
Spearman) signed inside by Riving Rosenwater, superb large prints would look great framed (cover damaged in corner).  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

655 CRICKET, 1985, England v Australia, held at Old Trafford on 02/05/1968, a programme, a map, a scorecard, Dinner Menu, Reserved Seat Ticket, Ground 
Pass Ticket, car park pass.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

656 CRICKET, 1999, Graeme Hick Benefit Yearbook, hardback, signed inside front cover by Hick, 110 pages.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

657 CRICKET, 1970-2000's, a selection of items to include International, Programmes, Brochures, Tickets, Photographs, Fixture Cards.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: 
£6 

658 CROATIA, 2010, a selection of 3 items relating to the football fixture versus Wales, played on 23/05/2010 In Varazdin, Programme, Press Pass, Organisers 
Pass.  Est: £40/50 - Opening Bid: £35 

659 CRYSTAL PALACE, 1945/1946, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 12/09/1945 in Division 3 South - South of The Thames 
(Single sheet, folded, team changes, paper loss at top and right corner, Sellotape repairs on back).  Est: £30/35 - Opening Bid: £25 

660 CRYSTAL PALACE, 1945/1946, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 20/04/1946 in the Division 3 South Cup (staple removed, 
team changes).  Est: £30/35 - Opening Bid: £25 

661 CRYSTAL PALACE, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 23/11/1946 (folded).  Est: £25/30 - Opening Bid: £20 

662 CRYSTAL PALACE, 1946/1947, Christmas 1946 Souvenir, 4 Pages, team photograph, facsimile signatures.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

663 CRYSTAL PALACE, 1958/1959, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include 
Terry Long, Len Choules, Bernard Harrison, Vic Rouse, Ron Brett, Tony Collins, Alf Noakes, Johnny Byrne, Jack Edwards, Gerrald Priestley & Johnny 
McNichol [23 x 17 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 
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664 CRYSTAL PALACE, 1982/1983, a football programme from the Away Friendly game in SV Lurup 23 Hamburg, played on 31/07/1982 (Newspaper Style).  Est: 
£8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

665 CUP FINALS & SEMI-FINALS, 1980's-2000's, a selection of 6 football programme from the period, FINALS (4) 1987 Welsh Cup Final, 1987 Welsh Cup Final 
Replay, 2012 FA Trophy Final, 2013 National League Play-Off Final, SEMI-FINALS (2) - 1985 Bangor City (Away), 1987 Wrexham (Away).  Est: £8/10 - Open-
ing Bid: £6 

666 CYPRUS, 2007, a selection of 5 items relating to the football fixture versus Wales, played on 13/10/2007 in Nicosia, Programme, Press Information Sheets, 
Teamsheet, Small Pennant, VIP Pass.  Est: £16/18 - Opening Bid: £14 

667 CZECH REPUBLIC, 2006, a football programme from the fixture versus Serbia, played on 16/08/2006 in Uherske Hradiste (slight creasing).  Est: £8/10 - 
Opening Bid: £6 

668 DANNY KAYE, 1933-1987, an autographed clipping of the famous Actor, Comedian, Singer, Dancer and TV Presenter.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

669 DENIS LAW, 1962-1973, an autographed photograph signed by Denis, 8"x10".  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

670 DENIS LAW , 1956-1960, an autographed Image (approx A4 size), taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), picturing & hand signed by Denis Law 
during his time with Huddersfield Town [Black & White].  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

671 DENIS LAW , 1956-1960, an autographed Image (approx A4 size), taken from World Sports Magazine, picturing & hand signed by Denis Law during his time 
at Huddersfield Town [Colour].  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

672 DENMARK, 1998, a selection of 6 football items relating to the fixture versus Wales, played on 10/10/1998, Programme, Teamsheet, Press Information Pack 
(also Covers Switzerland v Denmark), Ticket (inside Official Ticket Holder), VIP Pass, Journalist Pass.  Est: £16/18 - Opening Bid: £14 

673 DENMARK, 2008, a selection of 5 football items relating to the fixture versus Wales, played on 19/11/2008 in Brondby, Programme, FSF Cymru Fans Issue, 
Welsh Media Information, Crew All Access Pass, Official All Access Pass (with Lanyard).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

674 DEPORTIVO LA CORUNA, 1999/2000, a football programme from the fixture versus Arsenal, played on 09/03/2000 in the UEFA Cup, also includes single 
sheet team sheet.  Est: £6/8 - Opening Bid: £4 

675 DERBY COUNTY, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 12/02/1949 in the FA Cup (folded).  Est: £14/16 - Opening 
Bid: £12 

676 DERBY COUNTY, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 25/10/1952 (folded, rusty staples, score on front).  Est: 
£8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

677 DONCASTER ROVERS, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 04/09/1947 (folded, writing on front, marked, creased 
edge).  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

678 DONCASTER ROVERS, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 21/10/1950 (folded, slight tears/Sellotape marks on 
folds, creased).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

679 DONCASTER ROVERS, 1950-1951, three sub-standard football programmes, 23/09/1950 Reserves v Goole Town (tatty), 08/12/1951 Reserves v Notts 
County Reserves (tatty), 10/02/1951 Barnsley [Sheffield And Hallamshire Cup].  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

680 DONCASTER ROVERS, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 08/09/1951 (writing on front, slight worn 
spine/corners).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

681 DONCASTER ROVERS , 1950's, a selection of 3 autographed Images (approx A4 size), taken from Charles Buchan Annuals (or similar), picturing & hand 
signed by Eddie McMorran, Bill Paterson & Len Graham [Colour], Excellent examples ideal to mount and frame.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

682 DUNCAN EDWARDS, 1957/1958, a framed silver gelatine print of Manchester United's Duncan Edwards signing an autograph @ Arsenal in the final fixture 
before the Munich Disaster, 01/02/1958, large mounted image with engraved plaque, frame measures approx. 25"x28", superb visual item, buyer must collect 
as this item can not be shipped.  Est: £75/80 - Opening Bid: £70 

683 DUNFERMLINE ATHLETIC, 1990, The Giant That Awoke - The Jim Leishman Story, with John Lloyd, signed, dedicated to 'Peter'.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: 
£8 

684 EBBW VALE, 1968-1994, a selection of 7 football programmes from Welsh Cup games versus Cardiff City, At Cardiff (6), 1968, 1987, 1987 Replay, 
1993/1994, 1994/1995, 1994/1995 Replay, At Ebbw Vale (1) 1993/1994.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

685 EINTRACHT FRANKFURT, 1960, Kicker, German Football Magazine 09/05/1960, features & autographed on front cover by Alfred Pfaff & Eberhand Schymik, 
also reports Rangers v Eintracht Frankfurt, European Cup Semi-Final 05/05/1960, and previews Germany v Republic Of Ireland 11/05/1960.  Est: £16/18 - 
Opening Bid: £14 

686 ENGLAND, 1930, an original photograph (on photographers board), from the fixture versus Scotland, played on 12/04/1930 at Wembley, England won 5-0 
Shows the England player lining up to great/meet to Prince Henry the Duke Of Gloucester, the picture shows 10 of the 11 England players (one out of shot) 
England's team that day was - Hibbs, Goodall, Blenkinsop, Strange, Webster, Marden, Crooks, Jack, Watson, Bradford, Rimmer.  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: 
£16 

687 ENGLAND, 1942, 3 football programmes from games versus Scotland, played at Wembley on 17/01/1942 (folded, slight split spine, score & scorers noted), 
10/10/1942 Official (folded, score noted), 10/10/1942 Pirate by Victor (folds, notes written on players).  Est: £40/45 - Opening Bid: £35 

688 ENGLAND, 1944, a pirate football programme from the fixture versus Combined Services, played at Chelsea on 29/04/1944 (4 Pages, very substandard, tatty, 
torn, writing, Sellotape repairs etc) Pirate by Blooms Printing Works.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

689 ENGLAND, 1946, ENGLAND, 1946, a football programme from the game versus Netherlands, played at Huddersfield Town, on 27/11/1946 (score noted on 
cover and score/scorers noted inside, staple removed).  Est: £160/180 - Opening Bid: £150 

690 ENGLAND, 1954, a match ticket from the fixture versus Germany, played on 01/12/1954 at Wembley.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

691 ENGLAND, 1956, a match ticket from the fixture versus Denmark, played on 05/12/1956 at Wolverhampton Wanderers.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

692 ENGLAND, 1963, an autographed montage of the players from both sides in the Centenary Game versus Rest Of The World (36.7cm x 24.6cm, folded in half, 
ideal to frame & mount) - signed by - Gordon Banks, Jimmy Armfield, Ray Wilson, Gordon Milne, Maurice Norman, Bobby Moore, Terry Paine, Jimmy 
Greaves, Bobby Smith, George Eastham, Bobby Charlton, Tony Waiters, Ken Shellito, Ron Flowers, Tony Kay, Joe Baker, Alf Ramsey, Bertie Mee, Lev Yash-
in, Djalma Santos, Karl-Heinz Schnellinger, Svatopluk Pluskal, Jan Popluhar, Josef Masopust, Raymond Kopa, Denis Law, Alfredo Di Stefano, Eusebion, 
Francisco Gento, Milutin Soskic, Luis Eyzaguirre, Jim Baxter, Uwe Seeler, Ferenc Puskas, Bob Davidson (Referee), T J Mitchell & D King (Linesmen).  Est: 
£260/300 - Opening Bid: £240 

693 ENGLAND, 1967, Bobby Charlton, Forward For England, Pelham Books (1st edition, with dust jacket, damage to dust jacket).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

694 ENGLAND, 1989, Sweden v England, 06/09/1989, a large colour 16"x20" photograph of the 'infamous' picture of Terry Butcher covered in blood!  Hand signed 
to front by Terry 'Bloody Marvellous!!!. World Cup Qualifier 6/9/89 Stockholm, Sweden (0) v England (0), very best wishes"  Excellent item, ideal to mount and 
frame.  Est: £45/50 - Opening Bid: £40 

695 ENGLAND, 2003, an autographed colour photograph of Wayne Rooney - England Debut (8" x 10").  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

696 ENGLAND, 2011, an itinerary booklet for the fixture versus Switzerland, played on 04/06/2011 at Wembley.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

697 ENGLAND, 2021, away versus San Marino, European Qualifiers, an unused ticket from the game (in very good condition).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

698 ENGLAND, 19688, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 6 players, to Include Billy Wright, Gil 
Merrick, Jimmy Dickinson, Tommy Taylor, Jackie Sewell & George Robb (pictured prior to infamous 3-6 Hungary fixture) [20 x 14 cm].  Est: £18/20 - Opening 
Bid: £16 

699 ENGLAND, 21651, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 12 players, to Include Ron Clayton, 
Billy Wright, Don Howe, Eddie Hopkinson, Ron Flowers, Graham Shaw, Joe Shaw, Bryan Douglas, Peter Broadbent, Bobby Charlton, John Haynes & Doug 
Holden (Pictured Prior to Scotland game @ Wembley) [27 x 19 cm].  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

700 ENGLAND, 1930-1950's, England 1930-50s Replica 'Toffs' Retro Football Shirt, Regular Fit XL shirt, Embroidered Badge, Long sleeve Button placket Heavy 
Drill 100% cotton jersey 255 gsm, made in Great Britain, Machine washable, these retail at £58, this shirt is in very good condition possibly never worn.  Est: 
£20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

701 ENGLAND, 1946-1959, 6 football programmes from England home games during the period, Belgium 1946 At Wembley, 1952 At Wembley, Sweden 1947 
Arsenal, 1959 At Wembley, Italy 1949 At Tottenham (rusty staples), 1959 At Wembley.  Est: £30/35 - Opening Bid: £25 

702 ENGLAND, 1949-1969, versus Northern Ireland, a selection of 10 football programmes from the fixture, HOMES (5) 1949 At Manchester City (rusty staples, 
score noted inside, slight fold), 1951 At Aston Villa, 1955 At Wembley (photo inside), 1957 At Wembley (slight fold, report inside), 1959 At Wembley (report in-
side) AWAYS (5) all at Windsor Park, 1962, 1964, 1966, 1969 (aways team written inside).  Est: £45/50 - Opening Bid: £40 
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703 ENGLAND, 1950-2004, a first day postal cover produced by Scott Cover, No 94 In Series, Limited Edition 207 of 500.  Legends Of The Beautiful Game - Sir 
Tom Finney CBE OBE JP, pictured in action during the 1950 World Cup - England 2 Chile 0.  1st Class England World Cup Stamp, franked 22/05/2004 Car-
diff, FA Cup Final!  Signed to front by Tom.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

704 ENGLAND, 1955-1989, a selection of 9 football programmes from the period, HOMES (5) B v Yugoslavia B [At Manchester City] (punched holes), 20/02/1960 
Schools North v Schools South [At Kettering Town], 25/10/1961 Portugal [At Wembley], 31/03/1962 Youth v Germany Youth [At Northampton Town], 
20/03/1965 Schools v Republic Of Ireland Schools [At Northampton Town, AWAYS (4) 11/10/1989 Poland, 19/01/1965 Swindon Town U19 v Youth, 
01/11/1966 Crystal Palace U20 v Youth, 09/12/1969 Sunderland U19 v Youth. Various condition, some poor.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

705 ENGLAND, 1975-1991, a selection of 4 away football programmes, 1975 Switzerland, 1978 Germany, 1979 Bulgaria, 1991 Poland.  Est: £10/12 - Opening 
Bid: £8 

706 ENGLAND, 1978-1982, a selection of 35 football programmes from home fixtures all at Wembley, 1981 Brazil [x5], 1978 Czechoslovakia [x5], 1982 Nether-
lands [x5], 1979 Northern Ireland [x5], 1981 Spain [x5], 1981 Scotland [x5], 1981 Wales [x5] (All in very good condition).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

707 ENGLAND, 1988-1999, autographed photographs, a collection of six signed images, 09/06/1988 v Heilbronn - signed by Waddle, 04/07/1990 World Cup 
Semi-Final v Germany, signed by Waddle & Butcher (x3), 09/06/1999 v Bulgaria - signed by Woodgate, Fowler & Redknapp (x2).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: 
£8 

708 ENGLAND, 2005-2013, a selection of 14 match tickets all from home games, 2005 Austria [At Manchester United] Ticket & Half Time Suite, 2012 Belgium, 
2007 Brazil, 2013 Chile, 2009 Croatia, 2008 Czech Republic x2, 2013 Germany, 2013 Montenegro, 2013 Poland, 2001 Sweden [At Manchester United], 2008 
Switzerland, 2004 Wales [At Manchester United].  Est: £6/8 - Opening Bid: £4 

709 ENGLAND , 1950's, a selection of 2 autographed Images (approx A4 size), taken from Charles Buchan Annuals (or similar), picturing & hand signed by Billy 
Wright & Peter Broadbent [Black & White], Excellent examples ideal to mount and frame.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

710 ENGLAND U21, 2009, an official Football Association Itinerary Booklet covering - 08/06/2009 England U21 v Azerbaijan U21 [At Milton Keynes Dons], 
31/05/2009 Training Camp [In La Cala, Spain], 11/06/2009 European U21 Championship [In Sweden].  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

711 ENGLAND U21, 1990's, A4 signed sheet, autographed by 18 players/staff to include - Dave Sexton, Sol Campbell, Robbie Fowler, Nick Barmby, Steve Wat-
son, Jamie Redknapp, Ray Parlour, etc.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

712 ENGLAND U21, 2000/2001, A4 signed sheet, autographed by 20 players/staff to include - Ashley Cole, Dave Sexton, Wes Brown, John Terry, Stephen By-
water, David Prutton, etc.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

713 EUROPAC TOURNAMENT, 1983, a football programme from the competition held at Vancouver Whitecaps 02-06/08/1983, includes Seattle Sounders, Van-
couver Whitecaps, Internacional of Brazil, and China.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

714 EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS, 1996, a football programme and ticket from the fixture England v Spain, played at Wembley on 22/06/1996.  Est: £10/12 - 
Opening Bid: £8 

715 EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS, 1996, a football programme and ticket from the fixture England v Switzerland, played at Wembley on 08/06/1996, The Open-
ing Ceremony.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

716 EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS, 1996, a football programme and ticket from the fixture Netherlands v England, played at Wembley on 18/06/1996.  Est: 
£10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

717 EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS, 1996, a football programme and ticket from the fixture Scotland v England, played at Wembley on 15/06/1996.  Est: £10/12 - 
Opening Bid: £8 

718 EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS, 1996, a football programme and ticket from the Semi-Final fixture, Germany v England, played at Wembley on 26/06/1996.  
Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

719 EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS, 2000, Poster - 18"x28", Official Tournament Poster, in excellent condition.  Est: £25/30 - Opening Bid: £20 

720 EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 1960, Real Madrid v Eintracht Frankfurt, In Glasgow 18/05/1960, a full edition of the newspaper 'Sport Evening Citizen', with team 
line-ups & team groups on front cover, issued on the day of the Final (folded).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

721 EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 1963, a football programme and Daily Express community singing sheet from the fixture Benfica versus Manchester United, played 
at Wembley on 29/05/1968.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

722 EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 1969, a 'Welcome Ajax' guide from the fixture AC Milan versus Ajax, played in Madrid.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

723 EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 1971, a match ticket from the fixture Ajax versus Panathinaikos, played on 02/06/1971 at Wembley (creased).  Est: £8/10 - Opening 
Bid: £6 

724 EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 1972, a football programme from the fixture Ajax versus Inter Milan, played on 31/05/1972 in Rotterdam [Rotterdamse Editie - De 
Sportgids Issue] Very Rare Issue (folded).  Est: £270/280 - Opening Bid: £260 

725 EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 1972, a football programme from the fixture Inter Milan versus Ajax, played on 31/05/1972 in Rotterdam.  Est: £110/120 - Opening 
Bid: £100 

726 EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 1972, a football programme from the fixture Inter Milan versus Ajax, played on 31/05/1972 in Rotterdam.  Est: £110/120 - Opening 
Bid: £100 

727 EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 1974, a match ticket from the fixture Bayern Munich versus Atletico Madrid, played on 15/05/1974 in Brussels.  Est: £180/200 - 
Opening Bid: £160 

728 EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 1975, a match ticket from the fixture Bayern Munich versus Leeds United, played on 28/05/1975 In Paris (corner torn on entry).  Est: 
£40/50 - Opening Bid: £35 

729 EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 1976, a match ticket from the fixture Bayern Munich versus St Etienne, played on 12/05/1976 at Hampden Park.  Est: £18/20 - 
Opening Bid: £16 

730 EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 1977, a football programme from the fixture Borussia Monchengladbach versus Liverpool, played In Rome on 25/05/1977 [Manches-
ter Programme Shop Issue] (slight foxing).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

731 EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 1977, a match ticket from the fixture Liverpool versus Borussia Monchengladbach, played on 25/05/1977 in Rome (folded, creased).  
Est: £70/80 - Opening Bid: £60 

732 EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 1978, 10 football programme from the fixture Liverpool v Club Brugge, played at Wembley on 10/05/1978 (10 very good condition 
issues).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

733 EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 1997, a football programme from the fixture Borussia Dortmund versus Juventus, played on 28/05/1997 in Munich.  Est: £20/25 - 
Opening Bid: £18 

734 EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 2001, Bayern Munich versus Valencia, Official Programme x2, Colour Teamsheet x2, Full-time report x2, plus 2011 UEFA Cup Final 
Programme.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

735 EUROPEAN CUP WINNERS CUP FINAL, 1971, a football programme from the fixture Chelsea versus Real Madrid, played on 19/05/1971 in Athens (Greek 
Original Edition).  Est: £110/120 - Opening Bid: £100 

736 EUROPEAN CUP WINNERS CUP FINAL, 1972, a match ticket from the fixture Ajax versus Inter Milan, played on 31/05/1972 in Feyenoord, the middle sec-
tion has been torn off, but includes the rare stub normally surrendered at the turnstiles.  Est: £70/80 - Opening Bid: £60 

737 EUROPEAN CUP WINNERS CUP FINAL, 1974, a football programme from the fixture AC Milan versus Magdeburg, played in Feyenoord on 08/05/1974.  Est: 
£30/35 - Opening Bid: £25 

738 EUROPEAN CUP WINNERS CUP FINAL, 1982, a football programme from the fixture Barcelona versus Standard Liege, played on 12/05/1982 in Barcelona.  
Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

739 EUROPEAN CUP WINNERS CUP FINAL, 1983, a football programme from the fixture Aberdeen versus Real Madrid, played in Goteborg on 11/05/1983 - 
Real Madrid Issue (water damaged at top throughout).  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

740 EUROPEAN CUP WINNERS CUP FINAL, 1989, a football programme from the fixture Barcelona versus Sampdoria, played on 10/05/1989 In Berne.  Est: 
£16/18 - Opening Bid: £14 

741 EUROPEAN CUP WINNERS CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1960/1961, a match ticket from the fixture Wolverhampton Wanderers versus Rangers, played on 
19/04/1961.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

742 EUROPEAN CUP WINNERS CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1967/1968, a football programme from the fixture, Hamburg v Cardiff City, played on 24/04/1968 [HSV-Post 
Edition] excellent condition.  Est: £45/50 - Opening Bid: £40 

743 EUROPEAN CUP WINNERS CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1967/1968, a football programme from the fixture, Hamburg v Cardiff City, played on 24/04/1968 [Lipphardts 
Sportprogramm Edition] excellent condition.  Est: £30/35 - Opening Bid: £25 
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744 EUROPEAN CUP WINNERS CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1975/1976, An official Programme [Newspaper Style] and Ticket [Block 28] for the 1st leg of the Semi-Final, 
Eintract Frankfurt v West Ham United, played 31/03/1976 (ticket has heavy adhesive marks around edges & programme is folded).  Est: £45/50 - Opening Bid: 
£40 

745 EUROPEAN/SOUTH AMERICAN CUP FINAL, 1999, a hardback edition football programme from the fixture Manchester United v Palmeiras, played in Tokyo 
on 30/11/1999.  Est: £35/40 - Opening Bid: £30 

746 EUROPEAN/SOUTH AMERICAN CUP FINAL, 1999, Manchester United v Palmeiras, In Tokyo on 30/11/1999, a collection of items to include - Match Post-
er/Advert A4 Colour x70, Teamsheet x9, Scoresheet x5, Manchester United Squad List x6, UK Edition Press Release x2, Japan Edition Press Release x4, 
Palmeriras Squad List x1, Official 24 Page Programme, same design/front cover as larger edition, could be a promotional/press edition as covers all previous 
finals x13.  Est: £35/40 - Opening Bid: £30 

747 EVERTON, 1971, Sportsmen's Dinner, Autographed Menu, at the 300 Club Goodison Park on 20/10/1971 - signed inside by - Stan Cullis, Cyril Washbrook, 
Peter Maloney.  Est: £30/35 - Opening Bid: £25 

748 EVERTON, 1950/1951, an original Wilkes & Co photocard of Tommy Clinton, Autographed by him (8½ x 14cm).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

749 EVERTON, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 19/01/1952 (folded, rusty staple, writing on back).  Est: £8/10 - 
Opening Bid: £6 

750 EVERTON, 1954-1957, a selection of 3 football programmes from fixtures versus Cardiff City, 25/09/1954 (folded, worn at removed staple, creased), 
24/03/1956 (split spine, folded), 13/04/1957 (Split spine with Sellotape mark, folded, creased).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

751 EVERTON, 1969/1970, Alan Ball Autographed Photographic still, pictures Alan with the League Championship Trophy, 20cm x 25cm, ideal to mount and 
frame.  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

752 EVERTON , 1950's, a selection of 2 autographed Images (approx A4 size), taken from Charles Buchan Annuals (or similar), picturing & hand signed by Tom-
my Jones [1 x Colour & 1 x Black & White], Excellent examples ideal to mount and frame.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

753 EXETER CITY, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 17/05/1947 (removed rusty staple, folded, team changes).  
Est: £25/30 - Opening Bid: £20 

754 EXETER CITY, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, scheduled for 08/02/1947 but Postponed (creased, folded, slight wear in 
corner).  Est: £25/30 - Opening Bid: £20 

755 FA AMATEUR CUP FINAL, 1955, a football programme and ticket from the fixture Bishop Auckland versus Hendon, played at Wembley on 16/04/1955 (pro-
gramme folded, ticket has foxing).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

756 FA AMATEUR CUP FINAL, 1966, a football programme and ticket from the fixture Hendon versus Wealdstone, played at Wembley on 16/04/1966.  Est: £8/10 
- Opening Bid: £6 

757 FA AMATEUR CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1960/1961, a pair of football programmes from the games played on 25/03/1961, Hitchin Town v Walthamstow Avenue [At 
White City], Leytonstone v West Auckland Town [At Sunderland] (various condition).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

758 FA AMATEUR CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1961/1962, a football programme from the game Crook Town v West Auckland Town, played on 24/03/1962 at Middles-
brough (folded).  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

759 FA AMATEUR CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1962/1963, a pair of football programmes from the games played on 13/04/1963, Leytonstone v Wimbledon [At Arsenal], 
Hitchin Town v Sutton United [At Fulham] (Various conditions).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

760 FA CHARITY SHIELD, 2002, Liverpool v Arsenal, a programme an unused ticket & colour team sheet from the game played In Cardiff on 11/08/2002.  Est: 
£12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

761 FA CUP, 1871-1999, Complete Results Book, by Tony Brown, A Soccer Data Publication.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

762 FA CUP FINAL, 1931, a gentlemen's cotton Handkerchief issued by the local newspaper (Evening Mail Group), to commemorate the West Bromwich Albion 
versus Birmingham fixture at Wembley on 25/04/1931.  This is the West Bromwich Albion issue, and states 'FA Cup Finalists 1931' so issued before the fix-
ture, which Albion went on to win 2-1 over favourites Birmingham (folded, with foxing marks, could do with a light ironing) 41.5cm x 38cm.  Est: £30/40 - Open-
ing Bid: £25 

763 FA CUP FINAL, 1934, a Ticket for the game Manchester City v Portsmouth, played at Wembley on 28/04/1934, Blue & White Ticket, North Grand Stand, Price 
15/- (in very good condition).  Est: £80/100 - Opening Bid: £70 

764 FA CUP FINAL, 1937, Sunderland v Preston North End, 01/05/1937, an individual archivally processed silver gelatine print, picturing Raich Carter holding the 
FA Cup 'chaired' by his teammates, 20"x16".  Est: £25/30 - Opening Bid: £20 

765 FA CUP FINAL, 1939, a programme for the game Portsmouth v Wolverhampton Wanderers, played at Wembley on 29/04/1939 (very light vertical fold, very 
minor marking to white parts of cover, some rusting of staples).  Est: £150/160 - Opening Bid: £140 

766 FA CUP FINAL, 1952, a football programme from the fixture Arsenal versus Newcastle United, played at Wembley on 03/05/1952 (folded, foxing, pin hole, 
slight rusty staples).  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

767 FA CUP FINAL, 1957, an autographed football programme from the fixture Aston Villa versus Manchester United, played at Wembley on 04/05/1957 - signed 
on front by Ray Wood, Bill Foulkes, Ken Morgan.  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

768 FA CUP FINAL, 1959, a football programme and ticket from the fixture Luton Town versus Nottingham Forest, played on 02/05/1959 at Wembley [West Stand-
ing Enclosure, 3/6, Grey/Pink - damaged, Sellotape marks].  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

769 FA CUP FINAL, 1968, a football programme and ticket from the fixture Everton versus West Bromwich Albion, played at Wembley on 18/05/1968 (programme 
creased).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

770 FA CUP FINAL, 1970, a selection of 2 programmes for the Final, 1st Game played at Wembley 11/04/1970, and Replay at Manchester United 29/04/1970.  
Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

771 FA CUP FINAL, 1977, Manchester United Press Photograph, United's Lap Of Honour after the FA Cup win, pictures & signed by - Tommy Docherty, Stuart 
Pearson, Sammy McIlroy, Gordon Hill, black & white 8"x6".  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

772 FA CUP FINAL, 1988, Wimbledon, a programme and commemorative hat, as worn (seen) by the Wimbledon players in the after match celebrations including 
Vinnie Jones.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

773 FA CUP FINAL, 1996, Liverpool v Manchester Utd, At Wembley, a programme, team sheet, an unused complimentary ticket from the game played on 
11/05/1996, very good condition.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

774 FA CUP FINAL, 2000, a hand signed/autographed football photograph of Roberto Di Matteo, holding aloft the Cup For Chelsea.  Est: £6/8 - Opening Bid: £4 

775 FA CUP FINAL, 2008, a selection of 9 football items relating to the fixture, Cardiff City versus Portsmouth, played on 17/05/2008 at Wembley, Programme, 
Cardiff Souvenir Special, Ticket (In Official FA Wallet), Post-Match Refreshments Invite (x3), Club Wembley Menu, Club Wembley Itinerary, Club Wembley VIP 
Pass (with Lanyard).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

776 FA CUP FINAL, 1957-1960, a selection of 4 football programmes from the period, 1957, 1958, 1959, 1960 (in various conditions).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: 
£10 

777 FA CUP FINAL, 1960-1969, a selection of 10 football programmes from the period, 1960, 1961, 1962, 1963, 1964 Reproduction, 1965, 1966, 1967, 1968, 
1969.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

778 FA CUP FINAL, 1970-1979, a selection of 11 football programmes from the period, 1970, 1970 Replay, 1971, 1972, 1973, 1974, 1975, 1976, 1977, 1978, 
1979.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

779 FA CUP FINAL, 1980-1989, a selection of 13 football programmes from the period, 1980, 1981, 1981 Replay, 1982, 1982 Replay, 1983, 1983 Replay, 1984, 
1985, 1986, 1987, 1988, 1989.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

780 FA CUP FINAL, 1990's, a selection of 12 football programmes from the period, 1990-1999 plus 1990 Replay.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

781 FA CUP FINAL, 2000's, a selection of 16 football programmes from the period, 2000-2015.  Est: £16/18 - Opening Bid: £14 

782 FA CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1936/1937, a football programme from the fixture West Bromwich Albion versus Preston, played on 10/04/1937 at Arsenal (folded).  Est: 
£110/120 - Opening Bid: £100 

783 FA CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1945/1946, a football programme from the fixture Derby County v Birmingham City, played at Sheffield Wednesday on 23/04/1946 
(Damaged back page - heavy adhesive marks, folded).  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

784 FA CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1954/1955, two sub-standard football programmes, 26/03/1955 FA Cup - Manchester City v Sunderland [At Aston Villa] (tatty), 
12/03/1955 FA Amateur Cup Semi-Final - Bishop Auckland v Wycombe Wanderers [At Doncaster Rovers] (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

785 FA CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1956/1957, a match ticket from the fixture Aston Villa versus West Bromwich Albion, played on 23/03/1957 at Wolverhampton Wander-
ers).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 
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786 FA CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1959/1960, a match ticket from the fixture Aston Villa versus Wolverhampton Wanderers, played on 26/03/1980 at West Bromwich 
Albion.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

787 FA CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1959/1960, a pair of football programmes from the fixtures played on 26/03/1960, Sheffield Wednesday versus Blackburn Rovers [At 
Manchester City] & Aston Villa versus Wolverhampton Wanderers [At West Bromwich Albion] (both folded, slight rusty staples).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

788 FA CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1977/1978, a match ticket from the fixture West Bromwich Albion versus Ipswich Town, played on 08/04/1978 at Arsenal (complete).  
Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

789 FA CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1981-2014, a complete run of FA Cup Semi-Final programmes, from 1981-2014 including replays, missing - 1989 Liverpool v Notting-
ham Forest [Hillsborough Disaster], 1992 Liverpool v Portsmouth [At Aston Villa], 1995 Everton v Tottenham Hotspur [At Leeds United], 1996 Manchester 
United v Chelsea [At Aston Villa], Liverpool v Aston Villa [At Manchester United], 1997 Chelsea v Wimbledon [At Arsenal].  Est: £55/60 - Opening Bid: £50 

790 FA CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1993/1994, Oldham Athletic v Manchester United at Wembley on 10/04/1994, a match ticket & historical football series cover relating to 
the game.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

791 FA CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1996/1997, Chesterfield v Middlesbrough at Manchester United on 13/04/1997, 4 items relating to the game, historical football cover, 
two differing with each 'match result' printed, a menu & ticket for the pre-match lunch at the Premier Suite @ Old Trafford.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

792 FA CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1997/1998, Newcastle United v Sheffield United at Manchester United on 05/04/1998, Official Luncheon Menu & Historical Football 
Series Cover, signed by Alan Shearer to front.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

793 FA CUP SEMI-FINAL, 2007/2008, a selection of 5 football items relating to the fixture, Barnsley versus Cardiff City, played on 06/04/2008 at Wembley, Pro-
gramme, Royal Box Ticket (folded), Wembley Suite Ticket, Invitation/Information Card, Menu (folded).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

794 FA CUP SEMI-FINAL REPLAY, 1956/1957, a match ticket from the fixture Aston Villa versus West Bromwich Albion, played on 28/03/1958 at Birmingham City 
(slight worn corner).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

795 FA TROPHY FINAL, 1970-1996, a collection of 30 football programmes from the period, including a complete run of 27 all at Wembley, plus 3 Replays - 
15/05/1984 [At Stoke City], 12/05/1987 [At West Bromwich Albion], 12/05/1988 [At West Bromwich Albion].  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

796 FA VASE FINAL, 1975-1996, a collection of 24 football programmes from the period, including a complete run of 22 all at Wembley, plus 2 Replays - 
04/05/1977 [At Nottingham Forest], 10/05/1989 [At Peterborough United].  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

797 FA YOUTH CUP, 1970-1981, a selection of 3 football programmes, FINALS (2) 18/04/1970 Tottenham Hotspur Youth v Coventry City Youth (creased), 
05/05/1981 Tottenham Hotspur Youth v West Ham United Youth, SEMI-FINALS (1) 24/03/1970 Tottenham Hotspur Youth v Bristol City Youth (creased).  Est: 
£8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

798 FA YOUTH CUP FINAL, 1971, a football programme from the fixture Arsenal U18 v Cardiff City U18, played on 28/04/1971 (4 Pages, team changes).  Est: 
£12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

799 FA YOUTH CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1968/1969, a football programme from the fixture West Bromwich Albion Youth versus Manchester United Youth, played on 
31/03/1969 (single sheet, folded, slight marked).  Est: £40/50 - Opening Bid: £35 

800 FA YOUTH CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1970/1971, a football programme from the fixture Cardiff City U18 v Burnley U18, played on 18/03/1971 (folded, team chang-
es).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

801 FAROE ISLANDS, 1993, a football programme from the football fixture versus Wales, played on 06/06/1993.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

802 FC KOLN, 1962, Kicker, German Football Magazine 07/05/1962, autographed by Karl-Heinz Thielen to front cover, inside on page 3 is a preview to the Ger-
man Cup Final, Nurnberg v FC Koln in Berlin 12/05/1962, with team line-ups and pen pics, signed by Leo Wilden (on pen pic) Nice item.  Est: £14/16 - Open-
ing Bid: £12 

803 FC KOLN, 1962, Kicker, German Football Magazine 19/03/1962, features & autographed by Anton Schumacher.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

804 FEYENOORD, 1970, a presentation glass, printed/frosted to front 'European & World Club Cups 1970' with club badge to centre, excellent piece, 6" tall, heavy 
base.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

805 FINLAND, 2002, a selection of 6 football items relating to the fixture versus Wales, played on 07/09/2002, Programme, Teamsheet, Result Sheet, Press Pass, 
Ticket, Press Information (includes U21 Fixture on 06/09/2002), sold together with 2 items from the U21 Game, Programme (4 Pages), and Media Pass.  Est: 
£20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

806 FINLAND, 2009, a selection of 5 football items relating to the fixture versus Wales, played on 10/10/2009 in Helsinki, Programme, 2 VIP Passes (different), 
Teamsheet, Statistics Sheet.  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

807 FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION, 1951, a photograph of the XI touring Australia (10" x 8").  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

808 FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION, 2005-2008, a boxed presentation gift given to Martin Thomas, England Goalkeeping Coach, Hip Flash in stainless steel 6oz, 
engraved with the FA logo to front.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

809 FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION, 2005-2008, a presentation boxed award, lead Crystal Whiskey glass, engraved with the FA crest, lid of the box has in silver FA 
crest with inscription 'presented by Brian Barwick on behalf of the Football Association in recognition of your loyal contribution to the organisation' Originally 
presented to Martin Thomas, England Goalkeeping Coach.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

810 FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION, 2005-2008, scarce Cross pen set in box with FA logo to clip, in presentation box, outer box also has the FA logo, formerly the 
property of Martin Thomas (England Goalkeeping Coach).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

811 FOOTBALL AUTOGRAPHS, 1972, Anglo-American Sporting Club, Menu & Boxing Programme 13/03/1972, in honour of Floyd Patterson, the menu is hand 
signed inside back cover by Tottenham Hotspur footballers, Ralph Coates & Martin Chivers.  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

812 FOOTBALL BOOKLETS, 1940's, How To become A Referee, How To Play Association Football - by Denis Compton, Victory Was The Goal - Soccer's Contri-
bution In The War, Association Football - An Instructional Book of The Football Association.  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

813 FOOTBALL CARTOON ARTWORK, 1983, Roy Ullyett, Sports Cartoonist, 15"x12", published 15/08/1983 'After the magic of Torvill and Dean on ice, he falls 
over his own feet on grass!'.  Est: £35/40 - Opening Bid: £30 

814 FOOTBALL CARTOON ARTWORK, 1983, Roy Ullyett, Sports Cartoonist, 15"x12", published 16/04/1983 'Told my mum I was going three day eventing at 
Badminton, she worries when I watch Soccer!'.  Est: £35/40 - Opening Bid: £30 

815 FOOTBALL CARTOON ARTWORK, 1983, Roy Ullyett, Sports Cartoonist, 15"x12", published 18/01/1983, 'Good Grief! Not Breakfast TV Watchers Fatigue 
Already!'.  Est: £35/40 - Opening Bid: £30 

816 FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP FINAL, 1966, a football programme from the fixture West Bromwich Albion versus West Ham United, played on 23/03/1966 [In-
cludes Soccer Review Volume 1 Number 28].  Est: £35/40 - Opening Bid: £30 

817 FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP FINAL, 1978, Liverpool v Nottingham Forest, a programme and unused ticket from the game played on 18/03/1978, both items in 
near mint condition.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

818 FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP FINAL, 1987, a football programme from the fixture Arsenal versus Liverpool, played on 05/04/1987 at Wembley, together with an 
Official Luncheon Table Plan/List Of Guests.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

819 FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP FINAL, 1989, a football programme from the fixture Nottingham Forest versus Liverpool, played on 09/04/1989 at Wembley, to-
gether with an Official Luncheon Table Plan/List Of Guests.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

820 FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP FINAL, 1990, a football programme from the fixture Nottingham Forest versus Oldham Athletic, played on 29/04/1990 at Wembley, 
together with an Official Luncheon Table Plan/List Of Guests, plus a Ticket (VIP Box).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

821 FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP FINAL, 1992, a selection of 2 football items relating to the fixture, Manchester United versus Nottingham Forest, played on 
12/04/1992 At Wembley, Official Luncheon Table Plan/List Of Guests, Official Programme Of Arrangements.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

822 FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP FINAL, 2003, a Hard back Red VIP version of the football programme from the fixture Liverpool versus Manchester United, played 
on 02/03/2002 at the Millennium Stadium.  Est: £30/35 - Opening Bid: £25 

823 FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP FINAL, 2005, a football programme and ticket from the fixture Chelsea versus Liverpool, played on 27/02/2005 at The Millennium 
Stadium.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

824 FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP FINAL, 1962-1979, a selection of 17 football programmes from the period, 1962 Rochdale v Norwich City (Reproduction), 1967, 
1968, 1969, 1970, 1971, 1972, 1973, 1974, 1975, 1976, 1977, 1977 Replay, 1977 2nd Replay, 1978, 1978 Replay, 1979.  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

825 FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP FINAL, 1980-1989, a selection of 12 football programmes from the period, 1980, 1981, 1981 Replay, 1982, 1983, 1984, 1984 
Replay, 1985, 1986, 1987, 1988, 1989.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

826 FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP FINAL, 1991-1999, a selection of 11 football programmes from the period, including the 1997 Replay.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: 
£8 

827 FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP FINAL, 2000's, a selection of 15 football programmes from the period, missing 2012.  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 
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828 FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1965/1966, a football programme from the fixture Cardiff City versus West Ham United, played on 02/02/1966 (fold-
ed, writing on front).  Est: £70/80 - Opening Bid: £60 

829 FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1965/1966, a football programme from the fixture West Ham United versus Cardiff City [Token Number: 62] (slight 
stain in corner, staples removed).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

830 FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1966/1967, a football programme from the fixture West Bromwich Albion versus West Ham United, played on 
18/01/1967 [Includes Football League Review 122] (slight fold).  Est: £6/8 - Opening Bid: £4 

831 FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1969-1987, 13 football programmes from the period.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

832 FOOTBALL MEMORABILIA, 1900's-2004, to include, Euro 96 flags, Esso Badge Collection, Swansea & Colorado Posters, Chelsea Share Certificate, early 
1900's original mounted picture, Euro 2004 Presentation Glass, Champions League Memorabilia & Other odd bits.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

833 FOOTBALL MEMORABILIA, 1990s-2000s, a mixed collection, contains, George Graham autograph, World Cup 1994 Postal Covers & Stamps, African Na-
tions 1990 related items, FSJ Pennants & Keyring (11 items).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

834 FOOTBALL NEGATIVES, 1980's-1990's, over 500 'negative strops' containing thousands of football related images, very difficulty to list/identify but the buyer 
will not be disappointed, content includes - Cambridge v Tranmere, Crystal Palace v Chelsea, Arsenal v Derby County, Tottenham Hotspur v Bradford City, 
England Training.  Est: £30/35 - Opening Bid: £25 

835 FOOTBALL POSTAL COVERS, 1985-1999, 12 football covers, features - 1999 Manchester United Treble Season, 1991 European Cup Winners Cup Final - 
signed by Steve Bruce, World Cup 1986, Cup Finals etc.  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

836 FOOTBALL PRESS PHOTOGRAPHS, 1970's-1980's, over 70 photographs, featuring clubs, Sheffield United, Manchester City, Arsenal, Manchester United, 
Aston Villa, Tottenham Hotspur, Liverpool, Chelsea, West Bromwich Albion, etc 20 x 8"x10" (or larger), 56 x 6"x8", some duplication.  Est: £30/40 - Opening 
Bid: £25 

837 FOOTBALL ROSETTES, circa1968, a collection of 5 home made 3" diameter football rosettes, 3 x blue/white (2 have images of Tottenham Hotspur players), 
1 x red/white, 1 x claret/blue/white.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

838 FOOTBALL TEAM GROUPS, 1949-1960, team group images, photographic, 1949/1950 Portsmouth, circa 1950's Charlton Athletic, Fulham, West Ham Unit-
ed, 1956/1957 Torquay United, 1959/1960 Hull City.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

839 FOOTBALL TIES, 1970's-1990's, a selection to include, Bells Football Managers Awards, Victoria Soccer Federation, England, Aberdeen, Barcelona, Spanish 
FA, 1 Unknown, plus a Manchester United Silk 1980's scarf.  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

840 FOREIGN FOOTBALL POSTCARDS, 1960's-1970's, a selection of 14 picture postcards, the majority are team groups, mostly colour.  Est: £12/14 - Opening 
Bid: £10 

841 FOREIGN PROGRAMMES, 1959-1991, a selection of 37 football programmes, to include - French, German, Russia, Czech, Polish, Portuguese etc.. (mixed 
conditions).  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

842 FORMULA ONE, 1981, a programme from the Monaco Grand Prix, held 28-31/05/1981, excellent condition.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

843 FORMULA ONE, 1994, Damon Hill limited edition print, in action, colour print 20" x 16", autographed by artist, No 29/900 (heavily creased/folded, torn in mid-
dle, repaired, but creasing is evident).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

844 FORMULA ONE, 2000's, FORMULA ONE, 2000's, a pair of 8" x 12" autographed photographs, Stirling Moss (dedicated to Roger) & Jackie Stewart, ideal to 
frame & mount.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

845 FRANCE, 1958, World Cup, an autographed magazine clipping, 8"x12" picturing & signed by Just Fontaine & Raymond Kopa, excellent examples.  Est: 
£16/18 - Opening Bid: £14 

846 FRANCE FOOTBALL, 1961/1962, Magazine, No 24, January 1962 World Cup Special & Reports on key moments of 1961/1962 season, including Inter Conti-
nental Cup Final - Penarol v Benfica, contains the signature of Penarol captain, William Martinez (page 33).  Est: £16/18 - Opening Bid: £14 

847 FRED EYRE, 1981, Kicked Into Town - Autobiography - signed inside by Fred Ayre & Trevor Ford (Paperback, some foxing).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

848 FRIENDLIES/TESTIMONIALS, 1981-2008, a selection of 11 football programmes from the period, 2008 Algarve Cup - Cardiff City, Celtic, Middlesbrough, 
Vitoria, 15/11/1984 Ryhl v Everton [Selwyn Morris & Kevin Warner Testimonial], 24/03/1981 Heanor Town v Derby County [Floodlights], 05/03/1986 Grantham 
v Manchester United [Buckingham Appeal], 20/10/1981 Arnold v Birmingham City [Floodlights], 19/05/1983 Burton Albion v Nottingham Forest [Mick Fletcher 
Testimonial], 30/07/1999 Bristol Rovers v Manchester United [Lee Martin Testimonial], 12/08/1982 Limerick United v Manchester United [Pat Nolan Testimoni-
al], 05/05/1981 Kingstonian v Brighton And Hove Albion [Tommy Mahon Testimonial], 01/08/1997 Torquay United v Coventry City [John Uzzell Testimonial], 
30/07/1991 Arsenal v Celtic [Paul Davis Testimonial].  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

849 FULHAM, 1948, an autographed J G Taylor photograph (12/03/1948, 12cm x 16½cm).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

850 FULHAM, 1929-1938, 2 substandard football programmes, very poor condition, 29/10/1929 Southend United, 22/10/1938 Southampton.  Est: £8/10 - Opening 
Bid: £6 

851 FULHAM, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 08/11/1947 (folded, slight marked).  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

852 FULHAM, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 19/02/1949 (rusty staple).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

853 FULHAM , 1950's, a selection of 2 autographed Images (approx A4 size), taken from Charles Buchan Annuals (or similar), picturing & hand signed by Jim 
Langley [Colour] & Johnny Haynes [Black & White], Excellent examples ideal to mount and frame.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

854 GEOFF HURST, 1998, a Dinner Menu & Ticket from Geoff Hursts Investiture, both signed by Geoff.  Est: £45/50 - Opening Bid: £40 

855 GEORGE BEST, 1964, a football programme from the fixture Wales versus Northern Ireland, played at Swansea Town on 15/04/1964, this was Best's debut 
for Northern Ireland.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

856 GEORGE BEST, circa1970's, a 10"x8" autographed photograph of George in action for Manchester United, excellent example of his signature.  Est: £45/50 - 
Opening Bid: £40 

857 GEORGE BEST, circa1970's, George Best & Don Howe autographed 10" x 8" photograph.  Est: £45/50 - Opening Bid: £40 

858 GERD MULLER, 1970, L'Equipe 'Football' Magazine 25/06/1970, autographed on 'double' page centre spread, by Gerd, excellent example of signature (rusty 
staples).  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

859 GERMANY, 1959, Kicker, German Football Magazine 09/02/1959, features & autographed on front cover by Horst Szymaniak.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

860 GERMANY, 1961, Kicker German Football Magazine 02/10/1961, autographed to front cover on image of/by Uwe Seeler, previews Poland v Germany 
08/10/61.  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

861 GERMANY, 1962, Kicker German football Magazine 26/03/1962, autographed on front cover by Hans Schafer (German Captain).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: 
£12 

862 GERMANY, 1962, Kicker German football magazine 28/05/1962, autographed on front cover by Hans Schafer (captain).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

863 GERMANY, 1962, World Cup 1962 Preview, 'Sport Magazine Olympia Verlag', Autographed on front cover by Hans Schafer, and on centre page squad pen 
pics by Hans Schafer, Helmut Haller & Horst Szymaniak.  Contains full preview of the World Cup with fixtures, squad previews/photographs, previous tourna-
ments, etc.  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

864 GERMANY, 1972, a match ticket from the fixture versus Germany, played on 13/05/1972 in Berlin (complete, corner torn on entry).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: 
£10 

865 GERMANY, 1974, an autographed photograph of Franz Beckenbauer (8" x 10") ideal to mount and frame.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

866 GERMANY, 1991, a football programme from the fixture versus Wales, played in Nurnberg on 16/10/1991.  Est: £6/8 - Opening Bid: £4 

867 GERMANY, 1995, a selection of 4 football items relating to the fixture versus Wales, played on 26/04/1995, Programme, Teamsheet, Ticket, German Itinerary 
Booklet (includes 25/04/1995 U21 Fixture), and a Press Pass for the U21 Fixture.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

868 GERMANY, 2005, official Deutscher Fussball-Bund Itinerary Brochure/Booklet, covers the international window during September 2005 - 03/09/2005 Slovakia 
(Away In Bratislava), 07/09/2005 South Africa (Home In Bremen), 02/09/2005 Azerbaijan U21 (Home In Trier), 06/09/2005 England U21 (Home In Mainz), 
06/09/2005 Turkey B (Away In Ankara).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

869 GERMANY, 2007, a selection of 7 football items relating to the fixture versus Wales, played on 21/11/2007 In Frankfurt, Programme, Teamsheet, FSF Cymru 
Issue, Team Wales Press Pass (with Lanyard), Press Pass, DFB Lounge Pass (with Lanyard), DFB Journal 2/2007 (issued in August 2007).  Est: £20/25 - 
Opening Bid: £18 

870 GERMANY, 2008, a selection of 4 football items relating to the fixture versus Wales, played on 15/10/2008 in Monchengladbach, Programme, Press Pass 
(with lanyard), Team Wales Pass (with lanyard), DFB Lounge Pass.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 
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871 GLASGOW, 1961, a rare and interesting poster advertising a 'formidable soccer match between Stephen-A.C. & Glasgow-C.F.' at C.F.Pineda [Campo Escolar 
De Deportes Pineda], the match poster details the game to be played on 23rd July 1961 at 5.30, the poster is plain back and measures 21.5 x 31cm, the post-
er is in Spanish but when translated it talks about the game between the sides the previous year.  Our research has not revealed the details of the game and 
who Glasgow are? (folded).  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

872 GOLF, 1937, Ryder Cup, 30/06/1937, an individually numbered limited edition of just 21, argivally processed silver gelatine printed (this is edition no 14), 
'Chaired To The Clubhouse', popular UK Golfer Dai Rees is feted after beating the American Byron Nelson 3&1 in the Ryder Cup over the Ainsdale Course.  
(Over-all the US scored their first victory in the UK, by defeating Britain seven matches to three with two halved) Paper size: 16"x20", mounted to 20"x24".  Est: 
£45/50 - Opening Bid: £40 

873 GOLF, 1997, Ryder Cup, European Winning Team, autographed images of Bernard Langer & Jose Olzabal, signed 7"x10" colour photographs.  Est: £45/50 - 
Opening Bid: £40 

874 GOLF, 2000-2003, The Open 2000, Media Guide, Hole by Hole Guide, Daily Drawsheets x4, Official Programme & The Open 2003, Official Programme, 
Information Guide & Tee Times x6.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

875 GRAHAM TAYLOR, 1991, Autographed Book - Graham Taylor, When England Called.  Signed inside front cover by Graham.  Est: £16/18 - Opening Bid: £14 

876 GRAHAM TAYLOR, 1944-2017, Four autographed items to include, Freeman of the Borough of Watford programme, signed to the front x2, by Taylor.  
24/07/1990 Press Photograph 10"x8", signed by Taylor & Sammy Lee, 09/11/1982 Press Photograph 10"x8" @ Lilleshall, signed by Taylor.  Est: £18/20 - 
Opening Bid: £16 

877 GRIMSBY TOWN, 1905, a poster from a grand Boxing Tournament held at Blundell Park, 20" x 30", promoted by Billy Ross, featuring Boxers - Billy Snow, 
Billy Davies, Bill Oad, Young Cohen, Billy Humphries, Young Smiler, J Oates & W Shepperd (nicks/tears to edges with some repairs, overall good condition for 
age).  Est: £35/40 - Opening Bid: £30 

878 HALIFAX TOWN, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 10/01/1953 in the FA Cup (rusty staple, marked).  Est: £8/10 
- Opening Bid: £6 

879 HARLEM GLOBETROTTERS, 1961-1974, Basketball, programmes & tickets from the famous Harlem Globetrotters, Programmes - 1961, 1968 & 1974 [All At 
Wembley Pool], and Tickets - 24/05/1968 & 20/05/1970.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

880 HAUGAR v NEWPORT COUNTY, 1980/1981, a football programme from the game played in the European Cup Winners Cup on 22/10/1980 (folded, slight 
worn corner).  Est: £6/8 - Opening Bid: £4 

881 HENRY COOPER, 1982, Boxing, a point of sale advert for 'Brut 33' aftershave, Christmas themed, pictures Cooper & Barry Sheen, Autographed to front by 
Cooper, an excellent example of his signatures, 15" x12".  Est: £45/50 - Opening Bid: £40 

882 HEREFORD UNITED, 1958-1985, a selection of 5 football programmes from Welsh Cup games versus Cardiff City, All at Cardiff - 1958 (copy), 1965, 1967, 
1975, 1984, 1985.  Est: £6/8 - Opening Bid: £4 

883 HIBERNIAN, 1974/1975, v Rangers, a football programme for the game played on 29/03/1975, autographed on team line-ups by approx. 15 players from both 
sides (writing on covers, folded, slightly marked).  Est: £16/18 - Opening Bid: £14 

884 HISTORICAL FOOTBALL COVERS, 1990's-2000's, a collection of 11 covers all relating to FA Cup Semi-Finals, all are franked and stamped.  Est: £14/16 - 
Opening Bid: £12 

885 HORSE RACING, 1985-2020, an autographed colour photograph of Frankie Dettori (8" x 10").  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

886 HUDDERSFIELD TOWN, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 26/08/1983 (folded, marked on front).  Est: £8/10 - 
Opening Bid: £6 

887 HUDDERSFIELD TOWN, 1954-1956, a selection of 2 football programmes from fixtures versus Cardiff City, 02/05/1955 (folded, rusty staples, worn edge), 
04/02/1956 (folded, rusty staples).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

888 HUDDERSFIELD TOWN, 1958/1959, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 15 players, to 
Include Stan Howard, Brian Gibson, Jack Connor, Harry Fearnley, Sandy Kennon, Ken Taylor, Tony Conwell, Gordon Low, Bill McGarry, Kevin McHale, Denis 
Law, Derek Hawksworth, Les Massie, Bob Ledger & Ray Wilson [21 x 16 cm].  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

889 HULL CITY, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus New Brighton, played on 29/03/1948 (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

890 HULL CITY, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Rochdale, played on 28/08/1947 (folded, slight rusty staples).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: 
£6 

891 HULL CITY, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Southport, played on 26/12/1947 (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

892 HULL CITY, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Southport, played on 29/11/1947 in the FA Cup (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

893 HULL CITY, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Wrexham, played on 04/10/1947 (creased).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

894 HULL CITY, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus New Brighton, played on 30/10/1948 (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

895 HULL CITY, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Reading, played on 11/12/1948 (folded).  Est: £6/8 - Opening Bid: £4 

896 HULL CITY, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Blackburn Rovers, played on 01/09/1949 (folded, slight tears).  Est: £6/8 - Opening Bid: 
£4 

897 HULL CITY, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Bury, played on 20/08/1949 (folded).  Est: £6/8 - Opening Bid: £4 

898 HULL CITY, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 06/05/1950 (folded, writing on front).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: 
£8 

899 HULL CITY, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 31/03/1951 (folded, team changes, foxing).  Est: £10/12 - Open-
ing Bid: £8 

900 HULL CITY, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Coventry City, played on 21/10/1950 (folded, team changes).  Est: £6/8 - Opening Bid: 
£4 

901 HULL CITY, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 22/03/1952 (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

902 HULL CITY, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Queens Park Rangers, played on 30/08/1951 (folded, rusty staples).  Est: £6/8 - Opening 
Bid: £4 

903 HULL CITY, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Gateshead, played on 31/01/1953 in the FA Cup.  Est: £6/8 - Opening Bid: £4 

904 HULL CITY, 1955-1959, a collection of 26 home football programmes, 1955/5656 (1) Vasas [Friendly], 1956/1957 (6), 1958/1959 (19).  Est: £18/20 - Opening 
Bid: £16 

905 HULL CITY, 1957/1958, a collection of 24 home football programmes from the season (various conditions).  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

906 HULL CITY, 1959/1960, a collection of 21 home football programmes from the season (various conditions).  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

907 HUNGARY, 2004, a selection of 4 football items relating to the fixture versus Wales, played on 31/03/2004 In Budapest, Programme [Nemzeit Sport Issue], 
Teamsheet, Media Information Pack, Ticket (complete).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

908 HUNGARY, 1945-1956, Ferenc Puskas, an autographed magazine clipping, measuring 10.5x15.4cm, an excellent example of his signature.  Est: £20/25 - 
Opening Bid: £18 

909 ICELAND, 2008, a football programme from the fixture versus Wales, played on 28/05/2008, sold together with an official teamsheet.  Est: £10/12 - Opening 
Bid: £8 

910 ILFORD, 1931/1932, a football programme from the fixture versus Barking Town, played on 07/11/1931 in the London Charity Cup (4 Pages, folded).  Est: 
£14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

911 ILFORD, 1934/1935, a football programme from the fixture versus Clapton, played on 30/03/1935 in a Friendly (4 Pages, punched holes).  Est: £14/16 - Open-
ing Bid: £12 

912 ILFORD, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Clapton, played on 16/11/1946 (4 Pages, team changes, slight marked).  Est: £8/10 - Open-
ing Bid: £6 

913 ILFORD, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Dulwich Hamlet, played on 29/03/1947 (4 Pages, slight marks).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: 
£6 

914 ILFORD, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Kingstonian, played on 19/04/1947 (4 Pages, slight marked).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

915 ILFORD, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Leytonstone, played on 05/04/1947 (4 Pages, folded, team changes, slight worn corner).  
Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

916 ILFORD, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Tufnell Park, played on 04/04/1947 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 
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917 ILFORD, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Woking, played on 14/12/1946 (4 Pages, slight marked).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

918 ILFORD, 1946-1960, a selection of 6 football programmes from the period, HOMES (5) 01/03/1960 British Railways Staff Final - Eastern Region v Southern 
Region, 11/10/1947 Kingstonian [London Charity Cup] (punched holes), 17/09/1959 Southern Counties Amateur Championship Final - Essex v Norfolk, 
13/02/1960 Essex Senior Cup Semi-Final - Barking v Walthamstow Avenue, 18/04/1960 Essex Senior Cup Final - Harwich And Parkeston v Walthamstow Av-
enue, AWAYS (1) Clapton (punched holes).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

919 IMAGES, 1952-ToDate, 20 images, all modern reproductions (10 x team groups), plus 1 original photograph Cardiff City Supporters 1952.  Est: £8/10 - Open-
ing Bid: £6 

920 IN SWITZERLAND, 2005, a football programme from the fixture England versus Argentina, played on 12/11/2005 in Geneva, including 4 Page team line ups 
supplement.  Est: £6/8 - Opening Bid: £4 

921 INTER MILAN, 1962, Lo Sport Illustrato, Italian Football Magazine 08/03/1962, No 10, Autographed inside by Gerry Hitchens of Inter Milan (page 13 & 15), 
and to front cover by - Jose Altaini of AC Milan & Gianfranco Petris of Fiorentina.  Est: £16/18 - Opening Bid: £14 

922 INTER MILAN, 1963, Lo Sport Illustrato 07/02/1963, Italian Football Magazine, autographed by Jair Da Costa on front cover.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

923 INTER MILAN, 1963, Lo Sport Illustrato 21/03/1963, Italian Football Magazine, autographed by: Mario Corso (Cover), Jair Da Costa (inside, Page 4).  Est: 
£14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

924 INTER MILAN, 1964, Lo Sport Illustrato, Italian Football Magazine, 30/04/1964, Autographed by Alessandro 'Sandro' Mazzola on front cover image.  Est: 
£12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

925 INTERNATIONALS, 1949-1988, a collection of 5 football programmes, 1949 England v Republic Of Ireland (At Manchester City), 16/11/1952 Republic Of 
Ireland v France (rare), 1957 Scottish League v Northern Ireland league (At Rangers), 1964 Scotland v Northern Ireland, 1988 Hungary v England.  Est: 
£20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

926 INTERNATIONALS, 1956-1989, a selection of 12 football programmes, includes - 1956 Norway v Sweden, 1961 Belgium B v Switzerland B, 1962 Belgium v 
Netherlands, 1964 Belgium v France, 1967 Portugal v Norway, 1971 Denmark v Japan, 1971 Norway v Denmark, 1973 France v Portugal, 1975 Switzerland v 
Turkey, 1986 Italy v Malta, 1988 Malta v Cyprus, 1989 Malta v Republic Of Ireland.  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

927 IPSWICH TOWN, 1961/1962, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include John 
Compton, Larry Carberry, Bill Baxter, Roy Bailey, John Elsworthy, Andy Nelson, Roy Stephenson, Doug Moran, Ray Crawford, Ted Phillips & Jimmy Leadbet-
ter (Ipswich Town 1st Division Championship Season) [20 x 15 cm].  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

928 IPSWICH TOWN, 1984-1986, a selection of 4 Away Friendly football programmes from the period, 05/08/1984 Ludvika FK, 29/07/1986 Sodra, 31/07/1986 
Team UNT, 02/08/1984 Norrstrands IF.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

929 ITALIAN FOOTBALL, 1961, Football Grande Settimanale Illustrato 09/11/1961, Italian Football Magazine, contains autographs of Luis Suarez of Inter Milan (to 
front cover), Horst Szymaniak of Catania (page 8) & Dino Sani of AC Milan (page 27).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

930 ITALY, 1952, a postcard relating to the fixture versus England, played on 18/05/1952, front shows a picture of Firenze overlaid with the match programme 
cover, 20Lire Stamp, franked Firenze on day of the game, Cartolin Ricordo (used).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

931 ITALY, 1962, Miroir-Sprint, a French sporting magazine 07/05/1962, features Italy v France, Autographed to front cover by Jose Altrafini on action image, also 
features, European Cup Final - Benfica v Real Madrid.  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

932 ITALY, 2003, a selection of 4 football items relating to the fixture versus Wales, played on 06/09/2003 in Milan, Programme, Teamsheet, Media Pass, Small 
Italian Pennant.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

933 JOE CALZAGHE BOXING, 1993-1997, a cornerman's jacket, belonging to a support member of Joe Calzaghe's team from an early period of his career, Lons-
dale, Black with 'Joe' embroidered on the back, XL Size, excellent condition.  The jacket is from a fight previous to his win versus Eubank in 1997.  Est: £30/40 
- Opening Bid: £20 

934 JOHN CHARLES, 2002-2004, 2 items relating to the player, 12/05/2002 At City Hall Cardiff - A Tribute To John Charles CBE by Variety Club Of Great Britain 
(Programme), 2004 King John - The Autobiography (Paperback, Headline Book).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

935 JUVENTUS, 1961, Football Grande Settimanale Illustrato 16/11/1961, signed on front cover by John Charles & Cesare Maldini, and inside by Eddie Firmani 
(page 11).  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

936 JUVENTUS, 1959/1960, La Juve: 11 Scudetti' Juventus Football Magazine, issued in celebration on the 11th title win, autographed numerous times to include 
front cover: John Charles, Inside: Flavio Emoli (page 6), Umberto Colombo (page 7), Gino Stacchini (page 9), Luigi Vavassori (Page 10), John Charles (pages 
11 & 24), Benito Sarti (page 13).  Team Group double page colour image signed by: Emoli, Vavassori, Colombo, Charles & Stacchini, Ernesto Castano (page 
18), Carlo Mattrel (page 19), Gianfranco Leoncini (page 20).  Est: £40/50 - Opening Bid: £35 

937 KEN WHARTON, 1935-1957, an autographed clipping of the Racing Driver, who was active in Formula 1 between 1952-1955, and sadly died in competition 
on 12 January 1957 in the New Zealand Grand Prix (11 x 8½cm).  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

938 KEN WHARTON, 1935-1957, an autographed clipping of the Racing Driver, who was active in Formula 1 between 1952-1955, and sadly died in competition 
on 12 January 1957 in the New Zealand Grand Prix (8x7cm).  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

939 KENNY DALGLISH, 1996, My Autobiography - autographed book, hardback.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

940 KEVIN KEEGAN, 1974/1975, a football programme, Carlisle United v Liverpool (1st Division Season), autographed on back cover by Kevin Keegan and Un-
known other.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

941 LATVIA, 2004, a selection of 4 items relating to the football fixture versus Wales, played on 18/08/2004 in Riga [also covers U21 fixture], A Press Pass, Small 
Latvia Pennant, Welsh Media Information Guide (also covers U21 fixture).  Est: £30/35 - Opening Bid: £25 

942 LEAGUE v NON-LEAGUE, 1968-1988, a selection of 50 football programmes, FA Cup, Friendlies, Opening Of Stadiums, etc.  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

943 LECIESTER CITY , 1950's, a selection of 6 autographed Images (approx A4 size), taken from Charles Buchan Annuals (or similar), picturing & hand signed by 
Jack Froggatt, Derek Hogg, Jimmy Walsh & Derek Hines [Colour], In addition Arthur Rowley & Johnny Morris [Black & White], Excellent examples ideal to 
mount and frame.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

944 LEEDS UNITED, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 20/03/1948 (folded, rusty staple).  Est: £25/30 - Opening Bid: 
£20 

945 LEEDS UNITED, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 11/02/1950 (Sellotape repaired at torn staple area, folded, 
writing inside).  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

946 LEEDS UNITED, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 28/04/1951 (corner worn/paper loss, folded, writing on front, 
marked).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

947 LEEDS UNITED, 1956/1957, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include Eric 
Kerfoot, Jack Overfield, Keith Riply, Roy Wood, Bobby Forest, Grenville Hair, George Meek, Jack Charlton, John Charles, Jimmy Dunn & Harold Brook [24 x 
19 cm].  Est: £16/18 - Opening Bid: £14 

948 LEEDS UNITED, 1957/1958, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include Jim-
my Dunn, Jack Charlton, Roy Wood, Grenville Hair, Bobby Forrest, George Meek, George O'Brien, Eric Kerfoot, Hugh Baird, Archie Gibson & Jack Overfield 
[21 x 15 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

949 LEEDS UNITED, 1958/1959, a football programme from the fixture versus Bayern Munich, played on 24/09/1958 in a Friendly (rusty staple).  Est: £12/14 - 
Opening Bid: £10 

950 LEEDS UNITED, 1959/1960, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include Jim-
my Ashall, Jack Overfield, Ted Burgin, Jack Charlton, Grenville Hair, George Meek, Johnny McCole, Wilbur Cush, Bobby Cameron, Chris Crowe & Archie 
Gibson [21 x 16 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

951 LEEDS UNITED, 1973/1974, a football programme from the fixture versus Bradford City, played on 11/08/1973 in a Friendly (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £10/12 - 
Opening Bid: £8 

952 LEEDS UNITED , 1950's, a selection of 4 autographed Images (approx A4 size), taken from Charles Buchan Annuals (or similar), picturing & hand signed by 
Wilbur Cush [Colour], In addition John Charles, George Meek & John Charlton [Black & White], Excellent examples ideal to mount and frame.  Est: £14/16 - 
Opening Bid: £12 

953 LEICESTER CITY, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 11/12/1948 (4 Pages, folded, slight marked).  Est: £14/16 - 
Opening Bid: £12 

954 LEICESTER CITY, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 21/01/1950 (folded, stained corner, rusty staple).  Est: 
£10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 
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955 LEICESTER CITY, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 15/12/1951 (folded, stained/marked).  Est: £8/10 - Opening 
Bid: £6 

956 LEICESTER CITY, 1956/1957, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include 
Johnny Morris, Stan Milburn, Johnny Anderson, Billy Webb, Pat Ward, Arthur Rowley, Tommy McDonald, Ian McNeill, Jack Frogatt, Willie Gardiner & Derek 
Hogg [25 x 19 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

957 LEICESTER CITY, 1958/1959, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 25 players, to Include Bill 
Calder, Frank McLintock, Don Walker,, David Cartlidge, Ian King, Ken Keyworth, Alan Gammie, Brian Wright, Brian Punter, Ken Leek, John Newman, Oliver 
Beeby, Barry Reed, Bernie Kelly, Dave Maclaren, Johnny Anderson, Tony Knapp, Ian White, Ian McFarlane, Jimmy Walsh, Willie Gardiner, Ian McNeill, Matt 
Gillies, Derek Hines & Gordon Wills [21 x 17 cm].  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

958 LEICESTER CITY, 2003/2004, City Heroes', a complete set of 40 collectors cards featuring and displaying the club's greatest players/managers, issued by the 
Leicester Mercury, also included is the large 27"x 19" display poster (which the cards are placed in to display, this is folded), some duplicated cards are also 
included, cards are in excellent condition.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

959 LIECHTENSTEIN, 2009, a selection of 6 football items relating to the fixture versus Wales, played on 14/10/2009 In Vaduz, Programme, 2 Teamsheets (differ-
ent styles), Coach Paperwork/Pass, Written Press Pass (with Lanyard), Team Pass (with Lanyard).  Est: £16/18 - Opening Bid: £14 

960 LINCOLN CITY, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 13/11/1948 (rusty staple).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

961 LINCOLN CITY, 1959/1960, an autographed magazine team group picture, signed by 11 of the players - Jeff Smith, Ron Allen, Fred Middleton, Bill Heath, 
Denis Gratton, Bob Jackson, John McClelland, Ron Harbertson, Derek Hawkesworth, Bert Linnecor, Ron Smillie (21.4cm x 16.8cm).  Est: £14/16 - Opening 
Bid: £12 

962 LIVERPOOL, 1965, a collection of three modern reproduction photographic images all relating to the 1965 FA Cup Final, each image has been autographed 
by Ian St John to the front (excellent examples), Ian is also featured n each image, 12"x9", black & white.  Est: £30/35 - Opening Bid: £25 

963 LIVERPOOL, 1974, FA Cup Final, Emlyn Hughes 9"x12" photographic print, autographed to front, excellent example.  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

964 LIVERPOOL, 1974, FA Cup Final, Tommy Smith 9"x12" photographic print, autographed to front, excellent example.  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

965 LIVERPOOL, 1974, FA Cup winning team group photographic print, 20"x16", signed by - Steve Heighway, Ian Callaghan, Kevin Keegan, Brian Hall, Alec 
Lindsay, Ray Clemence, Tommy Smith, Emlyn Hughes, Chris Lawler, Peter Cormack, Phil Thompson, only missing John Toshack & Bill Shankley.  Est: 
£40/45 - Opening Bid: £35 

966 LIVERPOOL, 1976, Kevin Keegan, 20"x16" photographic print autographed by Keegan in border, superb image picturing Keegan with Charity Shield, League 
Championship & UEFA Cup Trophies, ideal to mount and frame.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

967 LIVERPOOL, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 03/04/1953 (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

968 LIVERPOOL, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 17/04/1954 (folded, marked).  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

969 LIVERPOOL, 1958-1969, Roger Hunt Autographed photographic still, 20cm x 25cm, ideal to mount and frame.  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

970 LIVERPOOL, 1962-1978, Tommy Smith autographed photographic still, pictures Tommy 'Boxing', 20cm x 25cm, ideal to mount and frame.  Est: £14/16 - 
Opening Bid: £12 

971 LIVERPOOL, 1967-1970, two rare tickets from Anfield, 15/12/1970 Hibernian [European Fairs Cup], 11/03/1967 Everton v Liverpool [CCTV Relay of FA Cup 
tie at Goodison Park].  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

972 LIVERPOOL, 1974-1982, Terry McDermott autographed photographic still, pictures Terry celebrating, 25cm x 20cm, ideal to mount and frame.  Est: £14/16 - 
Opening Bid: £12 

973 LIVERPOOL, 1989/1990, a football programme from the away fixture versus Real Madrid, played on 30/08/1989 in the Trofo Internacional Santiago Bernabeu.  
Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

974 LIVERPOOL, 1991/1992, a collection of all programmes and tickets from the FA Cup winning run, final programme complete with key ring (8 x programmes & 
8 x tickets).  Est: £35/40 - Opening Bid: £30 

975 LIVERPOOL, 1994/1995, a collection of all programmes and tickets from the FL Cup Winning run (8 x programmes & 8 x tickets).  Est: £16/18 - Opening Bid: 
£14 

976 LIVERPOOL, 2000/2001, a collection of all programmes and tickets, with team sheets of the FA Cup winning team (6 x programmes, 6 x tickets & 6 x team 
sheets).  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

977 LIVERPOOL, 2000/2001, a collection of all programmes and tickets, with team sheets of the Football League Cup winning team (6 x programmes, 6 x tickets & 
6 x team sheets).  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

978 LIVERPOOL, 2000/2001, a complete collection of all programme's and tickets from the UEFA Cup Winning season (Liberec and Olympiakos both have coun-
terfoils attached) (7 x Programmes & 7 x tickets).  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

979 LIVERPOOL, 2002/2003, a collection of all programmes from the teams Worthington (League) Cup winning campaign (7 x programmes).  Est: £12/14 - Open-
ing Bid: £10 

980 LIVERPOOL, 2005/2006, 2006 Liverpool, a collection of programmes and tickets from the FA Cup winning campaign (6 x programmes and 6 x tickets).  Est: 
£45/50 - Opening Bid: £40 

981 LIVERPOOL, 2011/2012, 2011/12 Liverpool, a collection of all programmes and tickets from the FL Cup winning season (7 x programmes & 7 x tickets).  Est: 
£20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

982 LIVERPOOL, 2015/2016, 2015/16 Liverpool, a collection of all programme and unused tickets from the Europa League winning season (8 x programmes & 8 x 
tickets).  Est: £45/50 - Opening Bid: £40 

983 LIVERPOOL TICKETS, 1950-2015, Liverpool, a collection of 28 different domestic Semi-Final tickets, including 25/03/1950 FA Cup Semi-Final Liverpool v 
Everton [At Manchester City], and the very rare 31/03/1971 FA Cup Replay v Everton (At Bolton) match not played!.  Est: £55/60 - Opening Bid: £50 

984 LIVERPOOL TICKETS, 1978-2018, a collection of 100 different home/away match football tickets (1978/79 to 2017/18), including 13 Semi-Finals and the 2007 
Champions League Final.  Est: £95/100 - Opening Bid: £90 

985 LIVERPOOL v ROMA, 2002, Official Match Pennant as presented to the Liverpool captain Sami Hypia by his Roma counterpart Francesco Totti, 19/03/2002, 
outstanding quality & detail, 18" long.  Est: £60/70 - Opening Bid: £50 

986 LONDON SCHOOLS, 1934/1935, a football programme from the game versus Glasgow Boys, played at Fulham on 11/05/1935, London players to include 
Fibbins, Sellwood, Lloyd, Edwards, Clent, Willimas, Moorby, Bull, Lewis, Bell & Duman Glasgow players include Neil, Shearer, Young, McInnes, Cross, Little, 
Scott, Watters, McNeil, Davis & Macdonald (slight rusting of staples).  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

987 LUTON TOWN, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 29/02/1948 (folded, team changes, removed rusty staple).  
Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

988 LUTON TOWN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 02/12/1950 (folded, rusty staple, torn at staple).  Est: £10/12 - 
Opening Bid: £8 

989 LUTON TOWN, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 19/04/1952 (removed rusty staple).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: 
£6 

990 LUTON TOWN, 1955-1957, a selection of 2 football programmes from fixtures versus Cardiff City, 03/12/1955 (rusty staples, folded), 24/11/1956 (removed 
rusty staples).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

991 LUTON TOWN, 1957/1958, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include John 
Groves, Shay Dunne, Ron Baynham, Les Jones, Reg Pearce, Mick Cullen, Gordon Turner, Syd Owen, Allan Brown, Bob Morton & George McLeod [21 x 16 
cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

992 LUTON TOWN, 1957/1958, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include Terry 
Kelly, Shay Dunne, Ron Baynham, Les Jones, Reg Pearce, Mick Cullen, Gordon Turner, Syd Owen, Allan Brown, Bob Morton & George McLeod [17 x 11 cm].  
Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

993 LUTON TOWN, 1958/1959, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include Bob 
Morton, Shay Dunne, Ron Baynham, Dave Pacey, Ken Hawkes, Gordon Turner, Billy Bingham, Syd Owen, Alan Brown, John Groves & Jimmy Adam [21 x 16 
cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

994 LUTON TOWN, 1959/1960, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include Bob 
Morton, Shay Dunne, Ron Baynham, Ken Hawkes, Dave Pacey, Billy Bingham, John Kilgannon, John Groves, Allan Brown, George Cummins & Tony Gregory 
[17 x 12 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 
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995 MAGAZINE SUPPLEMENTS, 1950's, 1956/1957 x 8 team groups, 1956/1957 x 8 picture gallery images, circa 1950s x 5 Sporting Image Supplements.  Est: 
£6/8 - Opening Bid: £4 

996 MALTA, 2000, a football programme from the fixture versus England, played on 03/06/2000 in Ta' Qali, slight foxing, sold together with a small reversable 
England pennant.  Est: £6/8 - Opening Bid: £4 

997 MALTA, 1980-1999, a selection of 8 items relating to Maltese Football, including PROGRAMMES (6) 14/11/1982 Hamrun Spartans v Everton, 14/09/1983 
Hamrun Spartans v Dundee United [European Cup], 23/08/1994 Hibernians v Dinamo Minsk [UEFA Cup], 03/09/1980 Valetta v Honved [UEFA 
Cup],15/05/1983 Malta v Spain, 1999 UEFA U16 Tournament - Malta U16/Scotland U16, Spain U16, 1989/1990 Mellieha Sports Club Handbook, 1991/1992 
Mellieha Sports Club Handbook.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

998 MANAGER AUTOGRAPHS, 1993-1999, 4 Official Football Club Letters signed by the managers, Arsenal (George Graham), Aston Villa (Brian Little), Leices-
ter City (Martin O'Neill), Sunderland (Peter Reid).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

999 MANCHESTER CITY, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 23/08/1950 (folded, rusty staple marks).  Est: £10/12 - 
Opening Bid: £8 

1000 MANCHESTER CITY, 1951/1952, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 10 players, to Include 
Roy Paul, Jack Rigby, Bert Trautmann, Ken Branagan, Frank McCourt, Jack Hannaway, Jimmy Meadows, Don Revie, Ivor Broadis & Roy Clarke [20 x 16 cm].  
Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1001 MANCHESTER CITY, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 04/10/1952.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1002 MANCHESTER CITY, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 12/09/1953 (folded, rusty staples).  Est: £8/10 - Open-
ing Bid: £6 

1003 MANCHESTER CITY, 1954/1955, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include 
John McTavish, Bill Leivers, Bert Trautman, Jimmy Meadows, Roy Paul, Dave Ewing, Bill Spurdle, Billy McAdams, Don Revie, Johnny Hart & Roy Clarke 
(Colour Image, signatures in Red & Blue Ink) [20 x 16 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1004 MANCHESTER CITY, 1954/1955, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include 
John McTavish, Bill Leivers, Bert Trautman, Jimmy Meadows, Roy Paul, Dave Ewing, Bill Spurdle, Billy McAdams, Don Revie, Johnny Hart & Roy Clarke 
(Colour Image, signatures in Blue Ink) [20 x 16 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1005 MANCHESTER CITY, 1954/1955, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include 
John McTavish, Bill Leivers, Bert Trautman, Jimmy Meadows, Roy Paul, Dave Ewing, Bill Spurdle, Billy McAdams, Don Revie, Johnny Hart & Roy Clarke [18 x 
9 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1006 MANCHESTER CITY, 1954/1955, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include 
John McTavish, Bill Leivers, Bert Trautman, Jimmy Meadows, Roy Paul, Dave Ewing, Bill Spurdle, Billy McAdams, Don Revie, Johnny Hart & Roy Clarke [17 x 
12 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1007 MANCHESTER CITY, 1954-1957, a selection of 3 football programmes from fixtures versus Cardiff City, 05/02/1955 (rusty staples, score inside), 10/09/1955 
(folded, rusty staples), 16/03/1957 (folded, marked, rusty staples).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1008 MANCHESTER CITY, 1956/1957, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include 
Roy Paul, Ken Barnes, Bert Trautmann, Bill Lievers, Roy Little, Dave Ewing, Bill Spurdle, Joe Hayes, Bobby Johnstone, Jack Dyson & Roy Clarke [18 x 13 
cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1009 MANCHESTER CITY, 1957/1958, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include 
Roy Little, cliff Sear, Ken Barnes, John Savage, Roy Warhurst, Dave Ewing, Colin Barlow, Paddy Fagan, Billy McAdam's, Joe Hayes & Keith Marsden [17 x 13 
cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1010 MANCHESTER CITY, 1976/1977, an autographed football programme from the fixture v Stoke City, played on 28/08/1976, signed by the full-team - Corrigan, 
Docherty, Donachie, Doyle, Watson, Power, Conway, Kidd, Royle, Hartford, Tueart.  City finished 2nd in the 1st Division this season.  Est: £18/20 - Opening 
Bid: £16 

1011 MANCHESTER CITY, 1992-1994, a replica away football shirt, Umbro, Sponsor: Brother, Size: XL, Number 8 on reverse, short sleeve (a few pulls and wear to 
embroidered badge).  Est: £35/40 - Opening Bid: £30 

1012 MANCHESTER CITY , 1950's, a selection of 4 autographed Images (approx A4 size), taken from Charles Buchan Annuals (or similar), picturing & hand signed 
by Bill Spurdle & Bobby Johnstone [Colour], In addition Bert Trautmann & Roy Paul (pictured holding FA Cup) [Black & White], Excellent examples ideal to 
mount and frame.  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1013 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1968, Tony Dunne Autographed promotional photograph, 22.2cm x 25.4cm, ideal to mount & frame, pictured with European Cup.  
Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1014 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1977, 2 modern reproduction photographs, 1 signed by 10 Players, the other signed by 5 players - autographs include - Sammy 
McIlroy, Brian Greenhoff, Alex Stepney, Jimmy Nicholl, Lou Macari, Stuart Pearson, Martin Buchan, Gordon Hill, Arthur Albiston, Steve Coppell.  Est: £14/16 - 
Opening Bid: £12 

1015 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1998, An autographed Menu - An Evening with Jimmy Greaves, at Old Trafford - signed by Jimmy, James Reeve, Johnnie Casson & 
AN Other inside.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1016 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1945/1946, a football programme from the game versus Grimsby Town, played on 12/01/1946 at Manchester City (Single sheet, 
trimmed at bottom approx. 2cm, torn at top, but complete).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1017 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1945/1946, a football programme from the game versus Sheffield Wednesday, played on 20/04/1946 at Manchester City (Single 
sheet, foxing, team changes, small (less than 1cm²) burn hole below the number '7 Wrigglesworth').  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1018 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1945/1946, a football programme from the game versus Stoke City, played on 04/05/1946 at Manchester City (Single Sheet, 
trimmed at bottom approx. 1cm).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1019 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture Manchester United versus Yeovil Town, played in the FA Cup on 12/02/1949 (tatty, 
Sellotape, various faults).  Est: £6/8 - Opening Bid: £4 

1020 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1948-1949, a selection of 4 home football programmes from the period, 12/02/1949 Yeovil Town [FA Cup], 22/10/1949 Wolverhamp-
ton Wanderers, 21/08/1948 Derby County, 28/02/1948 Preston North End [FA Cup].  All Tatty with lots of faults.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1021 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Arsenal, played on 10/02/1951 (creased, marked on back).  Est: £8/10 - 
Opening Bid: £6 

1022 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Burnley, played on 04/11/1950 (folded, slight worn/torn, foxing/marked).  
Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1023 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Derby County, played on 23/03/1951 (team change, foxing).  Est: £8/10 - 
Opening Bid: £6 

1024 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Everton, played on 17/03/1951 (slight split spine, team changes).  Est: 
£8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1025 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Fulham, played on 19/08/1950 (folded, stained).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: 
£6 

1026 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Liverpool, played on 30/08/1950 (folded, stained).  Est: £8/10 - Opening 
Bid: £6 

1027 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Middlesbrough, played on 03/02/1951 (folded, slight Sellotape on spine, 
team changes).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1028 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Newcastle United, played on 02/12/1950 (folded, split spine, team changes, 
pen mark on front).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1029 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Oldham Athletic, played on 06/01/1951 in the FA Cup (folded, foxing on 
edge).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1030 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Sheffield Wednesday, played on 07/10/1950 (folded, creased, stained).  
Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1031 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1950/1951, MANCHESTER UNITED, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Aston Villa, played on 13/09/1950 
(creased, team changes).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 
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1032 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1950-1959, a pair of sub-standard football programmes, 02/12/1950 Newcastle United (punched holes, faults), 31/01/1959 Newcas-
tle United (punched holes, faults).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1033 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1951/1952, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 7 players, to In-
clude Jack Rowley, Don Gibson, Jack Crompton, Frank Clempson, Tom McNulty, Johnny Berry & Harry McShane (pictured aboard the Queen Elizabeth Ship 
bound for New York) [16 x 8 cm].  Est: £40/50 - Opening Bid: £35 

1034 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1951/1952, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 9 players, to In-
clude Jackie Blanchflower, Allenby Chilton, Don Gibson, Henry Cockburn, Stan Pearson, Jack Rowley, Johnny Carey, Johnny Downie & Harry McShane [20 x 
16 cm].  Est: £50/60 - Opening Bid: £45 

1035 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 03/04/1954 (folded, dirty/marked).  Est: £18/20 - 
Opening Bid: £16 

1036 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1953/1954, an hand signed team album page, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 9 players, to Include Frank 
Clempson, Johnny Scott, Henry Cockburn, Roger Byrne, Eddie Lewis, Noel McFarlane, Johnny Berry, Don Gibson & Jackie Blanchflower [16 x 10 cm].  Est: 
£50/60 - Opening Bid: £45 

1037 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1953/1954, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 9 players, to In-
clude Bill Foulkes, Ray Wood, John Rowley, Duncan Edwards, Eddie Lewis, Johnny Berry, Roger Byrne, Tommy Taylor (Inset) & Colin Webster (Inset) [20 x 
16 cm].  Est: £70/80 - Opening Bid: £60 

1038 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1954-1957, a selection of 3 football programmes from fixtures versus Cardiff City, 06/10/1954 (half page torn out inside, folded), 
10/03/1956 (corner torn off front, split spine, writing on back, creased), 26/12/1956 (token removed, team changes, marked).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1039 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1955/1956, a football programme from the game versus All-Star XI, played on 25/04/1956 in the John Aston Testimonial (folded, 
Sellotape repairs).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1040 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1957/1958, a football programme from the fixture versus West Bromwich Albion, played on 08/03/1958 [Munich Disaster Season] 
(folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1041 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1957/1958, Busby Babes - Jackie Blanchflower Autographed Image (5" x 7"), 3 x Magazine Images (1 Double Page Team Group), 
The United Story In Pictures, Everybody's Weekly featuring article on 'Duncan Edwards The Complete Footballer'.  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1042 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1958-2011, a selection of 10 football programmes from the period, HOMES (4) 14/03/1960 Youth Stoke City Youth [FA Youth Cup], 
14/01/1976 U19 v England Youth [Friendly], 08/05/1958 European Cup Semi-Final - AC Milan, 1968 World Club Championship - Estudiantes [Daily Mirror Is-
sue], AWAYS (6) 15/05/1968 European Cup Semi-Final - Real Madrid [Pirate], 04/10/1969 Derby County [Pirate], 11/10/1994 Dublin Schoolboy League v 
Youth, 10/08/2000 Shelbourne v Reserves & Dublin Schoolboys League v Youth [Joint Issue], 04/08/1999 Yeovil Town v U19, 11/08/1976 Home Farm.  Est: 
£16/18 - Opening Bid: £14 

1043 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1960-1971, Nobby Stiles autographed photographic stills x2 (25.4cm x 20.3cm).  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1044 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1960's-1990's, a selection of items to includes, 5 Programmes, plus Photographs x13 featuring 1983 & 1999 FA Cup Finals.  Est: 
£10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1045 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1968-2005, a collection of 24 tickets to include 16/10/1968 European/South American Cup Final v Estudiantes, 1976/1977 Aston 
Villa [FA Cup], 10/02/1991 Football League Cup Semi-Final v Leeds United, 1983/1984 European Cup Winners Cup Semi-Final v Juventus, 1977/1978 St 
Etienne [European Cup Winners Cup], 21/03/1984 Barcelona [European Cup Winners Cup], 05/10/1977 St Etienne [CCTV From Plymouth - European Cup 
Winners Cup], plus 17 from the 2000's including Champions League, FA Cup & Football League Cup Semi-Finals, plus 1993/1994 Used Season Tickets.  Est: 
£30/35 - Opening Bid: £25 

1046 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1971/1972, a football programme from the fixture versus Stoke City, played on 29/04/1972, autographed inside by 11 players includ-
ing George Best & Denis Law [Token Printed - With Compliments Of The Directors] (creased).  Est: £40/45 - Opening Bid: £35 

1047 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1973/1974, a football programme from the fixture versus Ipswich Town, played on 29/12/1973, autographed inside by 8 players 
including George Best [Token Printed - With Compliments Of The Directors] Fuel Crisis issue.  Est: £30/35 - Opening Bid: £25 

1048 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1978/1979, a football programme and ticket from the fixture versus Real Madrid, played on 07/08/1978 in a Centenary Friendly.  Est: 
£10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1049 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1978/1979, a football programme from the fixture versus West Bromwich Albion, played on 30/12/1978, match dubbed 'Game Of 
The Century' Manchester United 3 West Bromwich Albion 5.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1050 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1983/1984, a football programme from the fixture Salford Boys U15 v Belfast Boys U15, played at Old Trafford on 02/05/1984, in-
cludes Greater Manchester Council Compliments Slip with game details.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1051 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1986/1987, a football programme and ticket from the away fixture at Great Harwood Town, played on 26/02/1987 in aid of the Lor-
raine Brown and Neil Clayton Appeal Fund.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1052 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1986-2013, an autographed photograph of Alex Ferguson (8" x 10") ideal to mount and frame.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1053 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1990/1991, 4 x Official Dinner Menus, superb condition, 23/10/1990 Wrexham, 19/09/1990 Pecsi Munkas, 05/03/1991 Montpellier, 
23/04/1991 Legia Warsaw [Semi-Final].  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1054 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1990-2014, an autographed colour photograph of Ryan Giggs (8" x 10").  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1055 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1990's, Champions League related items, 23/11/1994 Goteborg Away Itinerary, Goteborg Police Welcome Note, Monaco Away 
Dinner Menu, 1993 Monaco Away VIP Invite, Monaco Dinner Menu, plus 1999 Super Cup Final Dinner Menu v Lazio.  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1056 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1990's, Champions League related items, Welcome Package, 1997 - Juventus Dinner Menu, Kosice Dinner Menu, Feyenoord Din-
ner Menu, 1999 - Inter Milan Dinner Menu, 1999 Juventus Dinner Menu (Semi-Final), 1998 Monaco Dinner Menu [At Lancashire CCC].  Autographs include - 
Scanlon, Wood, Whitefoot, Morgan, Gaskell, Crompton, McGuiness.  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1057 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1991-1999, an autographed colour photograph of Peter Schmeichel, making 'that save' (10" x 8").  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1058 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1993/1994, 3 x Official Dinner Menus, superb condition, 20/10/1993 Galatasaray x2, 29/09/1993 Kispest Honved.  Est: £12/14 - 
Opening Bid: £10 

1059 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1994/1995, 4 x Official Dinner Menus, superb condition, 07/12/1994 Galatasaray x2, 14/09/1994 IFK Goteborg, 19/10/1994 Barcelo-
na.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1060 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1995-2001, an autographed colour photograph of Andy Cole (8" x 10").  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1061 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1996/1997, 5 x Official Dinner Menus, superb condition, 29/10/1996 Fenerbahce x2, 04/03/1997 Porto, 20/11/1996 Juventus, 
25/09/1996 Rapid Vienna.  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1062 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1997/1998, 2 x Official Dinner Menus, superb condition, 22/10/1997 Feyenoord, 27/11/1997 Kosice - autographs include - Scanlon, 
Wood, Whitefoot, Morgan, Gaskell, McGuiness.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1063 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1998/1999, Treble Season, 13 Newspapers (full editions) all relating to the end of the treble winning season, covering the 'Historic 
Treble' from differing publications, including one Spanish paper.  Est: £30/35 - Opening Bid: £25 

1064 MANCHESTER UNITED, 1998/1999, Treble Season, a collection of 12 large colour photographs, 20"x16", capturing the moments the Premier League, 
Champions League & FA Cup trophies were lifted plus open top bus celebrations, excellent iconic images.  Est: £35/40 - Opening Bid: £30 

1065 MANCHESTER UNITED, 2002-2014, an autographed colour photograph of Rio Ferdinand - Champions League Winners 2008 (8" x 10").  Est: £8/10 - Open-
ing Bid: £6 

1066 MANCHESTER UNITED, 2008-2012, an autographed colour photograph of Dimitar Berbatov (8" x 12").  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1067 MANCHESTER UNITED, circa1906, an autographed album page with 5 signatures, Ernest Magnall (Manager), Billy Meredith, Harry Moger, George Wall and 
Sandy Turnbull (Sandy was suspended for match fixing in 1915 but re-instated in 1919, he died in action at the Battle of Arras).  Est: £350/400 - Opening Bid: 
£300 

1068 MANCHESTER UNITED, circa1960's, an 8"x10" black & white photograph of George Best & Denis Law, both have autographed the image within the border at 
the bottom of the photograph.  Both are excellent (clear & clean) examples of their signatures, ideal to mount & frame.  Est: £55/60 - Opening Bid: £50 

1069 MANCHESTER UNITED, circa1970's, Alex Stepney autographed black & white photograph, 10"x8", four identical images each hand signed by Stepney.  Est: 
£35/40 - Opening Bid: £30 

1070 MANCHESTER UNITED, circa1970's, George Best & Don Howe autographed 10" x 8" photograph.  Est: £45/50 - Opening Bid: £40 
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1071 MANCHESTER UNITED, circa1990's, Photographic Postcards, picturing 1960's images, 6 different images, Matt Busby with European Cup x21, Matt Busby 
with Award x4, Matt Busby receiving Award x2, 1968 European Cup Final Celebrations, Brian Kidd & Best x6, as previous but signed by Kidd x4, 1968 Euro-
pean Cup Final, Captains x4, a young Bobby Charlton x16, 58 cards in total, all have original postcard backs.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1072 MANCHESTER UNITED, MODERN, 2 modern reproduction photographs, 1963 FA Cup Final, Harry Gregg (autographed).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1073 MANCHESTER UNITED , 1958-1964, an autographed Image (20 x 27 cm), taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), picturing & hand signed by Albert 
Quixall, superb image & example [Black & White].  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1074 MANCHESTER UNITED , 1959-1963, an autographed Image (19 x 27 cm), taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), picturing & hand signed by Frank 
Haydock, superb image & example [Colour].  Est: £6/8 - Opening Bid: £4 

1075 MANCHESTER UNITED RESERVES, 1956-1958, football programmes, all have token removed, 1956/1967 x1, 1957/1958 x6.  Est: £35/40 - Opening Bid: 
£30 

1076 MANCHESTER UNITED RESERVES, 1958-1960, football programmes, all have token neatly removed, 1958/1959 x8, 1959/1960 x7.  Est: £35/40 - Opening 
Bid: £30 

1077 MANCHESTER UNITED RESERVES, 1994/1995, football programmes, x18, plus 4 FA Youth Cup (all in excellent condition).  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1078 McDONALD BAILEY, 1948-1953, an autographed clipping of the famous British/Trinidadian Runner, Joint World Record Holder of the 100m (1951-1956), also 
employed as a fitness/speed coach at Queens Park Rangers during their 1st ever promotion season in 1948/1949, and played 1 game for Leigh Rugby 
League in 1953 (19cm long).  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1079 MEMORABILIA, 1913-1995, a selection of 5 items from the period, 1913/1914 Newport County Season Ticket/Fixtures Guide [Modern Reproduction], 
1981/1982 Swansea City Yearbook, 1862-1962 Notts County Centenary Handbook, 1994/1995 NAC Breda Handbook, 1998 FA Cup Final - Wimbledon Offi-
cial Souvenir Brochure.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1080 MEMORABILIA, 1932-1964, 1963/1964 Sliema Wanderers - The Happy Wanderers Soccer Magazine (6th Consecutive Annual Championship Edition), 1932-
1934 Aston Villa Teams (homemade results/teams line-ups).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1081 MEMORABILIA, 1960'stomodern, a selection of over 50 items plus additional 50 stickers/trade cards, includes - Posters/Flyers, Magazines, Promotional Bro-
chures, Celebration Issues, Trade/Collectors Cards, Yearbooks, Merchandise Catalogue/Price Lists, Books A-Z, Newsletters, Silk scarf.  Est: £20/25 - Opening 
Bid: £18 

1082 MERTHYR TYDFIL, 1965-1990, a selection of 4 football programmes from Welsh Cup games versus Cardiff City, At Cardiff (3) 1984, 1988, 1990, At Merthyr# 
(1) 1965.  Est: £6/8 - Opening Bid: £4 

1083 MEXICO, 1985, a football programme/tournament brochure from the Pre-World Cup Tournament held at Estadio Azteca, between 2nd and 15th June 1985, 
including - Mexico, England, Germany, Italy.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1084 MIDDLESBROUGH, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 19/08./1953 (writing on front, rusty staple).  Est: £8/10 - 
Opening Bid: £6 

1085 MIDDLESBROUGH, 1955/1956, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include 
Derek Stonehouse, Ray Bilcliff, Rolando Ugolini, Ronnie Dicks, Dicky Robinson, Liny Delapenha, Joe Scott, Bill Harris, Ken McPherson, Arthur Fitzsimons & 
Bert Mitchell [20 x 16 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1086 MIDDLESBROUGH, 1955-1961, original autograph on magazine clipping of Brian Clough (10 x 14cm).  Est: £16/18 - Opening Bid: £14 

1087 MIDDLESBROUGH, 1976/1977, a football programme and ticket from the fixture versus Liverpool, played on 12/03/1977.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1088 MIDLAND COUNTIES LEAGUE, 1960's-1970's, a selection of 30 football programmes covering mostly Midland Counties League Clubs, to include - Alfreton 
Town, Arnold, Belper Town, Bridlington Trinity, Heanor Town, Ilkeston Town, Mexborough Town, Skegness Town, etc….  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1089 MIDLANDS NON-LEAGUE, 1980's-1990's, a selection of 44 football programmes covering Midlands based clubs, mixed clubs mostly West Midlands Regional 
League.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1090 MILLWALL, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 30/08/1947 (slight paper loss on front at top with small Sellotape 
repair, folded).  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1091 MILLWALL, 1971/1972, a football programme v Portsmouth, signed on team line-ups by approx. 13 Millwall players, to include - Brown, Burnett, Allder, King, 
Saul etc.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1092 MIREELEES BLACKSTONES, 1990/1991, a football programme from the fixture versus Aston Villa, in a Friendly played on 23/08/1990.  Est: £8/10 - Opening 
Bid: £6 

1093 MISCELLANEOUS PROGRAMMES, 1970's-1990's, a selection of 17 football programmes, to include, 04/08/1992 Irish League v Everton, 10/08/1987 Irish 
League v Manchester United, Lancashire Schools & Other School boy Games, 1989 Irish Cup Final, Semi-Professional Internationals.  Est: £10/12 - Opening 
Bid: £8 

1094 MIXED SPORTING EPHEMERA, 1901-1958, to includes - 1901 The Lea Marston Private Coursing Meeting, 1914 Market Drayton Coursing Club Open Cours-
ing Meeting, c1920's Foreign Football Label, plus photographs, newspapers & magazines, postcard etc.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1095 MIXED SPORTS, 1970's-1980's, a collection of press photographs, all black and white, 6"x8" x35, 8"x10" x18, features good football content, plus Boxing, 
Swimming, Athletics, Cricket & Rugby.  Est: £30/35 - Opening Bid: £25 

1096 MIXED SPORTS, 1970's-1980's, a collection of press photographs, all black and white, 6"x8" x38, 8"x10" x13, features good football content, plus Boxing, 
Rugby, Athletics, Cricket, Racket Sports etc.  Est: £30/35 - Opening Bid: £25 

1097 MIXED SPORTS, circa1970's, Hundreds of photographic negatives, relating to Mixed Sports, to include - Clay Pigeon Shooting, Golf, Lacrosse, Tennis, Park 
Football, Henley, Thames, etc.  Est: £25/30 - Opening Bid: £20 

1098 MIXED SPORTS EPHEMERA, 1900's-1980's, a collection of 'random' items, mostly sports related to include - Postcards with Sporting Content (foreign is-
sues), Photographs featuring Athletics & Boxing, 1949 British Games Programme, Foreign Sporting Newspapers, plus other odds.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: 
£8 

1099 MONTENEGRO, 2009, a selection of 4 items relating to the football fixture versus Wales, played on 12/08/2009 in Podgorica, Programme, Teamsheet, Press 
Pass, Welsh Media Guide (also covers U21 v Hungary U21 [At Wrexham]).  Est: £16/18 - Opening Bid: £14 

1100 MOTOR CYCLE RACING, circa2000's, a selection of 9 autographed 42x29.5cm, colour promotional posters to include - John Reynolds, Michael Laverty x2, 
Ian Lowry x2, Chris Walker, Cal Crutchlow, Ollie Bridewell, Tommy Bridewell (posters have been previously folded).  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1101 MOTOR RACING, 1990's/2000's, approx. 60 signed white cards, signatures to include - Murray Walker, Eddie Jordan, Nelson Piquet, Damon Hill, Lucas Di 
Grabbi, Giancarlo Fisichella etc… includes drivers from F2 & F2000 + designers etc.  Est: £45/50 - Opening Bid: £40 

1102 MOTOR RACING, Circa1990's, 2 x framed images with autographs, K Raikkonen & Mika Salo.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1103 MOTOR RACING, MODERN, Autographs/Signatures - a collection of 11 items to include, Christmas & Promotional Cards, containing multiple signatures to 
include - David Coulthard, Narain Karthikeyan, Andre Lotterer etc….  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1104 MUHAMMAD ALI, 1977, a poster from the Warner-Columbia film, original display for the Belgian film 'Le Plus Grand de grootste' which translates to 'The 
Greatest' the biographical sports film about the life of the Boxer Muhammad Ali, 14" x 21" (folded, very minor nicks to edges).  Est: £35/40 - Opening Bid: £30 

1105 NETHERLANDS, 1996, a selection of 3 football items relating to the fixture versus Wales, played on 09/11/1996 in Eindhoven, Programme (also covers U21 
fixture), Teamsheet, Media Pass, sold together with 2 items relating to the U21 fixture, played on 08/11/1996 In Breda, Teamsheet, Ticket.  Est: £14/16 - 
Opening Bid: £12 

1106 NETHERLANDS, 2008, a selection of 4 football items relating to the fixture versus Wales, played on 01/06/2008 at Feyenoord, Programme, Teamsheet, Tick-
et, Press Pass.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1107 NETHERLANDS, 1966-1977, an autographed photograph of Johan Cruyff (8" x 12") ideal to mount and frame.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1108 NETHERLANDS, 1981-1994, an autographed photograph of Ruud Gullit (8" x 12") ideal to mount and frame.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1109 NETHERLANDS, circa1960's, a selection of 21 football badges, Ajax x 9, DWS Amsterdam x 1, Feyenoord x 11.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1110 NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 22/11/1947 (folded).  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1111 NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 25/12/1952 (score on front & inside).  Est: £8/10 - 
Opening Bid: £6 

1112 NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 07/11/1953 (folded, creased).  Est: £8/10 - Opening 
Bid: £6 
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1113 NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1954/1955, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include 
Jimmy Scoular, Arnold Woollard, Bob Stokoe, Ronnie Simpson, Ron Batty, Charlie Crowe, Jackie Milburn, George Hannah, Vic Keeble, Reg Davies & Bobby 
Mitchell (FA Cup Winning Season) [14 x 9 cm].  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1114 NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1954/1955, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include 
Jimmy Scoular, Arnold Woollard, Bob Stokoe, Ronnie Simpson, Ron Batty, Charlie Crowe, Jackie Milburn, George Hannah, Vic Keeble, Reg Davies & Bobby 
Mitchell (FA Cup Winning Season) [18 x 9 cm].  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1115 NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1954/1955, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include 
Jimmy Scoular, Arnold Woollard, Bob Stokoe, Ronnie Simpson, Ron Batty, Charlie Crowe, Jackie Milburn, George Hannah, Vic Keeble, Reg Davies & Bobby 
Mitchell (FA Cup Winning Season) [20 x 17 cm].  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1116 NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1954/1955, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include 
Jimmy Scoular, Arnold Woollard, Bob Stokoe, Ronnie Simpson, Ron Batty, Charlie Crowe, Jackie Milburn, George Hannah, Vic Keeble, Reg Davies & Bobby 
Mitchell (FA Cup Winning Season) [19 x 5 cm].  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1117 NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1954-1957, a selection of 3 football programmes from fixtures versus Cardiff City, 27/04/1955 (folded), 19/11/1955 (score on front), 
29/08/1956 (folded, rusty staple).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1118 NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1970's, 2 x tickets for away games at, Middlesbrough 09/11/1974, Tottenham Hotspur 21/11/1970.  Est: £16/18 - Opening Bid: £14 

1119 NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1997/1998, an autographed photograph of Kenny Dalglish and John Barnes (6" x 4").  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1120 NEWCASTLE UNITED , 1950's, a selection of 5 autographed Images (approx A4 size), taken from Charles Buchan Annuals (or similar), picturing & hand 
signed by Jack Milburn & Jimmy Scoular [Colour], In addition George Eastham, George Hannah & Ivor Allchurch [Black & White], Excellent examples ideal to 
mount and frame.  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1121 NEWPORT AFC, 1989/1990, a collection of 21 Home football programmes from the Inaugural Season of the re-formed club, played at Moreton Town.  17 of 
17 League games, Welsh Cup (2), Friendly (1), Postponed (1), plus League Cup Final v Abingdon United [At Almondsbury], mostly very good condition (22 
Items).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1122 NEWPORT AFC, 1990/1991, a collection of 26 Home football programmes from the 1st Season back in Wales following Exile.  21 of 21 League Games, 
Friendly (1), Welsh Cup (1), FA Trophy (2), League Cup (1), mostly very good condition.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1123 NEWPORT COUNTY, 1955-1991, a selection of 11 football programmes from Welsh Cup games versus Cardiff City, At Cardiff (6) 1961, 1962, 1971, 1981, 
1989, 1991, At Newport (5), 1955, 1971, 1973, 1980, 1982.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1124 NEWPORT COUNTY, 1958/1959, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include 
Les Riggs, John Rowland, Ken McPherson, Len Weare, Ray Wilcox, Les Graham, Cecil Dixon, Bryn Jones, Alf Sherwood, Ken Hollyman & John McSeveney 
[14 x 8 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1125 NEWPORT COUNTY, 1960/1961, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 12 players, to Include 
Les Riggs, John Bird, Len Wearle, Dudley Peake, Ollie Burton, John Rowland, Keith Fry, John McSeveney, Alf Sherwood, Ken McPherson, Jimmy Singer & 
Granville Smith [21 x 17 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1126 NEWPORT COUNTY, 1970's/1980's, a selection of 19 football programmes from away games during the period, mostly good condition.  Est: £12/14 - Open-
ing Bid: £10 

1127 NEWPORT COUNTY, 1970's-1990's, a selection of 10 football programmes from mostly away Cup games during the period, FA Cup (4), Football League Cup 
(2), Welsh Cup (1), Larch Image Window Cup (1), 08/12/1976 At Cardiff City: South Wales v Manchester United [Newport County Fund], 17/05/1977 Newport 
County v Workington [Workington's Last League Game] (foxing).  Mostly good condition.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1128 NEWPORT COUNTY, 1977/1978, a collection of 20 Away football programmes from the season.  18 of 23 League Games, FA Cup (1), Welsh Cup (1).  Est: 
£12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1129 NEWPORT COUNTY, 1977/1978, a collection of 26 Home football programmes from the season.  22 of 23 League Games (missing Brentford), FA Cup (1), 
Football League Cup (1), Welsh Cup (2).  Some have tokens removed.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1130 NEWPORT COUNTY, 1978/1979, a collection of 23 Away football programmes from the season.  19 of 23 League Games, FA Cup (3), Football League Cup 
(1).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1131 NEWPORT COUNTY, 1978/1979, a collection of 29 Home football programmes from the season.  23 of 23 League Games, FA Cup (3), Football League Cup 
(1), Friendly (1), Welsh Cup (1).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1132 NEWPORT COUNTY, 1979/1980, a collection of 30 Home football programmes from the season.  23 of 23 League Games, Welsh Cup (3), Football League 
Cup (1), Friendly (1).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1133 NEWPORT COUNTY, 1980/1981, a collection of 32 Home football programmes from the season.  23 of 23 League Games, Football League Cup (2), Europe-
an Cup Winners Cup (3), Welsh Cup (4).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1134 NEWPORT COUNTY, 1981/1982, a collection of 31 Home football programmes from the season.  23 of 23 League Games, Welsh Cup (1), Football League 
Group Cup (3), Football League Cup (2), Friendly (2).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1135 NEWPORT COUNTY, 1982/1983, a collection of 31 Home football programmes from the season.  23 of 23 League Games, FA Cup (2), Football League Cup 
(2), Football League Trophy (2), Welsh Cup (1), Friendly (1).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1136 NEWPORT COUNTY, 1983/1984, a collection of 26 Home football programmes from the season.  23 of 23 League games, Friendly (1), FA Cup (1), League 
Cup (1), mostly very good condition.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1137 NEWPORT COUNTY, 1984/1985, a collection of 32 Home football programmes from the season.  23 of 23 League Games, Welsh Cup (3), Friendly (2), Foot-
ball League Cup (1), FA Cup (1), Freight Rover Trophy (1), Abandoned (1).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1138 NEWPORT COUNTY, 1985/1986, a collection of 28 Home football programmes from the season.  23 of 23 League Games, FA Cup (1), Football League Cup 
(1), Friendly (1), Welsh Cup (1), Abandoned (1).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1139 NEWPORT COUNTY, 1986/1987, a collection of 28 Home football programmes from the season.  23 of 23 League Games, Football League Cup (2), Welsh 
Cup (2), Freight Rover Trophy (1).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1140 NEWPORT COUNTY, 1987/1988, a collection of 30 Home football programmes from the Last Football League season.  23 of 23 League Games, Football 
League Cup (2), Friendly (2), Freight Rover Trophy (2), Welsh Cup (1).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1141 NEWPORT COUNTY, 1987/1988, a collection of 6 Away football programmes from the Last League season.  Exeter City, Leyton Orient, Peterborough United, 
Wolverhampton Wanderers, Tranmere Rovers, Crewe Alexandra.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1142 NEWPORT COUNTY, 1988/1989, a collection of 19 Home football programmes from the Last Ever Season of the club.  13 of 13 League games (before ex-
pulsion), including the last League home game versus Wycombe Wanderers, FA Cup (2), Welsh Cup (3), Clubcall Cup 21/02/1989 Kidderminster Harriers 
[Last Ever Game] (1), plus 4 Away Programmes - Buxton [Club Call Cup], Weymouth [FA Trophy], Enfield, Sutton United, mostly very good condition (23 
Items).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1143 NEWPORT COUNTY, 1991/1992, a collection of 28 Home football programmes from the season.  20 of 21 League Games (missing Barry Town), Friendly (5), 
FA Trophy (1), Football League Cup (1), Welsh Cup (1).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1144 NEWPORT COUNTY, 2000's, a collection of reproduction images, team groups, pre 1960's (20 in total).  Est: £6/8 - Opening Bid: £4 

1145 NON LEAGUE SEMI-FINALS, 1954-1984, a collection of 4 Semi-Final football programmes, 1954/1955 FA Amateur Cup - Bishop Auckland v Wycombe Wan-
derers [At Doncaster Rovers], 1961/1962 FA Amateur Cup - Hounslow Town v Bishop Auckland [At Brentford], 1983/1984 FA Trophy Northwich Victoria v Ma-
rine & Bangor City v Dagenham (2 Games), 1983/84 FA Vase Irthlingborough Diamonds v Stamford & Stansted v Whickham (2 Games).  Est: £18/20 - Open-
ing Bid: £16 

1146 NON-LEAGUE, 1970's-1990's, 128 football programmes, clubs 'T' to 'Z'.  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1147 NON-LEAGUE, 1980's-1990's, approx. 150 football programmes, to include - Barrow, Telford United, Boston United, Yeovil Town, Frickley, Woking etc….  Est: 
£20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1148 NON-LEAGUE, 1980's-1990's, approx. 150 football programmes, to include - Cheltenham Town, Altrincham, Enfield, Kidderminster Harriers, Chorley, etc….  
Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1149 NON-LEAGUE, 1980's-1990's, approx. 150 football programmes, to include - Scarborough, Barnet, Southport, Accrington Stanley, Telford United etc….  Est: 
£20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1150 NON-LEAGUE, 1980's-1990's, approx. 150 football programmes, to include - Welling United, Gateshead, Merthyr Tydfil, Runcorn etc….  Est: £20/25 - Open-
ing Bid: £18 
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1151 NORDIC U17 TOURNAMENT, 2008, a football programme covering the International Tournament held in Sweden, featuring - Sweden, Denmark, Faroe Is-
lands, Scotland, Norway, Finland, Iceland, England.  Est: £6/8 - Opening Bid: £4 

1152 NORTHERN IRELAND, 1965, a football programme from the fixture versus Albania, played on 07/05/1965 at Windsor Park, autographed by the Irish players 
on the individual 'pen pics', signed by the following players over the image of themselves - Pat Jennings, Jimmy Magill, Alex Elder, George Best, Jimmy Ni-
cholson, Billy Irvine, John Crossan, Billy Humphries, Martin Harvey, Terry Neill, John Parke, plus Jimmy McLaughlin, Bertie Peacock (folded, some marking).  
Est: £45/50 - Opening Bid: £40 

1153 NORTHERN IRELAND, 1982-1986, a selection of items all relating to Northern Ireland to include, World Cup Press Photographs, 01/07/1982 v Austria, 
04/07/1982 v France, 03/06/1986 v Algeria (Modern Reproduction) x2, plus 13/11/1985 v England Press Photograph, 7 x Mexico 86 Commemorative Covers, 
three are autographed to front by Pat Jennings, 2x Mexico 86 Postcards.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1154 NORWAY, 2001, a selection of 5 football items relating to the fixture versus Wales, played on 05/09/2001 at Ullevall Stadium, Programme, Teamsheet, Media 
Information Sheet, 2 VIP Passes (different).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1155 NORWAY, 2004, a selection of 5 football items relating to the fixture versus Wales, played on 27/05/2004 at Ullevaal Stadium, Programme, Teamsheet, Media 
Information Sheet, 2 VIP Passes (different).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1156 NORWICH CITY, 1954/1955, an autograph book album page from the season, 9 signatures - Maurice Norman, Freddie Kearns, Martin Reagan, Ken Oxford, 
Ron Ashman, John Wilson, Peter Gordon, Roy McCrohan, Sammy Chung.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1157 NOTTINGHAM FOREST, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 04/10/1947 (folded, worn corner, staple removed, 
stained).  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1158 NOTTINGHAM FOREST, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 18/09/1948 (rusty staple, team changes).  Est: 
£14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1159 NOTTINGHAM FOREST, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 25/08/1951 (slight creased).  Est: £8/10 - Opening 
Bid: £6 

1160 NOTTINGHAM FOREST, 1956/1957, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to 
Include Jack Hutchinson, Geoff Thomas, Harry Nicholson, Bobby McKinlay, Bill Morcey, Jack Burkitt, Peter Higham, Jimmy Barrett, Tommy Wilson, Eddie Bai-
ly & Stewart Imlach [13 x 11 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1161 NOTTINGHAM FOREST, 1956/1957, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to 
Include Jack Hutchinson, Geoff Thomas, Harry Nicholson, Bobby McKinlay, Bill Morcey, Jack Burkitt, Peter Higham, Jimmy Barrett, Tommy Wilson, Eddie Bai-
ly & Stewart Imlach ('Green' Newspaper Image) [13 x 11 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1162 NOTTINGHAM FOREST, 1973/1974, a selection of 4 Sunday Team Sheets from the season, 06/01/1974 Bristol Rovers [FA Cup - 40p], 27/01/1974 Manches-
ter City [FA Cup - 45p], 17/02/1974 Portsmouth [FA Cup - 50p], 03/03/1974 Notts County [45p].  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1163 NOTTINGHAM FOREST , 1950's, a selection of 2 autographed Images (approx A4 size), taken from Charles Buchan Annuals (or similar), picturing & hand 
signed by Geoff Thomas [Colour] & Bob McKinlay [Black & White], Excellent examples ideal to mount and frame.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1164 NOTTS COUNTY, 1906/1907, a coloured postcard of the team, original postcard back, BB London Series NO G11, unused, creased corner, couple of slight 
marks.  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1165 NOTTS COUNTY, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 23/12/1950 (folded, tatty edges, worn at removed staple 
point).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1166 NOTTS COUNTY, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 24/11/1951 (team change).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1167 OLYMPIC GAMES, 1948, The Official Report of the Organising Committee for the XIV Olympiad, hardback (some damage/marks to covers & corners but 
inside content is good/very good, dedicated to family member inside cover page).  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1168 OLYMPIC GAMES, 1972, Munich - 4 Items, Your Guide To Munich 72 (62 Pages), The Olympics 1896-1972 (96 Pages), Olympic Summer Of Sport (Radio 
Times), Olympics 72 Munich (Official British Preview).  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1169 OLYMPIC GAMES, 2000, a selection of 'Official Results Books', 33 in total from the Olympic Games in Sydney, covers every sport (Missing: Handball, Modern 
Pentathlon, Wrestling).  Est: £45/50 - Opening Bid: £40 

1170 OLYMPIC GAMES, 2004, a collection of items all relating to Team USA, for/from the Olympic Games in Athens, Media Guides for - Basketball Men & Women, 
Equestrian, Swimming, Volleyball, Cycling, Diving, Synchronized Swimming, Fencing, Boxing, Rowing, Shooting, Water Polo, Track & Field.  Est: £45/50 - 
Opening Bid: £40 

1171 OLYMPIC GAMES, 2004, Athens - a collection of items all relating to the games, approx. 18 items to include, Media Guides, Magazines, Yearbooks, Refer-
ence Books, Reports, Entry Lists etc, cover many differing countries.  Est: £25/30 - Opening Bid: £20 

1172 OLYMPIC GAMES, 2004, Athens - a large selection of items all relating to the games, approx. 27 in total, to include - Official Souvenir Programme, Official 
Team GB Handbook, Official Australia Team Handbook, Official Closing Ceremony Media Guide, Official Telephone, Team USA items x4, Chinese, Japanese, 
Estonia, Swedish & Finnish related issues.  9 items in Greek relating to the games, Sports Illustrated Olympic Review, Beach Volleyball Media Guide, Football 
Guide x2.  Est: £45/50 - Opening Bid: £40 

1173 OLYMPIC GAMES, 2004, Athens, The 'Athens News' (Greece in English) Newspaper issued daily, a collection of 15 issues starting on Friday 13th August 
through to Monday 30th August (the paper was not issued on a Sunday), covering the whole of the Olympics (In good clean condition).  Est: £25/30 - Opening 
Bid: £20 

1174 OLYMPIC GAMES, 2008, Gold Medallist, James DeGale, signed 8" x 12" colour photograph, autographed in black marker to front, ideal to mount and frame.  
Est: £6/8 - Opening Bid: £4 

1175 OLYMPIC GAMES, 1980/1984, Gold Medallist, Daley Thompson, signed 8" x 12" colour photograph, autographed in black marker to front, ideal to mount and 
frame.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1176 OLYMPIC GAMES, 1980/1984, Gold Medallist, Sebastian Coe, signed 12" x 8" colour photograph, autographed in black marker to front, ideal to mount and 
frame.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1177 OLYMPIC GAMES, 1984-2000, Gold Medallist, Steve Redgrave, signed 8" x 12" colour photograph, autographed in black marker to front, ideal to mount and 
frame.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1178 ONE PER CLUB PER SEASON, 1960/1961, a complete set of football programmes covering all Football League teams, 92 clubs represented.  Est: £20/25 - 
Opening Bid: £18 

1179 ONE PER CLUB PER SEASON, 1961/1962, a complete set of football programmes covering all Football League teams, 92 clubs represented.  Est: £20/25 - 
Opening Bid: £18 

1180 ONE PER CLUB PER SEASON, 1962/1963, a set of football programmes covering all Football League teams, 91 of 92 clubs represented (missing Northamp-
ton Town).  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1181 ONE PER CLUB PER SEASON, 1963/1964, a set of football programmes covering all Football League teams, 91 of 92 clubs represented (missing Northamp-
ton Town).  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1182 ONE PER CLUB PER SEASON, 1964/1965, a complete set of football programmes covering all Football League teams, 92 clubs represented (mixed condi-
tions).  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1183 ONE PER CLUB PER SEASON, 1965/1966, a complete set of football programmes covering all Football League teams, 92 clubs represented.  Est: £20/25 - 
Opening Bid: £18 

1184 ONE PER CLUB PER SEASON, 1966/1967, a complete set of football programmes covering all Football League teams, 92 clubs represented.  Est: £20/25 - 
Opening Bid: £18 

1185 ONE PER CLUB PER SEASON, 1967/1968, a complete set of football programmes covering all Football League teams, 92 clubs represented (a few contain 
autographs).  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1186 ONE PER CLUB PER SEASON, 1968/1969, a set of football programmes covering all Football League teams, 91 of 92 clubs represented (missing Aldershot).  
Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1187 ONE PER CLUB PER SEASON, 1969/1970, a complete set of football programmes covering all Football League teams, 92 clubs represented.  Est: £20/25 - 
Opening Bid: £18 

1188 ONE PER CLUB PER SEASON, 1970/1971, a set of football programmes covering all Football League teams, 91 of 92 clubs represented (missing Colchester 
United).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1189 ONE PER CLUB PER SEASON, 1971/1972, a complete set of football programmes covering all Football League teams, 92 clubs represented.  Est: £12/14 - 
Opening Bid: £10 
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1190 ONE PER CLUB PER SEASON, 1972/1973, a complete set of football programmes covering all Football League teams, 92 clubs represented.  Est: £12/14 - 
Opening Bid: £10 

1191 ONE PER CLUB PER SEASON, 1973/1974, a complete set of football programmes covering all Football League teams, 92 clubs represented.  Est: £12/14 - 
Opening Bid: £10 

1192 ONE PER CLUB PER SEASON, 1974/1975, a complete set of football programmes covering all Football League teams, 92 clubs represented.  Est: £12/14 - 
Opening Bid: £10 

1193 ONE PER CLUB PER SEASON, 1975/1976, a complete set of football programmes covering all Football League teams, 92 clubs represented.  Est: £12/14 - 
Opening Bid: £10 

1194 ONE PER CLUB PER SEASON, 1976/1977, a complete set of football programmes covering all Football League teams, 92 clubs represented.  Est: £12/14 - 
Opening Bid: £10 

1195 ONE PER CLUB PER SEASON, 1977/1978, a complete set of football programmes covering all Football League teams, 92 clubs represented.  Est: £12/14 - 
Opening Bid: £10 

1196 ONE PER CLUB PER SEASON, 1978/1979, a complete set of football programmes covering all Football League teams, 92 clubs represented.  Est: £12/14 - 
Opening Bid: £10 

1197 PELE, 1960, full signature of Edson Arantes De Nasicmento 'Pele', on the front of Miroir Du Football July 1960 issue, magazine is worn/torn on spine and back 
cover at bottom, but does not affect image or autograph.  Est: £100/120 - Opening Bid: £90 

1198 PELE, 1962, full signature of Edson Arantes De Nasicmento 'Pele', on the front of 'France Football' Issue No.847 (10"x 12", front cover only, slightly trimmed).  
Est: £100/120 - Opening Bid: £90 

1199 PETERBOROUGH UNITED, 1954-1959, a selection of 5 football programmes from various home games, 06/03/1954 Bradford City, 05/04/1954 GAK Graz 
[Friendly], 05/01/1957 Lincoln City [FA Cup], 02/09/1957 Wisbech Town, 15/01/1959 Fulham [FA Cup], various conditions.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1200 PHOTOGRAPHS, 1902-1999, football team group images, 10 in total, 14/05/1988 Scottish Cup Final - Celtic v Dundee, 1989/1990 Chelsea, 13/05/1981 Dy-
namo Tbilisi [ECWC Winners], 1998/1999 Manchester United [League Champions], 1999 Manchester United [FA Cup Winners], 1981 Ipswich Town [UEFA 
Cup Winners], circa 1990 Germany, circa 1990s Juventus, 1902/1903 Stockton.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1201 PLAY-OFF FINAL, 2004-2005, a pair of football programmes and tickets from the fixtures played at The Millennium Stadium, 29/05/2004 Crystal Palace v 
West Ham United [Ticket: West Ham United], 30/05/2005 Preston North End v West Ham United [Ticket: West Ham United] (tickets are folded).  Est: £8/10 - 
Opening Bid: £6 

1202 PLAY-OFF SEMI-FINALS, 1997-2012, a selection of 12 home & away football programmes, all featuring Cardiff City.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1203 PLYMOUTH ARGYLE, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 07/02/1948 (rusty staple removed, folded).  Est: £18/20 
- Opening Bid: £16 

1204 PLYMOUTH ARGYLE, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 02/10/1948 (rusty staple, folded).  Est: £14/16 - Open-
ing Bid: £12 

1205 PLYMOUTH ARGYLE, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 26/12/1949 (folded, slight rusty staple).  Est: £10/12 - 
Opening Bid: £8 

1206 PLYMOUTH ARGYLE, 1960/1961, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include 
Johnny Williams, George Robertson, Bryce Fulton, Geoff Barnsley, Gordon Fincham, John Newman, Peter Anderson, Wilf Carter, George Kirby, Jim 
McAnearney & Billy Wright [22 x 17 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1207 POLAND, 2000, a football programme covering 2 Poland home fixtures, 11/10/2000 Wales & 07/10/2000 Belarus [Joint Issue].  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1208 POLAND, 2001, a football programme/newspaper from the fixture versus Scotland, played on 25/04/2001 'Gazeta W Bydgosxczy' Newspaper Edition.  Est: 
£10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1209 POLAND, 2005, a selection of 4 football items relating to the fixture versus Wales, played on 07/09/2005 in Warsaw, Programme, Media Information, Invitation 
Ticket/Folder, Press Pass (programme and press information stained in corner).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1210 PORTSMOUTH, 1945-1953, Reproduction photographs of Jimmy Scoular, 2 x 7" x 9", 2 x 12" x 8".  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1211 PORTSMOUTH, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 22/11/1952 (folded, slight tear on fold, slight mark on front).  
Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1212 PORTSMOUTH, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 03/10/1953 (folded, team changes).  Est: £8/10 - Opening 
Bid: £6 

1213 PORTSMOUTH, 1954-1957, a selection of 3 football programmes from fixtures versus Cardiff City, 30/03/1956 (folded), 19/04/1957 (folded, rusty staples), 
20/11/1957 (folded, staples removed).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1214 PORTSMOUTH, 1957/1958, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include Cyril 
Rutter, Phil Gunter, Alan Barnett, Alex Wilson, Jackie Henderson, Johnny Gordon, Peter Harris, Johnny Phillips, Jimmy Dickinson, Sid McClellan & Ron New-
man [21 x 14 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1215 PORTSMOUTH, 1957/1958, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 12 players, to Include Andy 
Wilson, Johnny Phillips, Norman Uprichard, Bill Albury, Derek Weddle, Jack Mansell, Peter Harris, Johhny Gordon, Jimmy Dickinson, Sid McClellan, Jackie 
Henderson & Len Vallard [26 x 11 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1216 PORTSMOUTH, 1993-1995, a replica away football shirt, Asics, Sponsor: Goodman's, Size: M, Number 5 on reverse, short sleeve (good condition).  Est: 
£25/30 - Opening Bid: £20 

1217 PORTSMOUTH NORTH END, 1904/1905, a postcard of the cup winning team and officials (pictures Medal and cup), original postcard back, postally used 
franked Portsmouth 09/10/1905 (folded).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1218 PORTUGAL, 2000, a football programme from the fixture versus Wales, played on 02/06/2000 in Chaves, sold with Official Press Pass.  Est: £18/20 - Opening 
Bid: £16 

1219 PRESTON NORTH END, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 20/09/1952 (slight marked).  Est: £8/10 - Opening 
Bid: £6 

1220 PRESTON NORTH END, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 10/10/1953 (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1221 PRESTON NORTH END, 1954-1957, a selection of 3 football programmes from fixtures versus Cardiff City, 01/09/1954, 08/10/1955 (marked), 01/09/1956 
(foxing).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1222 PRESTON NORTH END, 1956/1957, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 13 players, to 
Include Willie Cunningham, Joe Dunn, Fred Else, Sammy Taylor, Ken Waterhouse, Bob Wilson, Tommy Docherty, Tom Finney, Jimmy Baxter, Dennis Hatsell, 
Tommy Thompson, Angus Morrison & Joe Walton [26 x 15 cm].  Est: £16/18 - Opening Bid: £14 

1223 PRESTON NORTH END , 1950's, a selection of 4 autographed Images (approx A4 size), taken from Charles Buchan Annuals (or similar), picturing & hand 
signed by Tommy Docherty (pictured In Scotland Shirt) [Colour] & Tom Finney, Fred Else & Gil Lambert [Black & White], Excellent examples ideal to mount 
and frame.  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1224 PRINTED AUTOGRAPH SHEETS, 1950's, Manchester United x2, Cardiff City, Aston Villa, Burnley, Sunderland (6 Items).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1225 PROGRAMMES, 1964-2019, a collection of 15 football programme including a few special issues, 1964/1965 Romford v Enfield (FA Cup Replay, At Arsenal), 
1965/1966 Partizan Belgrade v Manchester United (European Cup), 1983/1984 Aberdeen v Arsenal (Boys Brigade Centenary), 1981/1982 Poole Town v 
Manchester United (Friendly), 1989/1990 Dagenham v Tottenham Hotspur (Lloyd Scott Testimonial), 2018/2019 Hull City v Leeds United (rare sell out) In ad-
dition a couple of Everton 'When Skies Are Gray' fanzines.  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1226 PROGRAMMES & MEMORABILIA, 1970's-1990's, Programmes: England Internationals x10, Cup Finals x4, Others x24.  Memorabilia: Magazines x26, Press 
Photos x7, Ian Wright Signed Photo, Stoke City Photographs, Aston Villa, Leicester City, Coventry City, Ipswich Town & Leyton Orient Season tickets, plus 
other odd bits.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1227 PROMOTIONAL PICTURE CARDS, 1939-1976, a selection of four picture promotional cards, all back and white, postcard size, 1956-1969 Manchester United 
- Dave Gaskell, 1971-1976 Arsenal - Alan Ball, 1947-1952 Notts County - Tommy Lawton, 1939-1959 Wolverhampton Wanderers - Billy Wright.  Est: £12/14 - 
Opening Bid: £10 

1228 PUBLICATIONS, 1950's, a selection of 7, poor condition, 1954/1955 Daily Mail Guide, 1956/1957 Daily Mail Guide, 1952/1953 Playfair Football Annual, 
1950/1951 Day And Mason Annual, March 1951 Sports Monthly Illustrated New Series No 5 Vol 1, December 1959 Charles Buchan's Football Monthly No 
100,16/02/1957 Evening Standard Newspaper - Bournemouth v Tottenham Hotspur [FA Cup].  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 
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1229 PUBLICATIONS, 1960's, 11 items from the period, 1965/1966 Racing And Football Outlooks Annual, 1971/1972 Nottingham Post Guide, 1966/1967 Daily Mail 
Guide, 1969/1970 Valomore Publishing Soccer Review, 1968/1969 Terry Paines Hampshire Annual, 1969/1970 Football Monthly Soccer Annual, 1968/1969 
Football Monthly Soccer Annual, 1968/1969 Football The Pick of the new seasons picture by Jimmy Hills Football Weekly, June 1960 Charles Buchan Maga-
zine Volume 106, May 1960 Charles Buchan Magazine Volume 105, 10/05/1961 Evening Standard Newspaper Souvenir  - England v Mexico (folded, foxing).  
Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1230 PUBLICATIONS, 1980's/1990's, a selection of 6, 1998 The Fans Guide to France, 1985 The Travelling Supporters Guide to League Clubs, 1999 The Support-
ers Guide to Premier And League Clubs, 1995/1996 Watford Official Supporters Magazine Edition No 4, 1995 Svemsk/Swedish FotBoll Magazine Nr 3, 1992 
Sporting Glory - The Exhibition Of National Trophies.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1231 QUEENS PARK RANGERS, 1944/1945, a football programme from the fixture versus Fulham, played on 16/12/1944 in the Football League South (single 
sheet, very minor nicks to edge).  Est: £30/35 - Opening Bid: £25 

1232 QUEENS PARK RANGERS, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 24/05/1947 (4 Pages, folded, tipex marks).  Est: 
£25/30 - Opening Bid: £20 

1233 QUEENS PARK RANGERS, 1947/1948, a sub-standard football programme, for the game versus Derby County, played on 28/02/1948 in the FA Cup (tatty).  
Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1234 QUEENS PARK RANGERS, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 09/09/1948 (punched holes, folded, rusty sta-
ples).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1235 QUEENS PARK RANGERS, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Luton Town, played on 18/12/1948 (creased, team changes).  Est: 
£8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1236 QUEENS PARK RANGERS, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 03/12/1949 (folded, rusty staple, score inside).  
Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1237 QUEENS PARK RANGERS, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 16/9/1950 (punched holes).  Est: £10/12 - Open-
ing Bid: £8 

1238 QUEENS PARK RANGERS, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 05/04/1952 (folded, very creased, marked, writ-
ing on front).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1239 QUEENS PARK RANGERS, 1954/1955, an autographed squad picture from the season, signed by 13 players (folded).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1240 QUEENS PARK RANGERS, 1954/1955, Official Handbook from the season, published by the Supporters Club.  Autographed inside by 25 players, on pen 
pictures, front cover and page 33 - signatures include - Harry Brown x4, Ron Springett x2, Tony Ingham x2, Patrick Woods, Michael Powell, Peter Angell, Lew-
is Clayton x2, Charles Nicholas, George Petchey, Robert Cameron, Ernest Shepherd x2, Patrick Kerrins, Conway Smith x2, Albert Pounder, Keith Rutter, Wil-
lie Clarke, Alec Farmer.  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1241 QUEENS PARK RANGERS, 1957/1958, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 13 players, to 
Include Keith Rutter, Unknown Player, Archie Andrews, Pat Kerrins, Ron Springett, Tommy Standley, Eddie Smith, Arthur Longbottom, Tony Ingham, Alec 
Dawson, Bobby Cameron, Peter Angell & Pat Woods [21 x 13 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1242 QUEENS PARK RANGERS, 1984/1985, a football programme from the away UEFA Cup game versus KR Reykjavik, played on 18/09/1984.  Est: £6/8 - Open-
ing Bid: £4 

1243 RANGERS, 1975/1976, a football programme from the fixture versus Hertha Berlin, played on 30/07/1975 in a Friendly, 4 Page Super Programme Inside 
Rangers News, the Official Newspaper of Rangers (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1244 RANGERS , 1950's, a selection of 4 autographed Images (approx A4 size), taken from Charles Buchan Annuals (or similar), picturing & hand signed by Billy 
Ritchie, Jimmy Millar & Eric Caldow [Colour] & Billy Stevenson [Black & White], Excellent examples ideal to mount and frame.  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1245 READING, 1945/1946, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 22/12/1945 in Division 3 South - South Of The Thames (4 Pages, 
folded, stained).  Est: £30/35 - Opening Bid: £25 

1246 READING, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 05/04/1947 (folded, writing inside).  Est: £25/30 - Opening Bid: £20 

1247 READING, 1946-1950, three sub-standard football away programmes, 09/10/1948 Millwall (tatty), 05/10/1946 Watford (tatty), 18/03/1950 Northampton (tatty).  
Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1248 REAL MADRID, 1960, an autographed German Football Magazine/Newspaper 'Kicker' dated 02/05/1960, signed on front by Puskas, Miche, Di Stafano, Mar-
quitos & Del Sol, superb clear examples of autographs, signatures are on the front cover.  Est: £40/50 - Opening Bid: £35 

1249 REAL MADRID, 1960, Miroir Sprint 01/02/1960, French Football Magazine, autographed by Francisco Gento on front cover (small number written on front 
cover).  Est: £16/18 - Opening Bid: £14 

1250 REAL MADRID, 1961, Miroir Du Football, French Football Magazine, autographed by Di Stefano on front cover, full front colour image (slight creasing to cor-
ners).  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1251 REAL MADRID, 1962, Miroir Do Football, April 1962, signed to front by Ferenc Puskas, excellent example! Pictured in full colour on front cover!.  Est: £35/40 - 
Opening Bid: £30 

1252 REAL MADRID, 1953-1971, an autograph clipping of Paco Gento, pictured in 1956 (14cm x 9.5cm).  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1253 REAL MADRID, 1958/1959, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 4 players, to Include Hector 
Rial, Alfredo Di Stefano, Ferenc Puskas & Francisco Gento [21 x 12 cm].  Est: £30/40 - Opening Bid: £25 

1254 REAL MADRID, 1959-1970, 4 x original photographic stills, each complete with modern annotation to reverse, and printers sticker, 18 x 24cm x 2, 24 x 18cm x 
1, 13 x 18cm x1, featured in images is club President Santiago Bernabeu, Gento, Kopa & Di Stefano.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1255 REAL MADRID , circa1960, an autographed Image (20 x 10 cm), taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), picturing & hand signed by Hector Rial (Ar-
gentian), Ferenc Puskas (Hungary) & Francisco Gento (Spain), superb examples.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1256 REAL MADRID/JUVENTUS, 1962, Miroir Sprint 05/03/1962, French Football Magazine, autographed on front cover by John Charles & Ferenc Puskas.  Est: 
£20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1257 REIMS, 1956-1962, Just Fontaine, a magazine clipping autographed, 4"x12", black & white image.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1258 REPUBLIC OF IRELAND, 2007, a football programme from the fixture versus Wales, played on 24/03/2007 at Croke Park, the first 'Soccer' game to be played 
at the venue, together with a press pass for the game, and a GAA Croke Park Brochure (History Of The Venue).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1259 ROGER BANNISTER, 1954, an autographed clipping of the famous Middle Distance Runner, the first to run a sub 4 minute mile on 6 May 1954, also a Com-
monwealth Gold Medallist in Vancouver 1954.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1260 ROGER BANNISTER, 1954, an autographed clipping of the famous Middle Distance Runner, the first to run a sub 4 minute mile on 6 May 1954, also a Com-
monwealth Gold Medallist in Vancouver 1954 (autographed trimmed from another picture and overlaid).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1261 ROMFORD, 1946-1947, a selection of 2 Home football programmes from the season, 25/12/1946 Ilford, 25/12/1947 Ilford (Both have punched holes).  Est: 
£10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1262 ROTHERHAM UNITED, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 27/08/1951 (very tatty, heavy Sellotape repairs 
marks, brittle).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1263 ROTHERHAM UNITED, 1959/1960, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 12 players, to In-
clude Roy Lambert, Brian Jackson, Lol Morgan, Roy Ironside, Peter Madden, Ken Waterhouse, Danny Williams, Barry Webster, Keith Kettlebrough, Brian 
Sawyer, Billy Myerscough & Alan Kirkman [18 x 14 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1264 ROYAL AIR FORCE, 1939-1945, a selection of 3 photographs from the war time period, 1945 Bomber Command XI at Abingdon (including George Edwards, 
8"x6"), RAF Team (including George Edwards, 8"x6"), RAF Team (signed on back by 8 players, including Bert Williams, Ted Dougall etc, 5"x4").  Est: £10/12 - 
Opening Bid: £8 

1265 RUGBY LEAGUE, 1936, Great Britain Lions Tour of Australia and New Zealand, a picture postcard (original back, unused) of Mick Exley [Wakefield Trinity], 
produced by Lonnergan of Leeds.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1266 RUGBY LEAGUE, 1951, At Manchester City, Northern Rugby League Championship Final - Workington v Warrington, a programme for the game played 
12/05/1951.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1267 RUGBY LEAGUE, 1970, World Cup Final Ticket, Great Britain v Australia, at Headingley on 07/11/1970 (excellent condition).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1268 RUGBY LEAGUE, 1908/1909, Huddersfield Northern Union FC, picture postcard, original back (unused), browning to card.  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1269 RUGBY LEAGUE, 1960's-1980's, 94 programmes from mixed clubs, includes 'Big Match' programmes.  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 
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1270 RUGBY LEAGUE, 1997-2002, 7 Big match programmes all at Manchester United - 28/09/1997 Stones Premiership Finals, 24/10/1998 Super League Grand 
Final, 09/10/1999 Super League Grand Final, 14/10/2000 Super League Grand Final, 19/10/2002 Super League Grand Final, 08/11/1997 Great Britain v Aus-
tralia, 25/11/2000 World Cup Final - Australia v New Zealand.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1271 RUGBY LEAGUE, circa1970's, Hundreds of photographic negatives, all relating to Rugby League teams & Matches from the 1970's, features - Gloucester-
shire v Lancashire, North East Counties, Midlands, Broughton, Warrington, Huddersfield etc.  Est: £25/30 - Opening Bid: £20 

1272 RUGBY UNION, 1906, a postcard of the South African team, published by Senior & Co Bristol, writing on back, postally used (stamp removed), creased in 
corner.  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1273 RUGBY UNION, 1953, New Zealand, 03/11/1953, Tour Of Britain, Ireland, France and North America, October 1953 - March 1954.  A British Sportsmen's 
Club Luncheon Menu for the New Zealand team, the menu is autographed by 11 to include - Michael Langworthy, J T Fitzgerald (NZ Team), Dr L G Lyon-
Brown, Howard Edmunds, A Dransfield, M Sacher, N Laski, also hand signed by Tom Webster, the cartoonist who designed the front cover of the menu and 
was in attendance at the Luncheon, plus Official Guest List and Table plan for the event (some marking, slight damage to spine of menu).  Est: £20/25 - Open-
ing Bid: £18 

1274 RUGBY UNION, 1959, a programme from the France v Wales game played on 04/04/1959 at Au Stade Olympique De Colombes, 4 Page issue (slight mark-
ing/foxing).  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1275 RUGBY UNION, 1965, a pair of programmes from the South Africa Tour of the UK, 13/04/1965 Scottish Districts [At Hawick] (folded), 17/04/1965 Scotland [At 
Murrayfield].  Est: £16/18 - Opening Bid: £14 

1276 RUGBY UNION, 1965, a programme from the Test match, New Zealand v South Africa, played on 31/07/1965 in Wellington (folded, scores noted).  Est: 
£20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1277 RUGBY UNION, 1975, a programme from the fixture France v Wales, played at Parc Des Princes on 18/01/1975 (creased).  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1278 RUGBY UNION, 1978, a programme from the Test Match, Australia v Wales, played on 11/06/1978 at Ballymore (team changes).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: 
£6 

1279 RUGBY UNION, 1979, Gareth Edwards - Signed Autobiography of a Rugby Legend (Paperback), signed by dedicated to 'Tony'.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1280 RUGBY UNION, 1980, a pair of programmes from the Test matches Australia versus New Zealand, 21/06/1980 [In Sydney], 28/06/1980 [In Brisbane] (both 
writing inside).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1281 RUGBY UNION, 1980, a programme from the fixture Griquas versus British Lions, played on 08/07/1980 in Kimberley (slight creased).  Est: £10/12 - Opening 
Bid: £8 

1282 RUGBY UNION, 1980, British Lions Tour Of South Africa, 2 items.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1283 RUGBY UNION, 1980, David Watkins - Signed Autobiography (Hardback), signed by dedicated to 'Tony'.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1284 RUGBY UNION, 1981, a pair of programmes from the Test matches South Africa versus Ireland, 30/05/1981 [At Newlands], 06/06/1981 [In Durban].  Est: 
£14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1285 RUGBY UNION, 1982, a pair of programmes from the Test matches Australia versus Scotland, 04/07/1982 [In Brisbane], 10/07/1982 [In Sydney] (slight creas-
ing).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1286 RUGBY UNION, 1983, British Lions - 2 x programmes from the tour of New Zealand, 02/07/1983 (3rd Test), 16/07/1983 (4th Test).  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: 
£16 

1287 RUGBY UNION, 1984, a programme from the Test Match, South Africa v England, played on 02/06/1984 at Boet Erasmus Stadium.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: 
£6 

1288 RUGBY UNION, 1985, a programme from the Test Match, New Zealand v Australia, played on 29/06/1985 In Auckland (creased).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: 
£6 

1289 RUGBY UNION, 1987, World Cup - in Australia And New Zealand, 1st Programme - Official Souvenir Programme, this was sold at all pool matches, an A4 
size, 72 page publication it contains pen pictures and photos of the players and many articles and photos about the competing teams.  It was available for sale 
at all the pool matches..  Est: £30/35 - Opening Bid: £25 

1290 RUGBY UNION, 1987, World Cup - in Australia and New Zealand, 2nd Programme - The Finals, this was sold at the Quarter and Semi-Finals - it also con-
tained an A4 size team sheet for each match (not enclosed).  64 packed pages containing player photos and profiles of the remaining 8 teams, New Zealand, 
Australia, England, Ireland, Scotland, Wales, France & Fiji, articles, and photos including some of the pool matches and a review of the tournament to date..  
Est: £90/100 - Opening Bid: £80 

1291 RUGBY UNION, 1989, British Lions Tour of Australia, Official Tour Book.  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1292 RUGBY UNION, 1990, a programme from the fixture Italy B v England B, played In Rovigo on 01/05/1990.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1293 RUGBY UNION, 1991, World Cup - 15 items all relating to the World Cup, to include, Media Information Brochures, Magazine Specials, Previews, World Cup 
Guides, Poster, Souvenirs.  Est: £35/40 - Opening Bid: £30 

1294 RUGBY UNION, 1991, World Cup - a collection of 3 items to include, 1/4 Final French issued media folder, containing large A4 glossy programme for the New 
Zealand v Canada match in Dublin, plus Official 40 page pre-accreditation media guide & 46 page media guide.  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1295 RUGBY UNION, 1991, World Cup - a collection of items all relating to the World Cup, to include, Programmes x 15 (Final & Semi-Finals included), Tickets x 3 
(inc Semi-Final), Press Accreditation paper work, Unisys Sports teamsheets & information print outs x10.  Est: £60/70 - Opening Bid: £50 

1296 RUGBY UNION, 1993, a pair of programmes from the Test matches South Africa versus France, 26/06/1993 [In Durban], 03/07/1993 [In Johannesburg].  Est: 
£14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1297 RUGBY UNION, 1994, Programme - France v England, a newspaper style programme for the game played on 05/03/1994, in the 5 Nations, some foxing, 
minor nicks to edges, folded across the centre of programme.  Est: £35/40 - Opening Bid: £30 

1298 RUGBY UNION, 1995, World Cup - Official Souvenir Programme, 344 Page Programme with a full in depth preview of the tournament.  Est: £35/40 - Opening 
Bid: £30 

1299 RUGBY UNION, 1997, England v New Zealand, Presidents Luncheon Menu from Manchester United Boardroom, signed by Approx 29, to include Billy Beau-
mont etc.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1300 RUGBY UNION, 1999, Programme - Hong Kong Sevens, Official Programme 26-28 March.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1301 RUGBY UNION, 2001, Programme - Hong Kong Sevens, Official Programme 30 March-1st April.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1302 RUGBY UNION, 2003, World Cup 3rd/4th Play-Off - New Zealand v France, at Telstra Stadium Sydney, a programme from the game 20/11/2003.  Est: £10/12 
- Opening Bid: £8 

1303 RUGBY UNION, 2003, World Cup Final - Australia v England, at Telstra Stadium, a programme for the game played on 22/11/2003.  Est: £20/25 - Opening 
Bid: £18 

1304 RUGBY UNION, 2003, World Cup Semi-Final - France v England, at Telstra Stadium Sydney, a programme from the game 16/11/2003 (very minor faults).  
Est: £35/40 - Opening Bid: £30 

1305 RUGBY UNION, 2003, World Cup Semi-Final - France v England, at Telstra Stadium Sydney, a programme from the game 16/11/2003 (water damaged on 
back cover at bottom and subsequent 18 pages).  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1306 RUGBY UNION, 2003, World Cup Semi-Final - New Zealand v Australia, at Telstra Stadium Sydney, a programme from the game 15/11/2003 (minor faults).  
Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1307 RUGBY UNION, 2003, World Cup Semi-Final - New Zealand v Australia, at Telstra Stadium Sydney, a programme from the game 15/11/2003 (very minor 
faults).  Est: £16/18 - Opening Bid: £14 

1308 RUGBY UNION, 2005, British And Irish Lions, a collection of items relating to the Lions Tour of New Zealand, to include - Official Tour Guide, Official Series 
Preview, all 11 Official Tour Game Programmes plus teamsheets, tickets, handbooks, many newspaper clippings etc, a superb collection of items.  Est: £45/50 
- Opening Bid: £40 

1309 RUGBY UNION, 2005, John Davies - The Dawes Decades, Sigbed Book by John Dawes & Author David Parry-Jones (Hardback with Dust Jacket).  Est: 
£10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1310 RUGBY UNION, 2007, World Cup - 14/09/2007 England v South Africa, 22/09/2007 England v Samoa, 06/10/2007 New Zealand v France [In Cardiff].  Est: 
£12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1311 RUGBY UNION, 2007, World Cup Final - England v South Africa, at Stade De France, a programme for the game played on 20/10/2007.  Est: £20/25 - Open-
ing Bid: £18 
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1312 RUGBY UNION, 1931/1932, a postcard of the South African team, tour fixtures printed on reverse (rounded/worn corners, marked).  Est: £18/20 - Opening 
Bid: £16 

1313 RUGBY UNION, 1950-1957, Cardiff - a selection of 5 home programmes from the period, 14/12/1957 Australia (folded), 20/10/1951 South Africa (folded), 
07/10/1950 Newport (folded), 16/10/1951 Newport, 17/02/1951 Newport [Autographed By: Bryn Williams, R.T.Evans, D.A.G. Ackerman] this game was at the 
time a World Record Attendance for a Club Match 48500.  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1314 RUGBY UNION, 1951/1952, a programme from the fixture Midland Counties XV versus South Africa XV, played on 16/01/1952 at Coventry City Football Club 
(creased).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1315 RUGBY UNION, 1951/1952, a selection of 4 programmes from the South Africa tour of the British Isles and France - 18/10/1951 Pontypool And Newbridge (4 
pages, creased, team changes), 10/01/1952 Newport (creased, team changes), 26/01/1952 Barbarians [At Cardiff Arms Park] (folded, foxing), 05/01/1952 
England [At Twickenham].  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1316 RUGBY UNION, 1953/1954, New Zealand, Tour of Britain, Ireland, France and North America, October 1953 - March 1954, a NZRFU Souvenir Programmes 
of the fourth 'All Black' England Tour & NZ Rugby Representatives Touring Team Squad photographic picture card 6"x5", pictures every player & names them 
below.  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1317 RUGBY UNION, 1953/1954, New Zealand, Tour of Britain, Ireland, France and North America, October 1953 - March 1954, a programme for the tour match 
played on 17/02/1954, North West Counties v New Zealand, at Manchester City.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1318 RUGBY UNION, 1960/1961, a selection of 9 programmes from the South Africa Tour of the UK (all various conditions), 29/10/1960 Cardiff, 12/11/1960 London 
Counties [At Twickenham], 03/12/1960 Wales [At Cardiff Arms Park], 10/12/1960 West Counties [Gloucestershire/Somerset] [At Gloucester], 28/12/1960 Mid-
land Counties [North Midlands/Nottinghamshire/Lincolnshire/Derbyshire/Warwickshire] [At Birmingham City], 07/01/1961 England [At Twickenham], 
14/01/1961 Neath And Aberavon, 21/01/1961 Scotland [At Murrayfield], 04/02/1961 Barbarians [At Cardiff Arms Park].  Est: £35/40 - Opening Bid: £30 

1319 RUGBY UNION, 1969/1970, a selection of 8 programmes from the South Africa Tour of the UK, 12/11/1969 Newport (Sellotape mark), 15/11/1969 Swansea 
(folded, team changes), 13/12/1969 Cardiff (folded), 20/12/1969 England [At Twickenham] (folded), 27/12/1969 South Western Counties [Devon/Cornwall] [At 
Exeter] (Creased, team changes), 20/01/1970 Llanelli (marked), 24/01/1970 Wales [At Cardiff Arms Park], 31/01/1970 Barbarians [At Twickenham] (pin hole, 
folded, scores inside).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1320 RUGBY UNION, 1980's-1990's, Moseley RFC - a collection of approx. 74 Black & White Photographs, mainly 8" x10" but a selection do differ in size, good 
Varity of match action images.  Est: £35/40 - Opening Bid: £30 

1321 RUGBY UNION, 1980's-2000's, Photographs - sizes range 6"x8" to 10"x12", mixed content, International & Club, Black & White x25, Colour x14.  Est: £10/12 - 
Opening Bid: £8 

1322 RUGBY UNION, 1980's-2000's, Photographs - sizes range 6"x8" to 10"x12", mixed content, International & Club, Black & White x27, Colour x10.  Est: £10/12 - 
Opening Bid: £8 

1323 RUGBY UNION, 1982-1988, a pair of programmes from Test matches in New  Zealand, 11/09/1982 Australia [In Auckland] (creased), 11/06/1988 Wales [In 
Auckland] (score inside).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1324 RUGBY UNION, 1990's, England Rugby Youth Development Scheme, a collection of 21 colour posters, 16" x 12", pictures courtesy of Colorsport, printed by 
Bowman-Clarke Ltd, players featured include - Simon Hodkinson, Rob Andrew, Brian Moore, Will Carling, Dean Richards x2, Richard Hill, etc.  Est: £8/10 - 
Opening Bid: £6 

1325 RUGBY UNION, 1992-1994, a selection of 3 programmes from Test matches in South Africa, 22/08/1992 Australia [In Newlands], 04/06/1994 England [In 
Pretoria], 15/08/1992 New Zealand [In Johannesburg].  Est: £16/18 - Opening Bid: £14 

1326 RUGBY UNION, 2000-2018, a selection of 7 programmes from the fixture Italy v England, 2000, 2002, 2004, 2006, 2012, 2016, 2018.  Est: £18/20 - Opening 
Bid: £16 

1327 RUGBY UNION, circa1970's, a small selection of photographic negatives, relating to North West Counties Rugby team players & match action featured.  Est: 
£25/30 - Opening Bid: £20 

1328 RUSSIA, 1965, an original press photograph of the Russian football team (who were due to play Wales at Ninian Park the following night), watching the match 
between Newport County and Notts County, at Somerton Park on 25/10/1965.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1329 RUSSIA, 2002, programme and autographed A4 Sheet from the game away at Republic of Ireland, played on 13/02/220 in Dublin.  18 original Russia signa-
tures, and printed Russia team group.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1330 SCOTLAND, 2003, an Autographed first day postal cover produced by Steven Scott Covers, The Tartan Army, pictures & hand signed by Denis Law, 
stamped/franked 6 stamps featuring Scottish landscapes, franked in Aberdeen Place, London on 15/07/2003.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1331 SCOTLAND, 1950-1957, a selection of 12 football programmes from the period, HOMES (10) 1950 Austria (tatty), 1952 England (Sellotape spine), 1957 
Spain, 1958 England (punched holes), 14/05/1958 Amateurs v Holland Amateurs (punched holes), 1958 Hungary, 1960 Poland, 1961 Czechoslovakia, 1961 
Italy (punched holes), 1959 Wales (punched holes), AWAYS (2) 1956 Wales (tatty), 31/05/1967 Australia [At Norwood Oval].  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1332 SCOTTISH, 1960's-1990's, approx. 300 football programmes, all from clubs in Scotland, mixed clubs.  Est: £40/50 - Opening Bid: £35 

1333 SCOTTISH FOOTBALL SEASON, 1936/1937, an official Luncheon Menu, held by the Scottish Football Association at the Caledonian Hotel, Edinburgh on 
05/08/1936.  The 1936/1937 season kicked off on 08/08/1936 in Scotland, and the following individuals appeared on a Radio Broadcast compared by 'R E 
Kingsley' entitled 'Kick Off' on 06/08/1936 - James Fleming [SFA President], David Martyn [SFL Chairman], George Graham [SFA Secretary], Willie Lyon [Celt-
ic Captain], James Kerr [Heart Of Midlothian Trainer].  It is believed the Luncheon held the day before by James Coltart [SFA Chairman] was to honour these 
guests..  Est: £70/80 - Opening Bid: £60 

1334 SEX PISTOLS, 1976/1977, a football programme from the fixture Manchester City v Derby County, played on 04/12/1976, contains the rare Sex Pistols 'Anar-
chy In the UK' Tour advert (page 10).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1335 SHEFFIELD UNITED, 1905/1906, a postcard team group of the players and officials, original postcard back, unused, faded with marking damage at corners.  
Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1336 SHEFFIELD UNITED, 1952/1953, an autograph book album page from the season, 10 signatures - Jim Walker, Cec Coldwell, Bill Wood, Arthur Bottom, 
George Hutchinson, Howard Johnson, Ronnie Walker, Colin Rawson, Sam McNab, AN Other.  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1337 SHEFFIELD UNITED, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 07/09/1953 (heavy writing inside).  Est: £8/10 - Opening 
Bid: £6 

1338 SHEFFIELD UNITED, 1954-1956, a selection of 2 football programmes from fixtures versus Cardiff City, 13/09/1954 (slight marked), 21/01/1956.  Est: £8/10 - 
Opening Bid: £6 

1339 SHEFFIELD UNITED, 1957/1958, a match ticket from the fixture versus West Bromwich Albion, played on 15/02/1958 in the FA Cup (complete).  Est: £14/16 - 
Opening Bid: £12 

1340 SHEFFIELD UNITED , 1950's, a selection of 5 autographed Images (approx A4 size), taken from Charles Buchan Annuals (or similar), picturing & hand signed 
by Graham Shaw, Tom Hoyland & Derek Hawsworth [Colour], In addition Derek Pace & Alan Hodgkinson [Black & White], Excellent examples ideal to mount 
and frame.  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1341 SHEFFIELD WEDNESDAY, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 13/09/1947 (folded, rusty staple).  Est: £18/20 - 
Opening Bid: £16 

1342 SHEFFIELD WEDNESDAY, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 16/04/1949 (slight rusty staple).  Est: £14/16 - 
Opening Bid: £12 

1343 SHEFFIELD WEDNESDAY, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 29/08/1949 (folded).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: 
£8 

1344 SHEFFIELD WEDNESDAY, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 09/02/1952 (folded, team changes).  Est: £8/10 - 
Opening Bid: £6 

1345 SHEFFIELD WEDNESDAY, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 03/01/1953 (folded, rusty staple).  Est: £8/10 - 
Opening Bid: £6 

1346 SHEFFIELD WEDNESDAY, 1953/1554, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to 
Include George Davies, Ralph O'Donnell, Tom McAnearney, Dave McIntosh, Tony Connell, Redfearn Froggatt, Jack Marriott, Jackie Sewell, Clarrie Jordan, 
Norman Curtis & Dennis Woodhead [21 x 14 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1347 SHEFFIELD WEDNESDAY, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 05/12/1953 (folded, score inside, marked).  Est: 
£8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 
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1348 SHEFFIELD WEDNESDAY, 1954-1957, a selection of 2 football programmes from fixtures versus Cardiff City, 02/04/1955 (folded, rusty staple), 12/09/1956 
(folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1349 SHEFFIELD WEDNESDAY, 1956/1957, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to 
Include Ron Staniforth, Tom McAnearney, Dave McIntosh (very faint), Ralph O'Donnell, Norman Curtis, Alan Finney (very faint), Albert Quixall, Roy Shiner, 
Don McEvoy, Redfern Froggatt & Albert Broadbent [25 x 18 cm].  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1350 SHEFFIELD WEDNESDAY, 1958/1959, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 19 players, to 
Include Harry Catterick, Ron Staniforth, Tom McAnearney, Peter Swan, Ron Springett, John Fantham, Don Gibson, Peter Johnson, Tommy Eggleston, Jim 
McAnearney, Derek Wilkinson, Alan Finney, Redfearn Frogatt, Norman Curtis, Roy Shiner, Tony Kay, Peter Baker, Terry Whitham & Ralph O'Donnell [26 x 13 
cm].  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1351 SHEFFIELD WEDNESDAY, 1959/1960, an autographed team group picture, signed by 15 of the players and staff - Johnny Quinn, Peter Johnson, Gerry 
Young, Peter Swan, Ron Springett, Tom McAnearney, Don Megson, Tony Kay, Derek Wilkinson, Bobby Craig, Keith Ellis, Alan Finney, Harry Catterick (man-
ager), John Fantham, Billy Griffin (26.3cm x 20.4cm).  Est: £16/18 - Opening Bid: £14 

1352 SHEFFIELD WEDNESDAY, 1959/1960, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 13 players, to 
Include Tommy Eggleston, Tom McAnearney, Peter Swan, Ron Springett, Tony Kay, Peter Johnson, Harry Catterick, Derek Wilkinson, Roy Shiner, Redfearn 
Froggatt, Alan Finney, John Fantham & Norman Curtis [21 x 16 cm].  Est: £16/18 - Opening Bid: £14 

1353 SHOW BIZ MATCH, 1965/1966, a football programme from the fixture Showbiz XI v Victoria And elms Youth Club XI, played on 24/10/1965 at Crown And 
Manor - autographed inside by the match officials, Dave Mackay (Referee) and Jimmy Robertson & Len Duquemin (Linesmen), plus autographs from the mu-
sic industry - Siggy Jackson (also ex Dunfermline Athletic Professional & Tony Winsor (Disc Jockey), creased/marked.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1354 SHREWSBURY TOWN, 1954/1955, an autograph book album page from the season, 12 signatures - Jimmy Bannister, Jackie Parr, Harry Brennan, Joe Wal-
lace, Derrick Price, Jackie Hudson, Maurice Candlin, Russell Crossley, Ray Weigh, Joe Maloney, Arthur Atkins, Ray Russell.  Est: £16/18 - Opening Bid: £14 

1355 SLOVAKIA, 2007, a football programme from the fixture versus Republic Of Ireland, played on 08/09/2007 in Bratislava, and Wales, played on 12/09/2007 In 
Trnava [Joint Issue], also includes a Teamsheet for the Wales game.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1356 SOCCER STAR, 1956-1958, 37 Issues of the magazine.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1357 SOCCER STARS STICKER BOOK, 1976/1977, Unused (no stickers included) Picture Stamp Album, in very good condition (minor creases/folds to corners of 
cover).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1358 SOUTHAMPTON, 1930/1931, Tour of Denmark, nice original photographs (laid down to larger mount & some back to back), covering the games versus Aar-
hus, Aalborg BK & Odense.  Content includes - 'Aarhus Watching the play' 9"x7", 'At Aalborg Stadium' 3x 4"x2", 'Lokken, Bokhussands' 3x 4"x2", 'Odense 
Ready For Play' 9"x7", 'Aarhus, coming from the Stadium' 9"x7", a collection of outstanding and very rare images.  Est: £90/100 - Opening Bid: £80 

1359 SOUTHAMPTON, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 01/01/1949 (4 Pages, score on front & inside).  Est: £14/16 
- Opening Bid: £12 

1360 SOUTHAMPTON, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 04/03/1950 (folded, team changes, marked).  Est: £10/12 - 
Opening Bid: £8 

1361 SOUTHAMPTON, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 03/03/1951 (team changes, folded).  Est: £10/12 - Opening 
Bid: £8 

1362 SOUTHAMPTON, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 22/09/1951 (Sellotape repaired spine).  Est: £8/10 - Open-
ing Bid: £6 

1363 SOUTHAMPTON, 1955/1956, an autographed magazine team group picture, signed by 11 of the players - Pat Parker, Jimmy McGowan, John Christie, Tom-
my Traynor, Bryn Elliott, Len Wilkins, Derek Reeves, Johnny Walker, Tommy Mulgrew, Eric Day, John Hoskins (24.7cm x 18.6cm).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: 
£12 

1364 SOUTHAMPTON, 1959/1960, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 12 players, to Include 
Derek Reeves, Dick Conner, Tommy Traynor, Bob Charles, John Page, Ron Davies, Brian Clifton, Terry Paine, George O'Brien, Cliff Huxford, Tommy 
Mulgrew & John Sydenham [24 x 16 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1365 SOUTHEND UNITED, 1946/1947, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 26/10/1946 (4 Pages, folded, slight marked).  Est: 
£25/30 - Opening Bid: £20 

1366 SOUTHEND UNITED, 1953/1954, an autograph book album page from the season, 14 signatures - Doug Young, Roy Hollis, Jack McDonald, Cyril Grant, Joe 
Sibley, Jimmy Stirling, Jock Lockhart, Ken Bainbridge, Jim Duthie, Dennis Thompson, Harold Threadgold, Bill Bavitt, Sandy Anderson, Frank Burns.  Est: 
£18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1367 SOUTHEND UNITED, 1960/1961, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 12 players, to Include 
Ray Whale, Bud Houghton, Harry Threadgold, Arthur Williamson, Alan Dicks, Lou Costello, Alec Stenhouse, Peter Corthine, Peter Watson, Dudley Price & Bil-
ly Wall [21 x 17 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1368 SPECIALS, 1989-1998, a selection of 4 football programmes from the period, 02/05/1998 Doncaster Rovers v Colchester United [Last League Game] Rusty 
staples, 25/04/1998 Swansea City v Doncaster Rovers [Last League Away Game], 14/03/1992 Aldershot v Lincoln City [Last League Home Game - Not On 
Sale at Ground], 19/08/1989 Peterborough United v Maidstone United [1st Game In League] marked on front.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1369 SPEEDWAY, 1948, Norwich - 3 programmes from various meetings - 19/06/1948 Sheffield [National Trophy] Morris Printers, 19/06/1948 Sheffield [National 
Trophy] Roberts Printers, 26/06/1948 New Cross [Challenge] .  The Sheffield programmes are virtually the same, however they use different type faces, and 
slight variation of adverts between the different printers.  (Various conditions).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1370 SPEEDWAY, 1956, Speedway Star Magazine 14/04/1956, autographed to front by 'Charlie New'.  Est: £6/8 - Opening Bid: £4 

1371 SPORT EXPRESS, 1956/1957, 27 issues of the magazine.  Est: £16/18 - Opening Bid: £14 

1372 SPORTING MEMORABILIA, 1960's-1980's, a selection of 19 items to include, Rugby, American Football, Stock Car & Harness Racing Programmes, plus 
handbooks, magazines & menus all relating to football.  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1373 SPORTING PHOTOGRAPHS, 1970's-1980's, a selection of large black and white photographic prints, to include Football, Rugby Union, Tennis & Athletics, 27 
images in total, heavy duplication.  Est: £30/35 - Opening Bid: £25 

1374 SPORTING PRESS PHOTOGRAPHS, 1950's-1980's, approx. 75 photographs, some duplication, sports featured include - Boxing, Swimming, Cricket, Tennis, 
Athletics.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1375 STANLEY MATTHEWS, Modern, a framed autograph of Sir Stanley, showing old pictures but modern printed (33cm x 24cm).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1376 STOKE CITY, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 14/02/1953 (folded, rusty staples).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1377 STOKE CITY, 1993/1994, a replica home football shirt, Asics, Sponsor: Carling, Size: XXL, Number 2 on reverse, short sleeve (good condition, couple of slight 
pulls).  Est: £25/30 - Opening Bid: £20 

1378 SUB STANDARD PROGRAMMES, 1952-1960, 25 issues, all have faults, some better condition than others, 1951/1952 (3), 1952/1953 (4), 1953/1954 (1), 
1955/1956 (2), 1956/1957 (3), 1957/1958 (4), 1958/1959 (4), 1959/1960 (2), 1960/9161 (2).  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1379 SUB-STANDARD PROGRAMMES, 1948-1977, a selection of 11 football programmes from the period, all have major or some faults - 10/12/1955 Aston Villa v 
Preston North End, 29/10/1958 GAIS [Friendly], 19/11/1958 Heart Of Midlothian [Friendly], 06/08/1977 Brighton And Hove Albion v Wolverhampton Wanderers 
[Friendly], 06/11/1948 Exeter City v Watford, 22/08/1959 Notts County v Chester, 25/04/1959 Colchester United, 21/11/1960 Peterborough United v All-Stars 
XI [Testimonial], 12/09/1959 Sheffield Wednesday v Blackpool, 05/11/1949 Southampton v Hull City, 15/03/1958 West Bromwich Albion v Everton.  Est: £8/10 
- Opening Bid: £6 

1380 SUNDERLAND, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 27/04/953 (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1381 SUNDERLAND, 1953/1954, a black and white photograph of the full playing squad and trainers, taken in front of the stand during pre-season 1953 (10" x 6") 
with press accreditation Newcastle Chronicle 11/08/1953.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1382 SUNDERLAND, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 16/01/1954 (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1383 SUNDERLAND, 1954-1957, a selection of 3 football programmes from fixtures versus Cardiff City, 05/03/1955 (folded, team changes, rusty staples), 
17/12/1955 (folded), 30/03/1957 (folded, marked).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1384 SUNDERLAND, 1956/1957, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include Ray 
Daniel, Joe McDonald, Jack Hedley, John Bollands, George Aitken, Willie Morrison, Johnny Hannighan, Stan Anderson, Charlie Fleming, Len Shackleton & 
Billy Elliott [24 x 19 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 
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1385 SUNDERLAND , 1950's, a selection of 4 autographed Images (approx A4 size), taken from Charles Buchan Annuals (or similar), picturing & hand signed by 
Len Shackleton Jack Hedley [Colour], In addition Joe McDonald & Len Shackleton [Black & White], Excellent examples ideal to mount and frame.  Est: £14/16 
- Opening Bid: £12 

1386 SWANSEA CITY, 1985, Dai Davies Autobiography - Hanner Crystal A 'nhad (Rare Welsh Issue).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1387 SWANSEA CITY/TOWN, 1963-1992, a selection of 8 football programmes from Welsh Cup games versus Cardiff City, At Cardiff (2) 1966, 1976, At Swansea 
(6) 1963, 1966, 1967, 1972, 1976, 1992.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1388 SWANSEA TOWN, 1951/1952, 6 original football photographs, mixed sizes, all match action, all have narrative on the reverse, features - Everton, Sheffield 
United, Nottingham Forest, Birmingham City & Rotherham United (minor faults).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1389 SWANSEA TOWN, 1952/1953, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include 
Ivor Allchurch, Dai Thomas, Steve Leavy, John King, Tom Kiley, Arthur Morgan, Harry Griffiths, Terry Medwin, Bill Lucas, Bryn Jones & Cyril Beech [17 x 13 
cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1390 SWANSEA TOWN, 1959/1960, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include 
Brian Hughes, Dai Thomas, John King, Mel Nurse, Roy Saunders, Len Allchurch, Reg Davies, Harry Griffiths, Colin Webster, Dave Dodson & Brayley Reyn-
olds [21 x 17 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1391 SWINDON TOWN, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 16/01/1952 in the FA Cup (folded, score inside, slight 
Sellotape repairs).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1392 SWINDON TOWN, 1958-1960, six sub-standard football programmes, 02/02/1957 Bournemouth, 18/01/1958 Aldershot, 08/03/1958 Brentford, 14/03/1959 
Stockport County, 31/10/59 Halifax Town, 26/03/1960 (all tatty).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1393 SWINDON TOWN, 1968/1969, a commemorative cover from the League Cup Final versus Arsenal at Wembley - Autographed by - Don Rogers, Owen Daw-
son, Willie Penman, Rod Thomas (with England 4d Winners Stamp, franked Swindon. Wilts March 15th 1969).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1394 SWITZERLAND, 1999, a football programme from the fixture versus Wales, played on 31/03/1999 in Zurich [Special Sport Newspaper Issue] (folded).  Est: 
£8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1395 TEAMGROUP POSTCARDS, early1900's, three picture postcards, depicting team groups - St Matthews Preston, CAV 1915/1916, and another unnamed.  
Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1396 TEAMSHEETS, 1996-2000, 1998 Charity Shield (colour), 1997 Football League Cup Final (x2), 1998 Football League Cup Final (colour x2), 1999 Football 
League Cup Final (x2), 2000 Football League Cup Final (x2), England Colour Teamsheets - 1998 Saudi Arabia (x2), 2000 Brazil (x2), 2000 Germany (x2), 
2000 Ukraine (x2), Euro 96 - Holland v England (x3), Spain v England (x2), Scotland v England (x2).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1397 TENNIS, circa1980's, Wightman Cup, a selection of Press Photographs, colour & black and white, various sizes, approx. 50, Annual Tennis Tournament be-
tween USA and Great Britain.  Est: £30/35 - Opening Bid: £25 

1398 THE BADMINTON HANDBOOK, 1927, Annual register of Sporting and Society Fixtures and Diary (Some pencil marks/writing inside).  Est: £10/12 - Opening 
Bid: £8 

1399 THE BOYS REALM OF SPORT AND ADVENTURE, 1919-1920, a selection of approx 30 newspaper style issues (some are damaged to spine, folded to send 
as a small parcel).  Est: £35/40 - Opening Bid: £30 

1400 TICKETS, 1977-2006, approx. 25 mixed football tickets to include, Wales Internationals, Northern Ireland v Iceland 1977, Wimbledon v Reading 1978, Sutton 
United v Coventry City 1989, England XI v Italia 90 XI 1990 + more.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1401 TICKETS, 1980s-2000s, a selection of mixed football tickets (12 in total), to include Celtic v Ajax 22/10/2013 (VIP & Directors Box), Makita Tournament 1992 
At Leeds United, Sutton United v Coventry City [FA Cup] 07/01/1989 (x2), Kirin World Challenge 2003 (x2) & Newport County un-printed tickets (x 4) + Cardiff 
City v Huddersfield Town .  Est: £6/8 - Opening Bid: £4 

1402 TILBURY, 1950, official handbook for the year.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1403 TOM FINNEY , 1946-1958, an autographed Image (19 x 27 cm), taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), picturing & hand signed by Tom Finney in his 
England kit, superb image & example [Colour].  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1404 TOPICAL TIMES, 1930's, 42 Large Black & White Footballers Panel Portraits, all with caption to the 'left', 21 have extensive notes written on reverse, 21 are 
plain back.  Est: £16/20 - Opening Bid: £14 

1405 TORQUAY UNITED, 1956/1957, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include 
John James, John Smith, Griff Norman, Mervyn Gill, Harry Smith, Ted Callano, Ron Shaw, Sammy Collins, Dennis Lewis, Don Mills & Tony Collins [22 x 15 
cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1406 TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR, 1925/1926, 2 invoices from the printers C J Hurd for Tickets, fixture cards etc.  Est: £14/15 - Opening Bid: £12 

1407 TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR, 1935/1936, a football programme from the fixture versus Huddersfield Town, played on 25/01/1936 in the FA Cup (4 Pages, folded, 
1/4 of the front page is dirty where its been folded in a pocket).  Est: £45/50 - Opening Bid: £40 

1408 TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR, 1946-1964, a pair of sub-standard football programmes, 31/08/1946 Birmingham City (detached spine, tatty), 13/01/1954 Leeds 
United [FA Cup] (tatty).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1409 TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 17/01/1948 in the FA Cup (4 Pages, team chang-
es).  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1410 TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 05/03/1949 (4 Pages, repaired punched holes).  
Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1411 TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 31/12/1949 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £10/12 - Open-
ing Bid: £8 

1412 TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR, 1950/1950, an autographed page from a receipt book from the season, 8 signatures - Les Medley, Les Bennett, Eddie Bailey, Ted 
Ditchburn, Arthur Willis, Len Duquemin, Alf Ramsey, AN Other [Champions].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1413 TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 06/09/1952 (4 Pages, folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening 
Bid: £6 

1414 TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 06/04/1954 (4 Pages, folded, slight marked).  Est: 
£8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1415 TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR, 1954-1957, a selection of 3 football programmes from fixtures versus Cardiff City, 06/11/1954 (4 Pages, slight creased), 05/11/1955 
(4 Pages, folded), 13/10/1956 (4 Pages, writing on front, torn).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1416 TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR, 1955/1956, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to 
Include Harry Clarke, Maurice Norman, Ron Reynolds, Dave Dunmore, Tony Marchi, Bobby Smith, Johnny Brooks, Danny Blanchflower, Len Duquemin, 
George Robb & Mel Hopkins (smudged/bleeding to some of the autographs) [18 x 12 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1417 TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR, 1955/1956, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 12 players, to 
Include Harry Clarke, Peter Baker, Ron Reynolds, Tony Marchi, Mel Hopkins, Dave Dunmore, Len Duquemin, Danny Blanchflower, Bobby Smith, Johnny 
Brooks, George Robb & Maurice Norman [19 x 12 cm].  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1418 TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR, 1955/1956, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 12 players, to 
Include Harry Clarke, Peter Baker, Ted Ditchburn, Tony Marchi, Mel Hopkins, Sonny Walters, Eddie Baily, Danny Blanchflower, Alfie Stokes, Johnny Brooks & 
George Robb [20 x 15 cm].  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1419 TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR, 1955/1956, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 12 players, to 
Include Ron Henry, Len Duquemin, Peter Baker, Ron Reynolds, Tony Marchi, Harry Clarke, Johnny Gavin, Johnny Brooks, Eddie Baily, Danny Blanchflower, 
George Robb & Mel Hopkins [15 x 7 cm].  Est: £16/18 - Opening Bid: £14 

1420 TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR, 1956/1957, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to 
Include Tony Marchi, Danny Blanchflower, Maurice Norman, Ted Ditchburn, Mel Hopkins, Harry Clarke, Terry Medwin, Johhny Brooks, Bobby Smith, Tommy 
Harmer & George Robb [17 x 11 cm].  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1421 TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR, 1956/1957, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 12 players, to 
Include Tony Marchi, Danny Blanchflower, Maurice Norman, Ted Ditchburn, Mel Hopkins, Harry Clarke, Terry Medwin, Johnny Brooks, Bobby Smith, Tommy 
Harmer, George Robb & Alfie Stokes [25 x 18 cm].  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1422 TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR, 1956/1957, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 16 players, to 
Include John Ryden, Maurice Norman, Ron Reynolds, Harry Clarke, Ted Ditchburn, Mel Hopkins, Danny Blanchflower, Johnny Brooks, Terry Medwin, Bobby 
Smith, Ernie Walley, Tony Marchi, Alfie Stokes, Tommy Harmer, Peter Baker & Terry Dyson [23 x 18 cm].  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 
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1423 TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR, 1958/1959, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 10 players, to 
Include Bobby Smith, Johnny Brooks, Tommy Harmer, Mel Hopkins, Dave Dumore, Bill Dodge, Jim Iley, Peter Baker, Cliff Jones & Eddie Clayton [27 x 14 cm].  
Est: £16/18 - Opening Bid: £14 

1424 TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR, 1958/1959, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to 
Include Mel Hopkins, Danny Blanchflower, John Hollowbread, Peter Baker, Eddie Clayton, Jim Iley, Johhny Brooks, Tommy Harmer, Bobby Smith, Dave 
Dunmore & Terry Medwin [21 x 16 cm].  Est: £16/18 - Opening Bid: £14 

1425 TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR, 1960/1961, an autographed magazine team group picture, signed by 11 of the players - Bill Brown, Peter Baker, Ron Henry, Danny 
Blanchflower, Maurice Norman, Dave Mackay, Cliff Jones, John White, Bobby Smith, Les Allen, Terry Dyson (21.5cm x 17.5cm, Double Winning Team).  Est: 
£35/40 - Opening Bid: £30 

1426 TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR, 1962-1985, a selection of 3 football programmes, 05/04/1962 European Cup Semi-Final v Benfica, 20/03/1985 away at Real Madrid 
[UEFA Cup], 10/11/1964 v Scotland XI [John White Memorial].  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1427 TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR, 1963-1968, a pair of pirate football programmes, 19/10/1963 Leicester City [Tucketts], 04/05/1968 Manchester City [Nicholls].  Est: 
£8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1428 TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR, 1966/1967, versus Leeds United on 20/08/1966, iconic image of Dave Mackay confronting Billy Bremner, large photographic print 
20"x16", hand signed to front by Mackay.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1429 TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR , 1950's, a selection of 6 autographed Images (approx A4 size), taken from Charles Buchan Annuals (or similar), picturing & hand 
signed by Leslie Medley, Bobby Smith, Dave Mackay, Tommy Harmer, Ron Henry & George Robb [Black & White], Excellent examples ideal to mount and 
frame.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1430 TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR , 1954-1964, an autographed Image (18 x 25 cm), taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), picturing & hand signed by Danny 
Blanchflower who had just signed for Tottenham Hotspur Football Club, superb image & example [Colour].  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1431 TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR , 1959-1964, an autographed Image (20 x 28 cm), taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), picturing & hand signed by John 
White in his Scotland blazer pictured outside Tottenham Hotspur Football Club, superb image & example [Colour].  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1432 TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR RESERVES, 1961-1987, a selection of 16 football programmes from the period, 1961/1962 (1), 1983/1984 (1), 1984/1985 (7), 
1986/1987 (5), Aways (2).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1433 TOULON U21 TOURNAMENT, 2014, a football programme covering the International Tournament held in Toulon, featuring - England, Brazil, Chile, China, 
Columbia, South Korea, France, Mexico, Portugal, Qatar.  Est: £6/8 - Opening Bid: £4 

1434 TOURNOI DE FRANCE, 1997, a collection of items to include: Official Programme, Advertising Brochure, Official Media Guide x2, Teamsheet - France v 
Brazil x4, Squad Lists - England & Italy, Referees Assignments, plus two World Cup 1998 related items.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1435 TREVOR FRANCIS, 1978, covering his debut for Chicago Sting, a Press Pack from the game, includes News Release, Teamsheet, Statistics etc, includes 
Sunday Mercury (Midlands Edition) reporting/picturing his debut, unique item.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1436 UEFA CHAMPIONS LEAGUE, 1994-2009, a selection of 18 handbooks, to include - Results Summary, Statistics, Media & Venue Guide, Club Manual, All 
Time Appearances etc.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1437 UEFA CHAMPIONS LEAGUE, 2004-2011, a selection of 8 handbooks, folder style issues with outstanding content, Results Summary - 2004/2005, 
2006/2007, 2008/2009, Statistics - 2004/2005, 2006/2007, 2008/2009, 2009/2010, 2010/2011.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1438 UEFA CUP FINAL, 1974, a football programme from the fixture Feyenoord versus Tottenham Hotspur, played on 29/08/1974 in Feyenoord.  Est: £20/25 - 
Opening Bid: £18 

1439 UEFA CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1979/1980, a football programme from the fixture Borussia Monchengladbach versus Stuttgart, played on 22/04/1980 (folded, slightly 
worn on fold).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1440 UEFA SUPER CUP FINAL, 1999, Manchester United v Lazio, In Monaco 27/08/1999, Official French Match Poster, in excellent condition.  Est: £35/40 - Open-
ing Bid: £30 

1441 UEFA SUPER CUP FINAL, 1999, Manchester United v Lazio, played in Monaco on 27/08/1999.  Official Programme, Dinner Menu x4, Teamsheet & Full-Time 
Report.  Est: £16/18 - Opening Bid: £14 

1442 UKRAINE, 2001, a football programme from the fixtures versus, 06/06/2001 Wales and 02/06/2001 Norway [Joint Issue].  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1443 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 1978, an autographed football programme from the fixture away at Scotland U21, played on 17/09/1978 at Aberdeen - 
signed on front by approx 20 American players/staff.  Est: £8/8 - Opening Bid: £6 

1444 VARITY FAIR, 1887-1901, Two 'Spy' Vincent Brooks, Day & Son Lith's approx. 9" x 15", picturing Sir Thomas Lipton & Captain James Octavius Machell.  Est: 
£25/30 - Opening Bid: £20 

1445 WALES, 1945, an original photograph, picturing members of the Welsh football team, arriving at North British Hotel Glasgow on the 09/11/1945, following an 
all night journey for the fixture versus Scotland on 10/11/1945 Ted Robbins the Welsh Secretary welcomes the 'Brummie Royal Air Force' contingent of 
George Edwards, Don Dearson, and Billy Hughes, they are also accompanied by John Camkin at Birmingham Reserve play and journalist and RAF Man (also 
of Snooker Hall fame) Some players in uniform, Photograph signed by Dearson, Hughes, Edwards and Camkin.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1446 WALES, 1947, a football programme from the fixture versus England, played on 18/10/1947 at Cardiff City, removed rusty staple, writing on front.  Est: £20/25 
- Opening Bid: £18 

1447 WALES, 1955, a pair of football programmes from the fixture versus England, played on 22/10/1955 at Cardiff City, Official Programme (folded, creased), 
Pirate Programme by Roseman, Wood Green, London (slight creased).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1448 WALES, 1967, an original photograph from the fixture versus England played on 21/10/1967 at Ninian Park, Mike England & Bobby Moore lead out the teams 
England won 3-0 (11" x 8").  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1449 WALES, 1970, an original photograph of members of the Welsh football team, leaving the Seabank Hotel, Porthcawl on 16/04/1970, for a training session at 
Port Talbot Pictured - Mike England, Peter Rodrigues, Graham Moore, Ronnie Rees, Tony Millington (9" x 7").  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1450 WALES, 2006, a selection of 6 items relating to the football fixture versus Trinidad And Tobago, played in Austria on 27/05/2006, Pirate Programme, 2 Dinner 
Menus (different), Ticket (complete), Press Pass (with Lanyard), Players Pass (with Lanyard).  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1451 WALES, 2007, 2 x VIP Passes (different) for the football game away in Bulgaria, played on 22/08/2007, sold with Welsh Media Information Guide covering the 
fixture (also covers 21/08/2007 Sweden U21 v Wales U21 on Halmstad).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1452 WALES, 2007, a selection of 3 items relating to the away football fixture versus Slovakia, played on 12/09/2007 in Bratislava, FSF Cymru Fans Brochure, 
Press Pass, Players Pass.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1453 WALES, 2008, a Press Pass for the away football game in Luxembourg, played on 26/03/2008, sold with Welsh Media Information Guide covering the fixture 
(also covers 26/03/2008 Bosnia-Herzegovina U21 v Wales U21).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1454 WALES, 2009, a selection of 3 football items relating to the fixture versus Estonia, played on 29/05/2009 at Llanelli, 2 Page Squad/Staff List, VIP Pass, Welsh 
Media Information Guide (also covers 06/06/2009 Azerbaijan away).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1455 WALES, 2009, a VIP Pass/Lanyard for the football game versus Poland, played in Portugal on 11/02/2009, sold with Welsh Media Information Guide covering 
the fixture (also covers 10/02/2009 Northern Ireland U21 v Wales U21 in Ballymena).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1456 WALES, 1920'sPlus, Welsh Photography collection, approx. 325 reproduction images from the 1920's onwards, various teams/subjects, taken from a Welsh 
photography collection obtained from the archives of a Sports Director/Reporter of the South Wales Argus etc.  Many are still ideal to mount & frame, great for 
reference purposes & good Cup Final content.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1457 WALES, 1971-1979, a selection of 4 away football programmes from the period, 01/05/1975 Luxembourg, 27/10/1971 Czechoslovakia (punched holes), 
26/09/1973 Poland, 02/06/1979 Malta.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1458 WALES, 1973-1991, a selection of 3 away football programmes, 1975 Luxembourg, 1973 Poland, 1991 Wales (damaged).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1459 WALES, 1993-2008, a selection of 3 away football tickets, 06/06/1993 Faroe Islands (rare), 01/06/2008 Netherlands, 17/10/2007 San Marino.  Est: £16/20 - 
Opening Bid: £14 

1460 WALES, 2009-2015, a selection of 6 home international football programmes.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1461 WALES , 1950's, a selection of 3 autographed Images (approx A4 size), taken from Charles Buchan Annuals (or similar), picturing & hand signed by Mel 
Charles, Derek Sullivan (pictured in Cardiff City shirt) & Cliff Jones [Colour] Excellent examples ideal to mount and frame.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1462 WALSALL, 1952/1953, an autograph book album page from the season, 12 signatures - Geoff Wright, Jack Bridgett, Norman Rowe, Joe Boyden, John Scar-
lett, Ron Russon, Alec Montgomery, Tommy Edwards, Phil Giles, Jack Hughes, Bill Ealing, AN Other.  Est: £16/18 - Opening Bid: £14 
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1463 WALSALL, 1966/1967, a football programme from the fixture versus Slovan Bratislava, played on 20/02/1967 in a Friendly, glossy style publication possibly 
VIP Issue.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1464 WALSALL, 1967/1968, a match ticket from the fixture versus West Ham United, played on 13/09/1967 in the Football League Cup.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: 
£8 

1465 WALSALL, 1993/1994, a replica home football shirt, MBO, Sponsor: Sign Specialists Limited, Size: 42/44, Number 9 on reverse (excellent condition).  Est: 
£30/35 - Opening Bid: £25 

1466 WARTIME FOOTBALL, circa1989, The Data sport Book of Wartime Football 1939-1946, by Gordon Andrews.  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1467 WATFORD, 1959/1960, a football programme from the fixture versus Lincoln City, scheduled for the 09/11/1959, the fixture was postponed half an hour before 
kick off due to heavy rain, and never replayed (4 Pages, creased).  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1468 WATFORD, 1959/1960, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include Bobby 
Bell, George Catleugh, Vince McNeice, Jimmy Linton, Sammy Chung, Ken Nicholas, Micky Benning, Dennis Uphill, cliff Holton, Barry Hartle & Freddie Bunce 
[18 x 14 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1469 WATFORD, 1959/1960, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include Ken 
Nicholas, Bobby Bell, Jimmy Linton, Sammy Chung, George Catleugh, Vince McNeice, Micky Benning, Barry Hartle, Cliff Holton, Dennis Uphill & Freddie 
Bunce [21 x 17 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1470 WATFORD, 1960/1961, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include Bobby 
Bell, Vince McNeice, Jackie Smith, Jimmy Linton, Sammy Chung, Ken Nicholas, Andy Porter, Micy Bennings, Cliff Holton, Tommy Harmer & Freddie Bunce 
[21 x 16 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1471 WATTON UNITED, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Walter Lawrences XI, played on 03/09/1949 in a Charity Match (4 Pages).  Est: 
£10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1472 WELSH CUP FINAL, 1956, a football programme from the fixture Cardiff City v Swansea Town, played on 30/04/1956 (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1473 WELSH CUP FINAL, 1960, a football programme from the fixture Cardiff City v Wrexham, played on 02/05/1960 (4 Pages, team changes, tipex on front).  Est: 
£8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1474 WELSH CUP FINAL, 1964, a pair of football programmes from the fixture Cardiff City v Bangor City, played on 29/04/1964, and Replay: Bangor City v Cardiff 
City, played on 04/05/1964 at Wrexham (both folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1475 WELSH CUP FINAL, 1965, 3 football programmes from the fixture Cardiff City v Wrexham, played on 12/04/1965 (1st Leg), Wrexham v Cardiff City, played on 
26/04/1965 (2nd Leg), Cardiff City v Wrexham, played on 05/05/1965 at Shrewsbury Town (Replay).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1476 WELSH CUP FINAL, 1967, a pair of football programmes from the fixture Wrexham v Cardiff City, played on 17/04/1965 (1st Leg), Cardiff City v Wrexham, 
played on 03/05/1967 (2nd Leg), various conditions.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1477 WELSH CUP FINAL, 1968, a pair of football programmes from the fixture Hereford United v Cardiff City, played on 06/05/1968 (1st Leg), Cardiff City v Here-
ford United, played on 16/05/1968 (2nd Leg), various conditions.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1478 WELSH CUP FINAL, 1969, a pair of football programmes from the fixture Swansea Town v Cardiff City, played on 22/04/1969 (1st Leg), Cardiff City v 
Swansea Town, played on 29/04/1969 (2nd Leg), various conditions.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1479 WELSH CUP FINAL, 1970, a pair of football programmes from the fixture Chester v Cardiff City, played on 08/05/1970 (1st Leg), Cardiff City v Chester, played 
on 13/05/1970 (2nd Leg).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1480 WELSH CUP FINAL, 1971, a pair of football programmes from the fixture Wrexham v Cardiff City, played on 10/05/1971 (1st Leg), Cardiff City v Wrexham, 
played on 12/05/1971 (2nd Leg).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1481 WELSH CUP FINAL, 1972, a pair of football programmes from the fixture Wrexham v Cardiff City, played on 08/05/1972 (1st Leg), Cardiff City v Wrexham 
played on 12/05/1972 (2nd Leg).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1482 WELSH CUP FINAL, 1973, a pair of football programmes from the fixture Bangor City v Cardiff City, played on 04/04/1973 (1st Leg), Cardiff City v Bangor 
City, played on 11/04/1973 (2nd Leg), various conditions.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1483 WELSH CUP FINAL, 1974, a pair of football programmes from the fixture Stourbridge v Cardiff City, played on 24/04/1974 (1st Leg), Cardiff City v Stourbridge, 
played on 06/05/1974 (2nd Leg) folded.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1484 WELSH CUP FINAL, 1975, a pair of football programmes from the fixture Wrexham v Cardiff City, played on 05/05/1975 (1st Leg), Cardiff City v Wrexham, 
played on 12/05/1975 (2nd Leg), various conditions.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1485 WELSH CUP FINAL, 1976, a pair of football programmes from the fixture Cardiff City v Hereford United, played on 29/04/1976 (1st Leg - VOID), Cardiff City v 
Hereford United (2nd Leg), various conditions.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1486 WELSH CUP FINAL, 1977, a pair of football programmes from the fixture Cardiff City v Shrewsbury Town, played on 16/05/1977 (1st Leg), Shrewsbury Town 
v Cardiff City, played on 18/05/1977 (2nd Leg), various conditions.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1487 WELSH CUP FINAL, 1982, a pair of football programmes from the fixture Cardiff City v Swansea City, played on 11/05/1982 (1st Leg), Swansea City v Cardiff 
City, played on 19/05/1982 (2nd Leg).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1488 WELSH CUP FINAL, 1987-1999, a selection of 13 football programmes, a complete run (missing 1997).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1489 WELSH CUP FINAL, 1988-1995, a selection of 5 football programmes from the fixtures during the period, 17/05/1988 Wrexham v Cardiff City [At Swansea 
City], 07/05/1992 Cardiff City v Hednesford Town [At Cardiff Arms Park], 16/05/1993 Cardiff City v Rhyl [At Cardiff Arms Park], 15/05/1994 Barry Town v Car-
diff City [At Cardiff Arms Park], 21/05/1995 Cardiff City v Wrexham [At Cardiff Arms Park].  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1490 WELSH CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture Rhyl v Cardiff City, played on 21/03/1953 (slight tears).  Est: £8/10 - Opening 
Bid: £6 

1491 WELSH CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1954/1955, a football programme from the fixture Cardiff City v Chester, played on 13/04/1955 at Wrexham (Sellotape marks in 
corners, rusty staples).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1492 WELSH CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1955/1956, a football programme from the fixture Cardiff City v Oswestry Town, played on 17/03/1956 at Wrexham (tipex marks on 
front, team changes).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1493 WELSH CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1958/1959, a football programme from the fixture Cardiff City v Wrexham, played on 19/03/1959 at Shrewsbury Town (folded).  
Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1494 WELSH CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1960/1961, a football programme from the fixture Cardiff City v Swansea Town, played on 22/03/1961 at Newport County (4 Pag-
es, folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1495 WELSH CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1961/1962, a football programme from the fixture Bangor City v Cardiff City, played on 20/03/9162 At Wrexham (4 Pages, folded).  
Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1496 WELSH CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1963/1964, a football programme from the fixture Newport County v Cardiff City, played on 11/03/1964 at Swansea Town (4 Pag-
es).  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1497 WELSH CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1964-1969, a selection of 5 football programmes from the period, 25/03/1964 Cardiff City v Newport County (Replay), 10/03/1965 
Cardiff City v Swansea Town [At Newport County], 15/03/1967 Cardiff City v Newport County [At Newport County], 27/03/1968 Chester v Cardiff City, 
19/03/1969 Chester v Cardiff City.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1498 WELSH CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1970-1978, a selection of 12 football programmes from the period, all featuring Cardiff City, various conditions.  Est: £10/12 - 
Opening Bid: £8 

1499 WELSH CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1982-1995, a selection of 15 football programmes from the period, all featuring Cardiff City.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1500 WELSH FOOTBALL AWARDS, 1992-2009, a selection of 13 Dinner Menus from the event held by The Football Association Of Wales to present the Player Of 
The Year, Club Player Of The Year and Young Player Of The Year, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2004, 2005, 2007, 2008, 2009, plus 3 
Seating Plans, 1992, 1993, 1994.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1501 WELSH INVITATION/PREMIER CUP, 1997-2008, a selection of 42 football programmes from the period, all featuring Cardiff City, Homes (21), Aways (21), 
includes Semi-Finals & Finals.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1502 WELSH SOCCER SIXES, 1967-1975, a selection of 4 football programmes from the period, 1967, 1968, 1975 [All At Cardiff City], 1984 [At Bangor City] - 
teams include - Abergavenny, Barry Town, Bridgend Town, Boys Club Of Wales, Cardiff City, Internationals, Lovells Athletic, Merthyr Tydfil, Newport County, 
Swansea City/Town, Ton Pentre, Cardiff Combination League, Cardiff And District, Cardiff Grammar Schools, Monmouthshire Grammar Schools, West Gla-
morgan Schools, Ammanford, Bristol City, Aberconwy, Arfon, Clwyd Coast, Ebbw Vale, Afan ndd, Cynon Valley, Flintshire, Llanelli, Montgomery, Rhondda, 
Tredegar, Torfaen, Wrexham, Ynys Mon, Shrewsbury Town, Bangor City, Caernarfon, Wolverhampton Wanderers.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 
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1503 WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1965, Soccer In The Black Country, by Peter Morris (first edition, with dust jacket, slight tears to dust jacket).  Est: £10/12 - 
Opening Bid: £8 

1504 WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1968, FA Cup Final v Everton, 5 items, May 1968 Express & Star Cup Final Souvenir (folded), 27/04/1968 Sports Argus Semi-
Final Special (folded), 18/05/1968 Cup Final 68 Wembley Souvenir (folded), 18/05/1968 Sports Argus Cup Final Souvenir (folded), Wembley 68 FA Cup Final 
Record (Long Play).  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1505 WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 2012, The Complete Record, hardback football book with dust jacket, originally priced £25 new, by Tony Matthews, Published by 
Derby Books.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1506 WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1907-2006, a large hardback book issued by Historic Newspapers, a history from 1907, Sporting Highlights from National Press 
[Daily Mirror, Sunday Mirror, Sunday Pictorial].  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1507 WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1947/1948, 2 autograph book album pages from the season, 24 signatures - Cliff Edwards, Peter McKennan, Billy Ginger Rich-
ardson, Roy Finch x2, Frank Hodgetts, Jack Haines, Davy Walsh, Len Millard, Tom Grimley, Reg Ryan, Jim Pemberton x2, Jack Vernon, Jim Sanders, Billy 
Lunn, Danny Smith, Alun Evans, Arthur Rowley, J. Morris, Ray Russell, Billy Elliott, Denis Gordon, George Drury.  Est: £30/40 - Opening Bid: £25 

1508 WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1947/1948, 2 autograph book album pages from the season, 26 signatures - Cliff Edwards, Peter McKennan, Billy Ginger Rich-
ardson, Alun Evans, Jack Haines, Davy Walsh, Arthur Rowley, Tom Grimley, Reg Ryan, Jack Vernon, Jim Sanders, Gilbert Williams, Billy Lunn, Danny Smith 
x2, Roy Finch x2, Frank Hodgetts, George Drury, Jim Pemberton x2, J. Morris, Len Millard, Billy Elliott, Ray Russell, Denis Gordon.  Est: £30/40 - Opening Bid: 
£25 

1509 WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 06/12/1947 (rusty staples, folded, scores inside, 
marked).  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1510 WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 30/10/1938 (folded).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: 
£12 

1511 WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1948-1968, a selection of 5 booklets/brochure relating to the club, 1967/1968 Express And Star Film Show Programme - show-
ing 1967 Football League Cup Final & 1966 World Cup Final [Every Tuesday/Wednesday at the Throstles Clubs] (4 Pages, with facsimile autographs and 
team picture) (damaged at edge, worn and repaired), 15/09/1950 The Sporting Mirror Magazine Volume 7 Number 4 (back page has full page picture of Billy 
Elliott), 14/02/1948 Sport Weekly Magazine Volume 4 Number 7 (front page picture of West Bromwich Albion), 18/05/1968 The Albion - Official Publication of 
the players to mark their achievement of reaching Wembley in May 1968 for the FA Cup Final, January 1968 The Throstle Club News Official Magazine Of The 
West Bromwich Albion Supporters Club Volume 1 Number 3.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1512 WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 11/01/1950 (folded, writing on front & back).  
Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1513 WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1951/1952, 2 autograph book album pages from the season, 36 signatures approx. - Len Millard, Stuart Williams, George Lee, 
Ronnie Allen, W Adams, Les Horne, Reg Ryan, Ray Barlow, A M Wright, Stan Rickaby x2, Billy Brookes, Reg Davies, Pat Henson, Gerry Summers, Johnny 
Nicholls, Frank Griffin, Joe Kennedy, Denis Gordon, Jack Vernon, Jimmy Sanders, George Corbett, Arthur Wright, Sid Dunn, Jimmy Dudley, Arthur Smith, C 
Price, Fred Richardson, Billy Ginger Richardson, Percy Anderson, Norman Heath, P Hilton, Wilf Carter, Arthur Fitton (Trainer).  Est: £40/50 - Opening Bid: £35 

1514 WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1951/1952, a selection of 7 Albert Wilkes & Co original photographic picture cards (each stamped to reverse).  Every card was 
autographed to the front originally, but most have faded or been wiped away - Len Millard, George Lee, Ray Barlow, Jim Sanders, Joe Kennedy, Arthur Smith, 
Frank Griffin.  Est: £40/50 - Opening Bid: £35 

1515 WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 10/09/1952 (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: 
£6 

1516 WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 21/11/1953 (folded, worn/torn corners, rusty 
staples, marked).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1517 WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1954/1955, a match ticket from the fixture versus Charlton Athletic, played on 26/03/1955 [Complimentary].  Est: £10/12 - Open-
ing Bid: £8 

1518 WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1954-1957, a selection of 3 football programmes from fixtures versus Cardiff City, 27/12/1954 [also covers 28/12/1954 Manches-
ter City Reserves] (heavy writing, worn, rusty staples), 22/10/1955  (Split spine, worn, marked, rusty staples), 09/02/1957 (folded, rusty staples).  Est: £12/14 - 
Opening Bid: £10 

1519 WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1955/1956, a football programme from the fixture versus International XI, played on 25/04/1956 for the Norman Heath Testimo-
nial, autographed inside by - George Aitken, Billy Bingham & Charlie Fleming.  Est: £6/8 - Opening Bid: £4 

1520 WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1955/1956, a match ticket from the fixture versus Birmingham City, played on 18/02/1956 in the FA Cup.  Est: £10/12 - Opening 
Bid: £8 

1521 WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1955/1956, a match ticket from the fixture versus Portsmouth, played on 28/01/1956 in the FA Cup (complete).  Est: £14/16 - 
Opening Bid: £12 

1522 WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1956/1957, a match ticket from the fixture versus Arsenal, played on 02/03/1957 in the FA Cup.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1523 WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1957/1958, a match ticket from the fixture versus Central Soviet Army, played on 29/10/1957 in a Friendly.  Est: £10/12 - Open-
ing Bid: £8 

1524 WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1957/1958, a match ticket from the fixture versus Everton, played on 15/03/1958.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1525 WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1957/1958, a match ticket from the fixture versus Manchester City, played on 04/01/1958 in the FA Cup.  Est: £10/12 - Opening 
Bid: £8 

1526 WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1957/1958, a match ticket from the fixture versus Wolverhampton Wanderers, played on 29/03/1958.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: 
£8 

1527 WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1965/1966, a match ticket from the fixture versus Aston Villa, played on 17/11/1965 in the Football League Cup (folded).  Est: 
£10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1528 WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1966/1967, a match ticket from the fixture versus Aston Villa, played on 14/09/1966 in the Football League Cup.  Est: £10/12 - 
Opening Bid: £8 

1529 WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1989/1990, a football programme from an away friendly played versus Arizona Condors on 22/05/1990 (folded).  Est: £8/10 - 
Opening Bid: £6 

1530 WEST BROMWICH ALBION , 1950's, a selection of 6 autographed Images (approx A4 size), taken from Charles Buchan Annuals (or similar), picturing & hand 
signed by Ron Allen, Gerald Summers & Johnny Nicholls [Colour], In addition Bobby Robson, Gerald Summers & Roy Horobin [Black & White], Excellent ex-
amples ideal to mount and frame.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1531 WEST HAM UNITED, 20839, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include John 
Bond, Andy Malcolm, Bob Wyllie, Noel Cantwell, Bill Lansdowne, Malcolm Allison, Billy Dare, John Smith, Roy Stroud, John Dick & Malcolm Musgrove (pic-
tured prior to the Port Vale game) [17 x 12 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1532 WEST HAM UNITED, 1947/1948, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 29/03/1948 (4 Pages, folded, stained in corner).  Est: 
£18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1533 WEST HAM UNITED, 1948/1949, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 16/10/1948 (4 Pages, very creased).  Est: £14/16 - 
Opening Bid: £12 

1534 WEST HAM UNITED, 1949/1950, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 14/04/1950 (4 Pages, folded, writing on front).  Est: 
£10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1535 WEST HAM UNITED, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 05/05/1951 (4 Pages, worn/torn corners, worn on back).  
Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1536 WEST HAM UNITED, 1950/1951, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 06/01/1951 in the FA Cup (4 Pages, folded, slight 
marked).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1537 WEST HAM UNITED, 1951/1952, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 13/10/1951 (4 Pages, folded, score inside).  Est: £8/10 - 
Opening Bid: £6 

1538 WEST HAM UNITED, 1956/1957, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include 
Bill Lansdowne, Malcolm Allison, Bob Wyllie, Noel Cantwell, John Bond, John Dick, Andy Malcolm, Eddie Lewis, Billy Dare, John Smith & Malcom Musgrove 
[21 x 13 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 
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1539 WEST HAM UNITED, 1956/1957, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include 
John Bond, Andy Malcolm, Bob Wyllie (very faint), Noel Cantwell, Bill Lansdowne (very faint), Malcolm Allison, Billy Dare, John Smith, John Dick, Eddie Lewis 
(inset) & Malcolm Musgrove [25 x 18 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1540 WEST HAM UNITED, 1957/1958, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 players, to Include 
Andy Malcolm, Ken Brown, John Bond, Ernie Gregory, Noel Cantwell, Bill Lansdowne, Mike Grice, John Smith, Vic Keeble, John Dick & Malcolm Musgrove 
(large double page colour spread, folded in middle, minor nicks/tears to edges) [39 x 28 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1541 WEST HAM UNITED, 1959-1996, a selection of 4 football programmes from the period, 04/05/1959 FA Youth Cup Final - Blackburn Rovers U18 v West Ham 
United U18 (4 Pages, folded), 14/04/1969 Combination Cup Final - West Ham United Reserves v Southampton Reserves (Team changes), 14/08/1984 Clap-
ton v West Ham United [Lee Rackett Memorial], 24/07/1996 Dagenham And Redbridge v West Ham United [Friendly].  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1542 WEST HAM UNITED , 1950's, a selection of 2 autographed Images (approx A4 size), taken from Charles Buchan Annuals (or similar), picturing & hand signed 
by George Wright & Malcolm Musgrove [Colour], Excellent examples ideal to mount and frame.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1543 WILF MANNION, 1918-2000, four examples of his autograph, ideal to be mounted and framed, with five 'reproduction' photographs.  Est: £6/8 - Opening Bid: 
£4 

1544 WIMBLEDON, 1964/1965, a selection of 5 home football programmes from the season, 13/04/1965 Kettering Town, 06/04/1965 Dover, 16/01/1965 Ramsgate 
Athletic, 16/04/1965 Hillingdon Borough, 10/04/1965 Crawley Town.  Est: £6/8 - Opening Bid: £4 

1545 WINTER OLYMPICS, 2002, a selection of items relating to the Winter Olympics in Salt Lake, USA, approx. 45 items, to include - Facilities And Services for 
Journalists Guide x7, 2002 Souvenir Calendar x4, Chinese Sports Delegation Brochure x2, US Olympic Team Media Guide x2, Quick Reference Guide x10, 
Brazilian Team Guide x4, Official Telephone Directory x3, Sweden Media Guide, Russia Media Guide, 1997-2000 Olympic Report x2, International Olympic 
Truce Centre x4, plus other items (x5).  Est: £35/40 - Opening Bid: £30 

1546 WINTER OLYMPICS, 2002, In Salt Lake, a collection of large format publications, approx. 8 issues, including Final report, Media & Sponsor Brochures.  Est: 
£30/35 - Opening Bid: £25 

1547 WINTER OLYMPICS, 2002, Salt Lake 2002 Ceramic 8" Collector Plate, Kiln Fired & Trimmed in 22kt gold, in original packaging (slightly damaged) 'Venue No 
2287'.  Est: £25/30 - Opening Bid: £20 

1548 WINTER OLYMPICS, 2002, Salt Lake 2002 Ceramic 8" Collector Plate, Kiln Fired & Trimmed in 22kt gold, limited edition No 1 of 2002, in original packaging, 
Flame No 2288.  Est: £25/30 - Opening Bid: £20 

1549 WINTER OLYMPICS, 2002, Salt Lake 2002 Ceramic 8" Collector Plate, Kiln Fired & Trimmed in 22kt gold, 'Reaching For Gold No 2287'.  Est: £25/30 - Open-
ing Bid: £20 

1550 WINTER OLYMPICS, 2002, Salt Lake City Opening Ceremony on 08/02/2022, complimentary seat pack, contains various unused/unopened items.  Est: 
£20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1551 WINTER OLYMPICS, 2002, Sports Illustrated Salt Lake Winter Games, 16 issues for each day of the games, Day 1 & 2 are combined in one issues, 9th-24th 
September.  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1552 WOLRD LANE SPEED RECORD, 1997, Thurst SSC Poster 16" x 22, produced to advertise the streaming of the event on the internet 02 15/10/1997, hand 
signed (but dedicated to Roy), by Andy Green (Driver) Some folds/creases to edges).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1553 WOLVERHAMPTON WANDERERS, 1949, 3 items relating to the FA Cup Final, 2 photographs (6" x 8"), and Express And Star Newspaper Special.  Est: 
£14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1554 WOLVERHAMPTON WANDERERS, 1958, a Complimentary Banquet Menu in honour of the South African International Football Touring Party, at the Victoria 
Hotel on 01/10/1958.  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1555 WOLVERHAMPTON WANDERERS, 1944/1945, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 21/04/1945 in the Football League War 
Cup (single sheet, folded).  Est: £35/40 - Opening Bid: £30 

1556 WOLVERHAMPTON WANDERERS, 1950/1951, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 9 play-
ers, to Include Billy Crook, Roy Pritchard, Bert Williams, Roy Swinbourne, Gus McLean, Johnny Walker, Billy Wright, Jesse Pye & Jimmy Mullen [21 x 15 cm].  
Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1557 WOLVERHAMPTON WANDERERS, 1951/1952, 2 autograph book album pages from the season, 13 signatures - Johnny Walker, Ken Whitfield, Len Gibbons, 
Dennis Parsons, Eddie Stuart, Peter Broadbent, Jimmy Dunn, Trevor Long, Bill Guttridge, Les Smith, Roy Swinbourne, Jack Smith, AN Other.  Est: £16/18 - 
Opening Bid: £14 

1558 WOLVERHAMPTON WANDERERS, 1952/1953, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 23/08/1952 (stained, folded).  Est: £8/10 
- Opening Bid: £6 

1559 WOLVERHAMPTON WANDERERS, 1952/1953, an hand signed team group Image/cutting, taken from Charles Buchan Annual (or similar), signed by 11 
players, to Include Ron Swinbourne, Ron Flowers, Bert Williams, Bill Shorthouse, Roy Pritchard, Les Smith, Jack Short, Billy Wright, Peter Broadbent, Dennis 
Wilshaw & Jimmy Mullen (colour image, small scuff mark/damage near Wrights face) [20 x 13 cm].  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1560 WOLVERHAMPTON WANDERERS, 1953/1954, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 29/08/1953 (folded).  Est: £8/10 - Open-
ing Bid: £6 

1561 WOLVERHAMPTON WANDERERS, 1954/1955, a match ticket from the fixture versus Honved, played on 13/12/1954 in a Friendly.  Est: £10/12 - Opening 
Bid: £8 

1562 WOLVERHAMPTON WANDERERS, 1954-1957, a selection of 3 football programmes from fixtures versus Cardiff City, 16/10/1954 (folded), 31/12/1955 (fold-
ed, scores inside), 27/10/1956 (folded).  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1563 WOLVERHAMPTON WANDERERS, 1955/1956, a match ticket from the fixture versus Moscow Dynamo, played on 09/11/1955 in a Friendly.  Est: £10/12 - 
Opening Bid: £8 

1564 WOLVERHAMPTON WANDERERS, 1955/1956, a match ticket from the fixture versus West Bromwich Albion, played on 07/01/1956 in the FA Cup (complete, 
but in two parts).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1565 WOLVERHAMPTON WANDERERS, 1957/1958, a match ticket from the fixture versus Real Madrid, played on 17/10/1957 in a Friendly.  Est: £10/12 - Open-
ing Bid: £8 

1566 WOLVERHAMPTON WANDERERS, 1995/1996, a replica home football shirt, Nutmeg, Sponsor: Goodyear, Size: 38/40, short sleeve (excellent condition).  
Est: £25/30 - Opening Bid: £20 

1567 WOLVERHAMPTON WANDERERS, 1996/1997, Steve Bull Testimonial Poster, autographed by Steve (12"x 16") folded.  Est: £6/8 - Opening Bid: £4 

1568 WOLVERHAMPTON WANDERERS , 1950's, a selection of 5 autographed Images (approx A4 size), taken from Charles Buchan Annuals (or similar), picturing 
& hand signed by Eddie Clamp, Ron Flowers, Leslie Smith & Jimmy Mullen [Colour], In addition Billy Wright (holding League Championship Trophy [Black & 
White], Excellent examples ideal to mount and frame.  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1569 WORCESTER CITY, 1963/1964, 2 press photographs featuring Reg Cutler in action, 26/10/1954 versus Cambridge City (5-4), and 09/11/1963 versus Yeovil 
Town (Abandoned after 65 minutes for fog).  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1570 WORCESTER CITY, 1977-1989, a selection of 4 football programmes from Welsh Cup games versus Cardiff City, At Cardiff (2) 1977, 1989, At Worcester (2), 
1977, 1979.  Est: £6/8 - Opening Bid: £4 

1571 WORKINGTON, 1955/1956, News Chronicle And Dispatch, Football Pocket Portrait Cards, full set of 11 in very good condition.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: 
£18 

1572 WORLD CUP, 1950, Brazil, a souvenir magazines 'Gazeta Esportiva Illisterda', 194 Pages, large format, published the day following the World Cup Final, 
includes extensive detail, match reports, photographs, crowd scenes, player information etc. Good condition.  Est: £55/60 - Opening Bid: £50 

1573 WORLD CUP, 1958, a football programme from the fixture England versus Soviet Union, played on 08/06/1958 in Goteborg, Sweden (slight marks on front).  
Est: £45/50 - Opening Bid: £40 

1574 WORLD CUP, 1962, In Chile, France Football Magazine Supplement, World Cup Special, Number 28, May 1962, 54 Pages, Pele pictured on front cover.  Est: 
£12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1575 WORLD CUP, 1962, In Chile, Miroir Du Football, French Football Magazine, World Cup Edition, Preview Of 1962 World Cup, 34 pages, colour covers, Pele 
pictured on front cover.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1576 WORLD CUP, 1962, L'Equipe French Newspaper, signed on front cover image of/by Maruo, Brazil captain holding aloft the World Cup (worn slightly on folded 
which is near the autograph).  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1577 WORLD CUP, 1962, Lo Sport Illustrato, Italian Football Magazine, World Cup Special, 'Coppa Del Mondo 1962', 56 pages, issue No 20, 17/05/1962.  Est: 
£12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 
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1578 WORLD CUP, 1966, 2 items relating to the tournament, Kenneth Wolstenholme's World Cup Special, A Football Monthly and Goal World Cup Souvenir.  Est: 
£8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1579 WORLD CUP, 1966, a football programme from the World Cup Final fixture England versus Germany, played on 30/07/1966 at Wembley, autographed on the 
inside cover by four England players, signatures include Geoff Hurst, Nobby Stiles, George Cohen & Jimmy Greaves, together with the Official Tournament 
Brochure, both programmes are in very good clean condition and you will struggle to find better examples.  Est: £110/120 - Opening Bid: £100 

1580 WORLD CUP, 1966, a football ticket from the fixture France versus Mexico, played at Wembley on 13/07/1966 [East, Standing, 12/6, Green] (writing on front).  
Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1581 WORLD CUP, 1966, a selection of 3 items relating to the tournament -  Official Souvenir Programme (some results noted inside), The Evening News and Star 
- Souvenir Picture Edition 30/07/1966 (Day Of The Final), Evening Standard Special Souvenir - World Cup Final 30/07/1966 (marked/foxing).  Est: £20/25 - 
Opening Bid: £18 

1582 WORLD CUP, 1966, England Football Supporters Association Victory Dinner & Tribute To Alf Ramsey [At Washington Hotel, London], Ticket and Official 
Menu - the menu is autographed by approx. 16 guests - including, Alf Ramsey, Stanley Rous and Kenneth Wolstenholme.  Est: £110/120 - Opening Bid: £100 

1583 WORLD CUP, 1966, England Winners, a selection of autographed magazine cuttings, each is signed by a member of the World Cup winning squad (18 of the 
22 man squad), includes all 11 players from the Final - Gordon Banks, George Cohen, Ray Wilson, Nobby Stiles, Jack Charlton, Bobby Moore, Alan Ball, Bob-
by Charlton, Geoff Hurst, John Connelly, Peter Bonetti, Jimmy Armfield, Gerry Byrne, Martin Peters, Ron Flowers, Norman Hunter, Terry Paine & Roger Hunt 
(missing Jimmy Greaves, Ron Springett, Ian Callaghan & George Eastham).  Est: £300/320 - Opening Bid: £280 

1584 WORLD CUP, 1966, England, FIFA/UEFA Memorabilia, A Mahogany & Ebony Clothes Brush with Three Lions Badge Large solid wooden hand made in 
England, made from two pieces of Mahogany with real ebony wood sandwiched between. This is a high-quality item associated to FIFA & UEFA in 1966, for 
the 35th FIFA Congress held at same time as World Cup at Wembley, London.   It's a great piece of genuine memorabilia, with leather strap around large 
handle of brush with original markings in gold lettering. There are a few light scratches consistent with age, brush has not seen much use. It has printed on the 
side Hand Drawn Nylon and made in England in black text..  Est: £20/30 - Opening Bid: £18 

1585 WORLD CUP, 1966, The Football Association, World Cup Report 1966, Hardback with dust jacket (in good condition), produced by Heinemann (minor mark-
ing on opening blank pages).  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1586 WORLD CUP, 1966, This Buckingham 'World Cup Willie' cover has been signed by 10 members of the 1966 World Cup winning Team - 1966-2006, 40th 
Anniversary Of England Winners, Limited Edition 52 of 125 (Series 2 Cover No 38L) with 5 Modern Stamps featuring World Cup Winners, 1st, 42p, 44p, 50p, 
64p, 72p (Franked Wembley, Middx 06/06/2006) autographed by George Cohen, Jackie Charlton, Geoff Hurst, Roger Hunt, Gordon Banks, Martin Peters, 
Alan Ball, Ray Wilson, Nobby Stiles, Bobby Charlton (also contains a small Bobby Moore printed signature), comes with a Certificate of guarantee that all sig-
natures are 100% genuine (Franked, England 4D Winners Stamp).  1966 Team Members booklet also included.  Est: £90/100 - Opening Bid: £80 

1587 WORLD CUP, 1970, Semi-Final, Italy's Winning Goal, Press Photograph 10" x8", 19/06/1970.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1588 WORLD CUP, 1982, a rare original poster from the tournament in Spain, displaying all 15 poster designs used for the event, official Spanish FA Issue, pre-
sented to an FA Official as a gift (adhesive marks to edges, some staining/marking to edges, minor nicks/tears on edges but can be repaired, folded through 
the middle of the poster).  Est: £35/40 - Opening Bid: £30 

1589 WORLD CUP, 1982, a retro cream jumper, with printed World Cup 1982 logo to front, estimated small size, does need a wash as marked, excellent piece of 
retro clothing.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1590 WORLD CUP, 1986, Mexico - a collection of large 4"x5" black & white negatives, over 150 images all relating to World Cup action.  Est: £50/60 - Opening Bid: 
£45 

1591 WORLD CUP, 1990, Italia 90 - England v Belgium, a large 24"x16" photograph of David Platt celebrating after scoring in extra time, hand signed by Platt to 
front 'Che Gol!! Buona Fortuna", ideal to mount and frame.  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1592 WORLD CUP, 1998, France, a box containing approx. 200 pocket maps (fold out style) of Paris & Saint-Denis, Official World Cup Issue in association with 
Mastercard.  Est: £35/40 - Opening Bid: £30 

1593 WORLD CUP, 2002, a selection of items all relating to the World Cup in Japan/Korea, many of the items were acquired by a Journalist/Photographer, so not 
available to the public, however some are general guides/maps to cities hosting games, approx. 50 items in total, to include Guides, Programmes, Maps, Ad-
vertisements, Sponsors Literature etc.  Est: £45/50 - Opening Bid: £40 

1594 WORLD CUP, 2002, a selection of items to include - World Cup Final Official Teamsheet/Start List x39, Match Information x5, Games Statistics Half Time x29, 
Game Statistics Match Report x21, plus other related World Cup items to include, Official Programme Japanese/English Edition, Media Tribune x5, Pocket 
Guide x8, Preliminary Draw Programme x2, Preliminary Draw Press Information x2, Regulations, plus other odd promotional items.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: 
£18 

1595 WORLD CUP, 2002, Japan & Korea, a selection of items to include - Official Programme x3 (Japanese/English), Pocket Guide x3, Welcome Brochure, Rules 
of the Game x4 (differing editions), Laws Of The Game Brochure, Discipline Brochure, plus other single sheet and collectable items.  Est: £25/30 - Opening 
Bid: £20 

1596 WORLD CUP, 2006, Geoff Hurst 1966 World Champions, large format hardback book, the book contains hallowed turf from the end of an era Wembley 1923-
2000.  Also included is a autographed 8"x6" colour postal cover of Geoff Hurst.  Est: £18/20 - Opening Bid: £16 

1597 WORLD CUP, 2006, In Germany, a collection of items to include, Official Programme English Edition, Official Programme German Edition, Official Final Pro-
gramme German Edition, plus media guide, teamsheets, maps, stat books, fixture cards etc.  Est: £20/25 - Opening Bid: £18 

1598 WORLD CUP, 2006, In Germany, a small selection of news & information booklets, 7 in total.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1599 WORLD CUP, 1930-1998, a set of replica World Cup posters, 6"x8" glossy card style with poster design to front & World Cup details to reverse, 16 in total 
(complete set), ranging from 1930 to 1998, produced by FIFA Media in Zurich.  Est: £12/14 - Opening Bid: £10 

1600 WORLD CUP FINAL, 1958, a football programme from the World Cup Final, Sweden v Brazil [In Solna], played 29/06/1958 (the programme is in very 
good/mint condition).  Est: £150/160 - Opening Bid: £140 

1601 WORLD CUP FINAL, 1958, a football programme from the World Cup Final, Sweden v Brazil [In Solna], played 29/06/1958 (very faint/minor trace of a fold in 
top right corner on later pages & back cover, minor/light foxing to covers but in general this programme is in very good condition).  Est: £130/140 - Opening 
Bid: £120 

1602 WORLD CUP FINAL, 1966, a football programme from the Final game England v West Germany, played at Wembley on 30/07/1966 (Reprint, team names 
'black' on front cover).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1603 WORLD CUP FINAL, 1966, a football ticket from the fixture England versus Germany, played at Wembley on 30/07/1966 [East, Standing, £1-5, Green] (fold-
ed).  Est: £190/200 - Opening Bid: £180 

1604 WORLD CUP WINNERS, 1966, England - Miroir Du Football, Coupe Du Monde 1966 Special, pictures Moore, Peters & Hurst (in colour) on front cover, 60 
page special, no 84 August 1966 (slight creasing to covers).  Est: £14/16 - Opening Bid: £12 

1605 WORLD CUP WINNERS, 1966, England - The Illustrated London News, published 06/08/1966 'England Wins The World Cup at Wembley', 44 page publica-
tion.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1606 WREXHAM, 1968-1993, a selection of 6 football programmes from Welsh Cup games versus Cardiff City, At Cardiff (2) 1970, 1982, At Wrexham (4) 1968, 
1981, 1987, 1993.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1607 WREXHAM, 1981-1983, three away football programmes from the period, 16/11/1981 Marine [Colin Edwards Testimonial], 06/01/1982 Pontardawe [Welsh 
Cup], circa 1983 Enderby Rangers Youth [FA Youth Cup].  Est: £6/8 - Opening Bid: £4 

1608 YORK CITY, 2003/2004, last game in the Football League for York City, away at Swansea City, a 'book' of tickets from the game for the East Terrace, 38 
Unused Tickets in total.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1609 CARDIFF CITY, 1990-1999, a selection of 15 football programmes from the period, all aways in the FA Cup.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1610 BOXING, 1999, Muhammad Ali Book, Ringside, First Edition.  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: £6 

1611 ENGLAND U21, 2002, Actual Match Pennant from the fixture in the U21 European Championships v Portugal U21, in Zurich on 22/05/2002.  Est: £35/40 - 
Opening Bid: £30 

1612 CARTOON STORY BOARD PROOFS, circa 1960's, 4 x football related cartoons on artists story board proofs, all from Liverpool Daily & Evening Post as 
follows: 1) Tony Hateley one of our best customers - Removal Firm, 2) Lady asking husband to oil pram, but oiling rattle, 3) Telling wife to cut down on spend-
ing so he can go World Cup, 4) At Citizens Advice Bureau.  Each pen/ink on artist board, original signed by Handford (or could be Sandford?).  Est: £20/25 - 
Opening Bid: £18 

1613 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 2003, a press pack from the fixture with Wales, played in San Jose on 26/05/2003.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 
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1614 NEWPORT COUNTY, 1969/1970, 3 x press photographs from the fixture versus Colchester United, played on 04/10/1969, original Western Mail, 1 x Team 
Group, 2 x Match Action, notes made on reverse.  Est: £10/12 - Opening Bid: £8 

1615 NEWPORT COUNTY, 1964-1966, 2 x press photographs, 1964 - Approx 12"x10", 1966 Approx 10"x8" (minor nicks/tears to edges).  Est: £8/10 - Opening Bid: 
£6 

1616 GOLF, 2009, The European Tour Yearbook, large hard back official publication.  Contains approx. 150 signatures throughout the book, autographs include - 
Westwood, Rose, Poulter, McDowell, Jimenez, Kahn, Curtis, Slattery etc.  Est: £60/70 - Opening Bid: £50 

1617 OLYMPIC GAMES, 1932, Los Angeles - German Publication, Cigarette/Trade Card Album complete, Summer/Winter Olympics.  Est: £35/40 - Opening Bid: 
£30 

1618 OLYMPIC GAMES, 1936, Berlin - German Publication, Volume 1 & 2, Cigarette/Trade Card Albums complete, Summer & Winter Olympics.  Est: £45/50 - 
Opening Bid: £40 

1619 ARSENAL, 1927/1928, a football programme from the fixture versus Aston Villa, played on 21/01/1928 (worn and slightly torn).  Est: £55/60 - Opening Bid: £50 

1620 ARSENAL, 1921/1922, a football programme from the fixture versus Aston Villa, played on 25/03/1922 (good condition).  Est: £160/170 - Opening Bid: £150 

1621 ASTON VILLA, 1963-1965, 15 different home football programmes from the period (good condition).  Est: £25/30 - Opening Bid: £20 

1622 ASTON VILLA, 1963-1965, 18 different home football programmes from the period  (good condition).  Est: £35/40 - Opening Bid: £30 

1623 ASTON VILLA, 1961/1962, 18 different home football programmes from the season (good condition).  Est: £45/50 - Opening Bid: £40 

1624 ASTON VILLA, 1963-1968, 23 different home football programmes from the period (good condition).  Est: £35/40 - Opening Bid: £30 

1625 ASTON VILLA, 1963-1968, 23 different home football programmes from the period (good condition).  Est: £40/45 - Opening Bid: £35 

1626 ASTON VILLA, 1959-1961, 31 different football programmes from the period (good condition).  Est: £50/55 - Opening Bid: £45 

1627 ASTON VILLA, 1928/1929, a football programme from the fixture versus Arsenal, played on 06/04/1929 (worn and slightly torn).  Est: £55/60 - Opening Bid: 
£50 

1628 ASTON VILLA, 1922/1923, a football programme from the fixture versus Arsenal, played on 07/04/1923 (fair condition).  Est: £65/70 - Opening Bid: £60 

1629 ASTON VILLA, 1924/1925, a football programme from the fixture versus Bolton Wanderers, played on 08/11/1924 (fair condition).  Est: £55/60 - Opening Bid: 
£50 

1630 ASTON VILLA, 1927/1928, a football programme from the fixture versus Bolton Wanderers, played on 28/04/1928 (ex bound volume, fair condition).  Est: 
£50/55 - Opening Bid: £45 

1631 ASTON VILLA, 1911/1912, a football programme from the fixture versus Bury, played on 02/03/1912 (stained).  Est: £50/55 - Opening Bid: £45 

1632 ASTON VILLA, 1921/1922, a football programme from the fixture versus Cardiff City, played on 28/08/1921 (fair condition).  Est: £55/60 - Opening Bid: £50 

1633 ASTON VILLA, 1928/1929, a football programme from the fixture versus Everton, played on 01/12/1928 (ex bound volume, worn/torn) Pongo Waring v Dixie 
Dean.  Est: £55/60 - Opening Bid: £50 

1634 ASTON VILLA, 1927/1928, a football programme from the fixture versus Everton, played on  10/12/1927 (good condition).  Est: £55/60 - Opening Bid: £50 

1635 ASTON VILLA, 1923/1924, a football programme from the fixture versus Huddersfield Town, played on 30/04/1924 (ex bound volume, fair condition).  Est: 
£50/55 - Opening Bid: £45 

1636 ASTON VILLA, 1945/1946, a football programme from the fixture versus Leicester City, played on 22/04/1946, also covers Reserves v Leeds United Reserves 
(good condition).  Est: £25/30 - Opening Bid: £20 

1637 ASTON VILLA, 1933/1934, a football programme from the fixture versus Leicester City, played on 26/08/1933, also covers Reserves v Birmingham Reserves 
(fair condition).  Est: £35/40 - Opening Bid: £30 

1638 ASTON VILLA, 1923/1924, a football programme from the fixture versus Middlesbrough, played on 01/12/1923, a tribute to the murdered player Tommy Ball 
(good condition).  Est: £55/60 - Opening Bid: £50 

1639 ASTON VILLA, 1927/1928, a football programme from the fixture versus Middlesbrough, played on 08/10/1927 (good condition).  Est: £50/558 - Opening Bid: 
£45 

1640 ASTON VILLA, 1921/1922, a football programme from the fixture versus Middlesbrough, played on 29/10/1921 (no covers).  Est: £25/30 - Opening Bid: £20 

1641 ASTON VILLA, 1933/1934, a football programme from the fixture versus Newcastle United, played on 25/11/1933 (good condition).  Est: £40/45 - Opening Bid: 
£35 

1642 ASTON VILLA, 1924/1925, a football programme from the fixture versus Nottingham Forest, played on 02/05/1925 (ex bound volume, fair condition).  Est: 
£55/60 - Opening Bid: £50 

1643 ASTON VILLA, 1928/1929, a football programme from the fixture versus Portsmouth, played on 25/12/1928, also covers Reserves versus Bury Reserves (fair 
condition).  Est: £55/60 - Opening Bid: £50 

1644 ASTON VILLA, 1922/1923, a football programme from the fixture versus Preston North End, played on 31/12/1922 (fair condition).  Est: £55/60 - Opening Bid: 
£50 

1645 ASTON VILLA, 1923/1924, a football programme from the fixture versus Sheffield United, played on 22/11/1923 (fair condition).  Est: £55/60 - Opening Bid: 
£50 

1646 ASTON VILLA, 1924/1925, a football programme from the fixture versus South Africa, played on 15/10/1924 in a Friendly (ex bound volume, fair condition).  
Est: £110/120 - Opening Bid: £100 

1647 ASTON VILLA, 1921/1922, a football programme from the fixture versus West Bromwich Albion, played on 15/10/1921 (good condition).  Est: £60/65 - Open-
ing Bid: £55 

1648 ASTON VILLA RESERVES, 1921/1922, a football programme from the fixture versus Bury Reserves, played on 05/11/1921 (fair condition).  Est: £45/50 - 
Opening Bid: £40 

1649 ASTON VILLA RESERVES, 1922/1923, a football programme from the fixture versus Manchester United Reserves, played on 04/11/1922 (minor rip, but 
overall fair condition).  Est: £55/60 - Opening Bid: £50 

1650 ASTON VILLA RESERVES, 1910/1911, a football programme from the fixture versus Wednesbury Old Athletic, played on 24/09/1910 (ex bound volume, fair 
condition).  Est: £40/45 - Opening Bid: £35 

1651 ASTON VILLA RESERVES, 1921/1922, a football programme from the fixture versus West Bromwich Albion Reserves, played on 18/10/1921 (ex bound vol-
ume, fair condition).  Est: £35/40 - Opening Bid: £30 

1652 BURNLEY, 1923/1924, a football programme from the fixture versus Aston Villa, played on 06/10/1923 (fair condition).  Est: £70/75 - Opening Bid: £65 

1653 CHELSEA, 1923/1924, a football programme from the fixture versus Aston Villa, played on 08/09/1923 (fair condition).  Est: £65/70 - Opening Bid: £60 

1654 CHELSEA, 1913/1914, a football programme from the fixture versus Aston Villa, played on 28/02/1914 (fair condition).  Est: £110/120 - Opening Bid: £100 

1655 EVERTON, 1924/1925, a football programme from the fixture versus Aston Villa, played on 28/03/1925 (ex bound volume, fair condition).  Est: £70/75 - Open-
ing Bid: £65 

1656 FA CUP FINAL, 1913, a souvenir card featuring the Aston Villa versus Sunderland game played at Crystal Palace on 19/04/1913 (good condition).  Est: 
£75/80 - Opening Bid: £70 

1657 FA CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1928/1929, a football programme from the fixture Aston Villa versus Portsmouth, played on 23/03/1929 at Arsenal (good condition).  
Est: £160/170 - Opening Bid: £150 

1658 LIVERPOOL, 1928/1929, a football programme from the fixture versus Aston Villa, played on 05/01/1929 (ex bound volume, fair condition).  Est: £110/120 - 
Opening Bid: £100 

1659 LORD MAYOR OF BIRMINGHAM CUP FINAL, 1913, a football programme from the fixture Aston Villa versus West Bromwich Albion, played on 22/10/1913 
(fair condition).  Est: £60/65 - Opening Bid: £55 

1660 MIDDLESBROUGH, 1921/1922, a football programme from the fixture versus Aston Villa, played on 22/10/1921 (fair condition).  Est: £110/120 - Opening Bid: 
£100 

1661 OLDHAM ATHLETIC, 1912/1913, a football programme from the fixture versus Aston Villa, played on 09/09/1912 (fair condition).  Est: £260/270 - Opening 
Bid: £250 

1662 PORTSMOUTH, 1933/1934, a football programme from the fixture versus Aston Villa, played on 30/09/1933 (fair condition).  Est: £40/45 - Opening Bid: £35 
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1663 SHEFFIELD UNITED, 1913/1914, a football programme from the fixture versus Aston Villa, played on 01/01/1914 (ex bound volume, fair condition).  Est: 
£110/120 - Opening Bid: £100 

1664 SHEFFIELD UNITED, 1923/1924, a football programme from the fixture versus Aston Villa, played on 15/12/1923 (ex bound volume, fair condition).  Est: 
£65/70 - Opening Bid: £60 

1665 SHEFFIELD WEDNESDAY, 1928/1929, a football programme from the fixture versus Aston Villa, played on 22/12/1928 (ex bound volume, fair condition).  Est: 
£55/60 - Opening Bid: £50 

1666 TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR, 1924/1925, a football programme from the fixture versus Aston Villa, played on 01/11/1924 (fair condition).  Est: £65/70 - Opening 
Bid: £60 

1667 TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR, 1913/1914, a football programme from the fixture versus Aston Villa, played on 18/04/1914 (fair condition).  Est: £190/200 - Open-
ing Bid: £180 

1668 WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1933/1934, a football programme from the fixture versus Aston Villa, played on 16/12/1933 (fair condition).  Est: £45/50 - Open-
ing Bid: £40 
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Money saving tip: Commission bids left directly with us, or bids live on the telephone attract a commission of 18% only.  

TERMS & CONDITIONS 

Please see following page for full terms and conditions of the sale. 

VIEWING 

All lots are pictured and can be viewed on easyliveAuction.com from 28th Sept (approx.), however if you require further images, enhanced condition reports or any 

additional information, this can be requested via phone call, email, video message, or letter. 

If a client wishes to viewing in person, this can be arranged by appointment only at our warehouse premises in Birmingham, UK. 

COMMISSION BIDDING 

Please post your bids to the address on bidding form. 

Bids can also be emailed to: 1888auctioneers@gmail.com 

BIDDING INCREMENTS 

£2 up to £20 

£5 up to £100 

£10 up to £200 

£20 up to £500 

£50 onwards  

BUYERS COMMISSION 

Will be charged at 18% of the hammer price of all lots.  

Any bids left via easyliveAuction.com will be charged depending on type of registration. 

PRE-PAID £3 – 18% 

FREE REGISTRATION – 21% 

PAYMENT  

Please see terms and conditions for payment options. 

1888 AUCTIONEERS LTD 

18 Windsor Road, Birmingham, B36 0JN 

Company No. 12653603 

Tel: 0121 270 9449   Fax: 0121 285 2825 

E-Mail: 1888auctioneers@gmail.com 

Terms & Conditions 
REGISTRATION 

All bidders should register with us, for customers who have previously registered with ‘Footy Progs’ this is automatic, also registration for internet bidding is completed 
via easyliveAuction.com 
COMMISSION (BUYERS) 

Charged at 18% of the hammer price of the lots. 
At the present time the company expect to fall under the threshold for VAT Registration, therefore VAT is not charged. 

Most items in fact are currently ZERO rated. 
For users easyliveauction.com (Free registration) commission is charged at 21% of the hammer price. 

For users easyliveauction.com (£3 Flat Fee) commission is charged at 18% of the hammer price. 
BIDDING - TELEPHONE 

Please contact us if you require a telephone line to bid live during the sale 
Telephone bids attract the lower buyers commission of 18%. 

Please book your lines early, as we have limited capacity, on a first come first served basis. 
BIDDING - INTERNET – NEW PLATFORM 

A very popular platform hosted by - www.easyliveauction.com 
Please note the Buyers Commission for internet bids is as previously stated above. 

Please register yourself via the platform to bid live during the sale. 
BIDDING - LETTER/EMAIL/FAX 

The most popular way to bid, please fill in an absentee bid form found with the catalogue. 
The auctioneer will action your bids live during the sale. 

Please indicate your MAXIMUM BID. 
PAYMENT 

Within 48 hours of the sale ending, our office will issue an invoice detailing your winning lots. 
Wherever possible this will include a quote for postage and packing charges, we will try to find you a competitive rate based on the value and weight of the lot(s) you 

have purchased. 
The invoice will include BANK DETAILS for BACS transfer, our preferred payment method. 

For clients unable to complete bank transfers, customers can request a ZETTLE invoice, which is paid using most major DEBIT or CREDIT CARDS. 
Please email us at 1888auctioneers@gmail.com and we will send a payment link. 

I-ZETTLE is a secure internet gateway for Credit & Debit Card payments. 
Customers collecting their goods from our warehouse in person can pay via CHIP & PIN or contactless. 

Unfortunately, we cannot currently accept card payments over the telephone. 
SHIPPING 

Initial invoices will include a competitive quote for postal and packing charges. 
It is also possible for customers to collect items from our warehouse in Birmingham, UK.  Please contact us to make an appointment. 

LOT DESCRIPTIONS 
Items sold in our auctions are normally old antiques, sold on an 'As, Is' basis, subject to all faults, imperfections, and errors of description. 

It should be noted that all bidders should be deemed to have satisfied themselves as to the condition of items prior to bidding.  
Condition reports are an expression of opinion only and should not be relied upon by the bidder or buyer. 


